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1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 38% 24% 25% 28% 34% 36% 35% 10% 32% 28%
Off on the wrong track 55% 51% 60% 57% 57% 53% 56% 53% 73% 56% 49%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 18% 15% 13% 9% 13% 17% 12% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 669 831 300 378 577 245 1,097 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 13% 25% 59% 29% 37% 31% 25% 27% 35% 32% 27%
Off on the wrong track 55% 7% 56% 30% 59% 50% 59% 49% 52% 55% 57% 57%
Not sure 14% 10% 19% 11% 12% 12% 11% 26% 22% 10% 11% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 599 377 741 402 192 165 289 365 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 31% 29% % 62% 10% 29% 56% 19%
Off on the wrong track 55% 57% 51% 87% 25% 83% 57% 34% 51%
Not sure 14% 12% 19% 6% 12% 8% 14% 11% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
191 586 455 458 453 424 165

Unweighted N 1,500 1,309
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2. Friend or Enemy - Canada
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 54% 63% 46% 47% 50% 57% 64% 60% 38% 37% 57%
Friendly 31% 26% 35% 32% 30% 31% 29% 28% 3% 37% 31%
Unfriendly 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 4%
Enemy 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 5% 3%
Not sure 11% 6% 15% 14% 15% 9% 5% 8% 22% 17% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 661 818 295 376 567 241 1,080 161 137 101
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 54% 56% 51% 57% 51% 62% 65% 42% 54% 57% 53% 56%
Friendly 31% 30% 30% 33% 32% 27% 31% 31% 30% 31% 30% 31%
Unfriendly 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 7% 3% 2% 5% 1%
Enemy 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Not sure 11% 8% 16% 6% 12% 8% 2% 18% 13% 10% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 519 594 366 737 390 189 163 285 358 558 278
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 54% 61% 34% 66% 60% 67% 54% 58% 25%
Friendly 31% 29% 36% 25% 32% 21% 33% 31% 41%
Unfriendly 3% 2% 6% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Enemy 1% 0% 4% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 11% % 20% 7% 4% 6% 9% 7% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 1,292 187 578 449 454 441 420 164
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3. Friend or Enemy - China
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 6% 5% 8% 8% 6% 7% 3% 5% 11% 9% 5%
Friendly 33% 36% 31% 33% 34% 34% 33% 34% 35% 25% 33%
Unfriendly 28% 32% 24% 22% 25% 28% 38% 30% 15% 28% 40%
Enemy 9% 11% 7% 8% 7% 11% 9% 10% 7% 8% 8%
Not sure 23% 16% 30% 28% 28% 20% 17% 21% 32% 30% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 659 823 297 374 569 242 1,085 160 134 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 6% 9% 7% 3% 8% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 8% 7%
Friendly 33% 40% 27% 36% 33% 34% 40% 27% 34% 34% 33% 33%
Unfriendly 28% 24% 26% 36% 25% 34% 38% 22% 22% 29% 28% 33%
Enemy 9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 10% 8%
Not sure 23% 20% 30% 17% 24% 20% 11% 37% 31% 23% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 516 593 373 735 394 190 163 284 359 560 279
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 5% 9%
Friendly 33% 35% 28% 41% 31% 38% 37% 31% 23%
Unfriendly 28% 31% 20% 27% 36% 24% 30% 37% 13%
Enemy 9% 10% 8% % 12% 9% 8% 11% 9%
Not sure 23% 18% 39% 20% 17% 21% 21% 16% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 1,294 188 577 451 453 446 419 164
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4. Friend or Enemy - Germany
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 37% 43% 31% 26% 31% 40% 49% 40% 29% 22% 42%
Friendly 33% 35% 31% 36% 32% 33% 32% 34% 23% 36% 35%
Unfriendly ™% 8% 6% 8% 6% 8% 6% 6% 9% 9% 9%
Enemy 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 9% 0%
Not sure 21% 11% 30% 26% 28% 18% 12% 18% 34% 25% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 662 822 295 376 572 241 1,087 160 134 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 37% 44% 34% 33% 35% 41% 49% 24% 32% 39% 37% 38%
Friendly 33% 28% 32% 40% 31% 36% 38% 32% 31% 33% 33% 34%
Unfriendly 7% % 6% 8% 8% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 8% 9%
Enemy 3% 4% 3% 0% 5% 0% 2% 0% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 18% 21% 17% 7% 38% 27% 20% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 518 595 371 733 397 190 164 288 362 554 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 37% 42% 19% 53% 35% 51% 38% 34% 14%
Friendly 33% 33% 35% 28% 40% 29% 35% 40% 23%
Unfriendly % % 6% 3% 11% 3% 8% 9% 6%
Enemy 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 7%
Not sure 21% 16% 36% 13% 14% 14% 17% 16% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 1,295 189 578 452 454 447 420 163
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5. Friend or Enemy - Iran
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Friendly 5% 6% 4% 7% 10% 3% 1% 4% 7% 6% 12%
Unfriendly 31% 33% 29% 34% 28% 28% 35% 31% 28% 30% 36%
Enemy 42% 47% 37% 29% 36% 50% 51% 47% 30% 32% 35%
Not sure 20% 12% 28% 28% 26% 17% 12% 17% 32% 30% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,478 660 818 297 376 564 241 1,080 158 137 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0%
Friendly 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5%
Unfriendly 31% 40% 29% 22% 28% 35% 33% 30% 34% 27% 29% 34%
Enemy 42% 32% 39% 58% 44% 42% 46% 32% 31% 49% 45% 39%
Not sure 20% 20% 26% 13% 20% 17% 12% 33% 27% 18% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,478 516 589 373 732 396 187 163 286 359 556 277
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Friendly 5% 4% 7% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4%
Unfriendly 31% 33% 24% 45% 20% 42% 34% 22% 23%
Enemy 42% 46% 31% 30% 64% 29% 40% 63% 25%
Not sure 20% 16% 35% 18% 11% 20% 19% 10% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,478 1,289 189 574 449 454 443 421 160

10



The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 3 - 5, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
6. Friend or Enemy - Israel
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 38% 46% 30% 18% 28% 44% 59% 42% 20% 29% 41%
Friendly 24% 25% 22% 21% 26% 25% 21% 23% 26% 20% 26%
Unfriendly 10% 9% 10% 17% 10% 8% 5% 10% 8% 11% 9%
Enemy 5% 5% 5% % 9% 4% 1% 4% 5% 10% %
Not sure 24% 15% 32% 37% 27% 19% 13% 20% 40% 30% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 659 823 295 375 569 243 1,086 161 135 100
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 38% 25% 36% 55% 36% 40% 52% 29% 36% 39% 38% 37%
Friendly 24% 31% 18% 23% 20% 28% 28% 23% 22% 26% 24% 22%
Unfriendly 10% 11% 10% 7% 11% 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% 10% 10%
Enemy 5% 7% 4% 4% 7% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 8%
Not sure 24% 25% 31% 11% 26% 20% 9% 37% 27% 22% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 517 594 371 733 397 190 162 284 360 559 279
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 38% 44% 19% 35% 63% 32% 36% 58% 10%
Friendly 24% 24% 22% 32% 19% 27% 28% 22% 12%
Unfriendly 10% 10% 10% 8% 5% 12% 11% 6% 12%
Enemy 5% 4% 9% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 11%
Not sure 24% 19% 41% 21% 10% 24% 21% 12% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 1,296 186 581 450 454 444 420 164
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7. Friend or Enemy - Japan
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 43% 54% 32% 35% 30% 46% 61% 46% 31% 29% 51%
Friendly 29% 28% 30% 25% 33% 30% 26% 29% 28% 28% 27%
Unfriendly 6% 5% % 9% 6% % 3% 5% 9% 8% 5%
Enemy 4% 3% 5% % 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 7% 5%
Not sure 19% 10% 27% 25% 28% 15% 7% 16% 28% 28% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 661 823 294 375 572 243 1,088 160 133 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 43% 41% 44% 42% 39% 45% 61% 36% 42% 40% 43% 48%
Friendly 29% 30% 24% 35% 28% 34% 26% 26% 24% 31% 30% 28%
Unfriendly 6% % % 4% 8% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4%
Enemy 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 0% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3%
Not sure 19% 17% 23% 14% 20% 14% 7% 29% 23% 19% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 518 591 375 732 399 190 163 287 362 558 277
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 43% 47% 28% 52% 53% 51% 41% 49% 19%
Friendly 29% 31% 22% 28% 32% 26% 32% 30% 24%
Unfriendly 6% 5% 11% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 9%
Enemy 4% 3% 6% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 6%
Not sure 19% 14% 33% 13% 10% 14% 16% 14% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 1,294 190 579 450 455 445 421 163
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8. Friend or Enemy - North Korea
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Friendly 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Unfriendly 12% 11% 13% 14% 17% 11% % 13% 10% 12% 8%
Enemy 74% 79% 70% 65% 63% 78% 88% 7% 58% 69% 80%
Not sure 10% 6% 14% 14% 15% 8% 3% 7% 25% 13% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 662 824 297 377 570 242 1,085 162 137 102
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Friendly 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Unfriendly 12% 14% 12% 9% 13% 12% 11% 7% 13% 10% 12% 13%
Enemy 74% 74% 70% 80% 70% 78% 82% 73% 66% 76% 77% 74%
Not sure 10% 7% 14% 6% 11% 8% 2% 16% 18% 9% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 518 594 374 733 400 190 163 288 360 559 279
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Friendly 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Unfriendly 12% 11% 14% 13% 7% 16% 11% 7% 16%
Enemy 74% 79% 59% 7% 86% 74% 5% 84% 51%
Not sure 10% % 20% 7% 4% 5% 10% 5% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 1,297 189 581 452 456 445 420 165

13



The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 3 - 5, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
9. Friend or Enemy - South Korea
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 41% 53% 29% 32% 28% 45% 58% 44% 32% 30% 46%
Friendly 27% 28% 27% 25% 32% 27% 26% 31% 18% 22% 24%
Unfriendly 6% 4% 9% 10% 8% 5% 3% 6% 6% 9% 8%
Enemy 10% % 12% 13% 13% 9% 4% % 17% 18% 14%
Not sure 16% 8% 23% 20% 20% 13% 9% 13% 27% 22% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 664 822 297 375 572 242 1,085 160 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 41% 38% 40% 44% 3% 45% 57% 32% 34% 40% 44% 43%
Friendly 27% 27% 25% 31% 25% 30% 27% 33% 29% 28% 25% 30%
Unfriendly 6% 6% % 6% 8% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 8% 5%
Enemy 10% 15% 7% 8% 12% 8% 6% 6% 9% 13% 10% 7%
Not sure 16% 13% 21% 10% 17% 13% 7% 23% 22% 14% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 521 596 369 735 396 192 163 285 362 559 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 41% 45% 27% 46% 51% 48% 38% 49% 18%
Friendly 27% 30% 19% 28% 32% 27% 30% 28% 21%
Unfriendly 6% 5% 11% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 11%
Enemy 10% 8% 15% 8% 5% 10% 11% % 14%
Not sure 16% 11% 29% 13% 8% 10% 14% 11% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 1,299 187 582 453 455 444 422 165
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10. Friend or Enemy - Mexico
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 17% 21% 13% 13% 16% 18% 22% 17% 17% 17% 16%
Friendly 42% 48% 37% 36% 42% 44% 45% 43% 34% 43% 46%
Unfriendly 18% 17% 19% 18% 15% 19% 19% 19% 15% 14% 19%
Enemy 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3% 2% 3% % 5% 2%
Not sure 19% 11% 27% 27% 22% 16% 12% 17% 27% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 659 823 298 374 566 244 1,084 161 134 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 17% 26% 15% 10% 16% 18% 22% 14% 16% 16% 16% 22%
Friendly 42% 42% 40% 45% 39% 49% 50% 34% 41% 46% 41% 41%
Unfriendly 18% 14% 18% 23% 19% 16% 13% 20% 14% 18% 19% 21%
Enemy 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2%
Not sure 19% 13% 23% 19% 20% 15% 11% 29% 25% 17% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 520 591 371 737 393 190 162 284 360 559 279
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 17% 19% 10% 32% 12% 32% 14% 13% 7%
Friendly 42% 43% 38% 44% 43% 36% 50% 43% 33%
Unfriendly 18% 20% 13% 10% 28% 13% 17% 26% 13%
Enemy 4% 3% 7% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 7%
Not sure 19% 15% 32% 12% 15% 13% 16% 17% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 1,293 189 579 448 453 447 417 165
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11. Friend or Enemy - Russia
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 1% 3% 7% 8% 1%
Friendly 13% 13% 13% 12% 20% 11% 9% 15% 3% 10% 16%
Unfriendly 38% 43% 34% 36% 34% 39% 46% 41% 28% 33% 37%
Enemy 26% 25% 27% 21% 19% 29% 33% 24% 34% 27% 23%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 25% 23% 18% 11% 17% 28% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 661 821 297 372 571 242 1,084 160 135 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Friendly 13% 8% 13% 19% 12% 14% 14% 15% 11% 15% 13% 12%
Unfriendly 38% 34% 36% 47% 37% 45% 44% 26% 32% 42% 39% 39%
Enemy 26% 41% 22% 14% 28% 23% 27% 21% 25% 23% 26% 30%
Not sure 19% 13% 25% 18% 20% 15% 12% 33% 28% 17% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 516 594 372 734 396 189 163 282 361 562 277
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Friendly 13% 12% 16% 6% 16% % 14% 16% 16%
Unfriendly 38% 43% 24% 34% 49% 36% 41% 48% 17%
Enemy 26% 28% 20% 46% 18% 39% 25% 17% 23%
Not sure 19% 14% 36% 12% 15% 14% 16% 16% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 1,293 189 582 448 456 442 420 164
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12. Trump’s view Frienemies - Canada
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 34% 42% 27% 28% 29% 36% 42% 3% 21% 32% 33%
Friendly 37% 37% 38% 34% 35% 39% 41% 38% 34% 35% 42%
Unfriendly ™% 8% 6% 10% 9% % 3% % 6% 9% 6%
Enemy 4% 2% 5% 6% 5% 3% 2% 2% % 6% 8%
Not sure 18% 11% 24% 22% 22% 16% 11% 15% 32% 19% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,477 659 818 297 374 567 239 1,079 159 137 102
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 34% 27% 31% 47% 32% 39% 40% 26% 29% 34% 36% 35%
Friendly 37% 40% 36% 38% 36% 38% 44% 37% 40% 37% 37% 37%
Unfriendly 7% 10% % 4% 9% 5% 6% 3% 9% % 7% 6%
Enemy 4% 7% 4% 1% 4% 4% 1% 5% 2% 5% 3% 5%
Not sure 18% 17% 23% 10% 19% 13% 8% 30% 21% 17% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,477 513 593 371 732 398 186 161 285 360 552 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 34% 37% 23% 27% 52% 27% 32% 50% 15%
Friendly 37% 38% 35% 41% 35% 40% 40% 34% 36%
Unfriendly % % 8% 10% 4% 12% 6% 5% 4%
Enemy 4% 3% 5% 6% 1% 7% 3% 1% 6%
Not sure 18% 14% 29% 16% 9% 13% 19% 10% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,477 1,286 191 576 445 450 450 414 163
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13. Trump’s view Frienemies - China
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 5% 5% 5% 7% 8% 3% 4% 4% 8% 8% 5%
Friendly 27% 27% 27% 20% 26% 29% 32% 28% 24% 27% 25%
Unfriendly 28% 37% 20% 25% 22% 30% 34% 29% 18% 27% 37%
Enemy 16% 17% 15% 23% 15% 14% 10% 15% 16% 16% 16%
Not sure 24% 14% 34% 24% 29% 23% 20% 23% 34% 22% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,473 663 810 296 372 565 240 1,075 158 136 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5%
Friendly 27% 27% 22% 35% 29% 26% 24% 24% 26% 25% 29% 24%
Unfriendly 28% 23% 28% 33% 24% 33% 42% 23% 24% 28% 30% 28%
Enemy 16% 21% 17% 8% 17% 16% 13% 14% 17% 17% 12% 20%
Not sure 24% 22% 28% 20% 25% 21% 15% 36% 27% 26% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,473 512 593 368 723 400 188 162 283 362 550 278
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 8% 3% 5%
Friendly 27% 27% 27% 23% 32% 18% 32% 31% 23%
Unfriendly 28% 32% 17% 30% 33% 30% 23% 38% 15%
Enemy 16% 15% 18% 20% 9% 25% 14% 9% 17%
Not sure 24% 21% 32% 22% 21% 22% 24% 18% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,473 1,283 190 574 446 449 447 413 164
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14. Trump’s view Frienemies - Germany
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 22% 28% 16% 16% 19% 25% 28% 24% 14% 19% 26%
Friendly 32% 35% 30% 28% 28% 35% 39% 34% 24% 27% 3%
Unfriendly 14% 17% 11% 16% 12% 14% 13% 14% 12% 17% 11%
Enemy 6% 5% % 9% 9% 4% 2% 4% 8% 10% 9%
Not sure 26% 15% 37% 32% 32% 23% 18% 24% 42% 27% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 661 819 298 374 567 241 1,080 162 135 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 22% 13% 21% 33% 23% 23% 26% 9% 22% 19% 26% 18%
Friendly 32% 35% 27% 37% 31% 35% 39% 28% 29% 37% 31% 35%
Unfriendly 14% 17% 14% 9% 11% 15% 16% 18% 15% 14% 12% 16%
Enemy 6% 10% 6% 1% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5% 7% 5% 8%
Not sure 26% 24% 32% 19% 27% 22% 16% 40% 30% 24% 27% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 519 588 373 731 399 189 161 285 363 554 278
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 22% 24% 15% 15% 35% 14% 24% 32% 10%
Friendly 32% 34% 28% 34% 36% 34% 33% 36% 20%
Unfriendly 14% 16% 8% 22% 12% 20% 14% 12% 4%
Enemy 6% 6% 7% 9% 0% 10% 4% 2% 10%
Not sure 26% 21% 41% 20% 17% 21% 25% 18% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 1,290 190 581 447 450 449 417 164
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15. Trump’s view Frienemies - Iran
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 6% 3% 1%
Friendly 4% 3% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 11%
Unfriendly 19% 20% 18% 18% 19% 17% 23% 20% 17% 17% 19%
Enemy 51% 59% 44% 46% 41% 56% 60% 55% 38% 47% 51%
Not sure 23% 15% 31% 30% 30% 20% 12% 20% 35% 30% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,470 657 813 297 371 563 239 1,075 158 136 101
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Friendly 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3%
Unfriendly 19% 19% 19% 20% 19% 19% 20% 19% 18% 22% 18% 20%
Enemy 51% 52% 47% 57% 50% 56% 60% 41% 49% 50% 52% 54%
Not sure 23% 22% 28% 16% 23% 20% 14% 35% 26% 21% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,470 511 590 369 722 397 190 161 284 361 548 277
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Friendly 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2%
Unfriendly 19% 19% 20% 17% 17% 16% 20% 22% 18%
Enemy 51% 56% 35% 57% 63% 58% 48% 60% 28%
Not sure 23% 18% 38% 19% 14% 19% 25% 11% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,470 1,281 189 571 445 449 445 414 162
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16. Trump’s view Frienemies - Israel
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 35% 46% 25% 20% 27% 41% 52% 40% 20% 25% 41%
Friendly 23% 26% 20% 18% 21% 25% 27% 23% 19% 24% 26%
Unfriendly 8% % 9% 12% 11% % 4% 8% 10% 12% 4%
Enemy 10% 8% 11% 20% 12% 6% 2% 8% 10% 16% 14%
Not sure 24% 13% 34% 30% 29% 21% 15% 22% 41% 23% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 658 817 296 372 564 243 1,077 160 135 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 35% 26% 32% 51% 32% 39% 51% 29% 33% 34% 36% 37%
Friendly 23% 24% 21% 24% 22% 27% 24% 18% 22% 20% 26% 20%
Unfriendly 8% 10% 9% 5% 10% 7% 6% 6% 8% 10% 7% 8%
Enemy 10% 15% 9% 5% 13% 7% 3% 8% 9% 11% 9% 11%
Not sure 24% 25% 28% 15% 24% 20% 17% 39% 27% 26% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 513 590 372 728 399 187 161 280 360 557 278
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 35% 42% 15% 33% 60% 31% 35% 54% 6%
Friendly 23% 22% 26% 26% 20% 24% 26% 23% 15%
Unfriendly 8% 9% 7% 9% 4% 10% 10% 6% 7%
Enemy 10% % 17% 9% 3% 13% 8% 4% 19%
Not sure 24% 20% 35% 23% 13% 23% 22% 14% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 1,287 188 573 450 447 446 419 163
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17. Trump’s view Frienemies - Japan
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 Black Hispanic Other
Ally 28% 36% 20% 19% 18% 17% 46%
Friendly 32% 38% 27% 29% 23% 35% 22%
Unfriendly 9% 8% 10% 13% 13% 12% 10%
Enemy % 5% 9% 11% 9% 9% %
Not sure 24% 13% 34% 28% 3% 27% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,473 658 815 296 159 134 101
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 28% 19% 27% 40% 27% 24% 27% 31% 29%
Friendly 32% 33% 31% 33% 30% 33% 32% 30% 35%
Unfriendly 9% 13% 7% 7% 10% 11% 8% 10% 7%
Enemy 7% 10% 6% 4% 6% 9% 6% 7%
Not sure 24% 24% 28% 17% 24% 26% 25% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,473 511 591 371 727 283 361 554 275
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 28% 32% 18% 27% 43% 10%
Friendly 32% 34% 26% 34% 33% 24%
Unfriendly 9% 8% 12% 8% 8% 8%
Enemy % 6% 9% 6% 2% 13%
Not sure 24% 20% 36% 25% 13% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,473 1,286 187 447 414 163
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18. Trump’s view Frienemies - North Korea

Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Friendly 3% 3% 5% 2% 3%
Unfriendly 8% % 9% 11% 8%
Enemy 74% 82% 56% 69% 81%
Not sure 13% 6% 28% 15% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 659 158 134 102
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3%
Friendly 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 11% 8% 8% 5%
Enemy 74% 72% 69% 73% 76% 7%
Not sure 13% 14% 15% 16% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 513 285 363 551 276
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 2% 2% 1% 2% 4%
Friendly 3% 2% 3% 2% 5%
Unfriendly 8% 6% 8% 8% 10%
Enemy 74% 79% 76% 83% 47%
Not sure 13% 10% 13% 5% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 1,286 448 416 164
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19. Trump’s view Frienemies - South Korea
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 28% 38% 18% 20% 20% 30% 42% 29% 17% 22% 44%
Friendly 32% 34% 29% 26% 30% 35% 34% 35% 27% 25% 18%
Unfriendly 10% 10% 9% 15% 8% 8% % 9% % 13% 15%
Enemy 11% 9% 14% 14% 15% 11% 5% 9% 18% 18% 14%
Not sure 20% 10% 29% 25% 27% 17% 11% 18% 31% 22% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 666 818 297 372 574 241 1,085 161 135 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 28% 17% 27% 41% 25% 31% 39% 24% 25% 27% 30% 26%
Friendly 32% 34% 29% 32% 32% 33% 29% 28% 28% 31% 32% 34%
Unfriendly 10% 13% 9% 7% 10% 9% 14% 7% 14% 8% 7% 12%
Enemy 11% 15% 11% 6% 14% 10% 5% 9% 12% 13% 11% 10%
Not sure 20% 20% 23% 14% 19% 18% 13% 31% 20% 21% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 520 590 374 730 401 190 163 284 364 557 279
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 28% 31% 17% 19% 50% 19% 26% 45% 14%
Friendly 32% 33% 26% 36% 30% 34% 33% 33% 20%
Unfriendly 10% 9% 11% 13% 3% 16% 11% 5% 5%
Enemy 11% 10% 15% 12% 6% 13% 11% 7% 19%
Not sure 20% 16% 31% 20% 12% 18% 20% 10% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 1,295 189 580 451 451 449 420 164
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20. Trump’s view Frienemies - Mexico
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 6% 7% 4% 4% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 2%
Friendly 28% 36% 22% 23% 24% 31% 36% 30% 21% 25% 38%
Unfriendly 31% 33% 29% 29% 27% 33% 34% 33% 25% 32% 22%
Enemy 16% 12% 20% 25% 20% 13% 9% 15% 20% 13% 24%
Not sure 18% 11% 25% 20% 24% 16% 13% 16% 30% 23% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,477 659 818 297 371 567 242 1,083 160 132 102
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6%
Friendly 28% 22% 26% 39% 29% 28% 34% 19% 27% 25% 33% 26%
Unfriendly 31% 31% 30% 32% 29% 32% 38% 28% 26% 31% 32% 33%
Enemy 16% 24% 16% 8% 17% 19% 12% 14% 19% 19% 14% 17%
Not sure 18% 16% 23% 14% 19% 15% 9% 32% 22% 18% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,477 514 590 373 730 396 190 161 285 360 555 277
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% 4% 5% 9% 5%
Friendly 28% 30% 24% 20% 40% 16% 32% 39% 21%
Unfriendly 31% 33% 24% 35% 32% 37% 30% 34% 16%
Enemy 16% 16% 17% 26% 5% 32% 12% 7% 17%
Not sure 18% 15% 29% 15% 14% 11% 21% 12% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,477 1,287 190 576 448 449 447 418 163
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21. Trump’s view Frienemies - Russia
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 13% 13% 13% 21% 16% 11% 7% 12% 16% 17% 17%
Friendly 33% 34% 31% 31% 32% 32% 36% 35% 27% 29% 27%
Unfriendly 21% 26% 17% 14% 15% 24% 32% 24% 10% 15% 30%
Enemy 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 12% 10% 14% 19% 12%
Not sure 21% 15% 27% 22% 26% 21% 13% 19% 34% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 659 820 295 377 564 243 1,078 162 136 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 13% 22% 12% 5% 14% 11% 14% 14% 17% 12% 12% 14%
Friendly 33% 35% 31% 33% 30% 37% 39% 29% 29% 35% 34% 30%
Unfriendly 21% 12% 20% 34% 19% 27% 25% 18% 20% 21% 21% 23%
Enemy 12% 14% 12% 10% 15% 9% 8% 7% 15% 11% 11% 12%
Not sure 21% 18% 26% 18% 23% 16% 14% 33% 20% 21% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 518 590 371 734 397 190 158 286 359 560 274
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 13% 14% 12% 23% 3% 27% 13% 5% 6%
Friendly 33% 33% 30% 42% 26% 42% 32% 27% 28%
Unfriendly 21% 24% 13% 8% 39% 8% 21% 38% 10%
Enemy 12% 11% 14% 12% 13% 8% 11% 14% 17%
Not sure 21% 18% 31% 16% 19% 14% 24% 16% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 1,291 188 581 449 451 449 418 161
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22. Favorability of Trump Advisors - John Kelly
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 14% 17% 11% 8% % 18% 23% 17% 6% 8% 8%
Somewhat favorable 21% 25% 18% 18% 15% 22% 31% 22% 16% 18% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 8% 12% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 16% 6%
Very unfavorable 7% 9% 4% 9% 10% 5% 3% 5% 9% 12% 10%
Don’t know 49% 38% 59% 53% 60% 47% 34% 47% 59% 46% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 660 827 297 374 574 242 1,090 158 136 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 14% 8% 10% 27% 12% 15% 22% 11% 12% 12% 16% 15%
Somewhat favorable 21% 27% 18% 20% 19% 26% 25% 18% 20% 22% 20% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 15% 9% 4% 10% 9% 11% 5% 13% 8% 9% 9%
Very unfavorable 7% 10% % 3% 8% 4% 9% 6% 5% % 7% 9%
Don’t know 49% 41% 56% 47% 51% 46% 33% 60% 50% 52% 49% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 520 594 373 733 399 192 163 287 363 558 279
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 14% 17% 6% 10% 29% % 14% 25% 2%
Somewhat favorable 21% 24% 12% 30% 21% 25% 25% 21% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 7% 16% 5% 17% 10% 4% 6%
Very unfavorable 7% 6% 10% 9% 4% 12% 6% 3% 9%
Don’t know 49% 44% 65% 35% 41% 39% 46% 47% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 1,297 190 583 448 456 448 419 164
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23. Favorability of Trump Advisors - Rex Tillerson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 12% 15% 10% 6% 6% 17% 19% 15% 2% 9% 11%
Somewhat favorable 19% 24% 13% 13% 11% 20% 30% 20% 19% 14% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 11% 16% 12% 14% 14% 14% 15% 14% 13%
Very unfavorable 11% 12% 9% 15% 12% 8% 10% 9% 14% 15% 11%
Don’t know 44% 32% 56% 51% 59% 41% 27% 42% 50% 49% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 664 826 296 375 574 245 1,089 162 136 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 12% 4% 8% 28% 11% 13% 18% 12% 7% 16% 13% 12%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 16% 22% 18% 20% 23% 11% 17% 19% 20% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 21% 14% 6% 15% 13% 16% 12% 15% 10% 14% 18%
Very unfavorable 11% 19% 9% 3% 10% 11% 14% 9% 10% 9% 9% 17%
Don’t know 44% 37% 53% 40% 46% 43% 29% 56% 51% 46% 44% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 522 597 371 736 399 192 163 286 362 564 278
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 12% 15% 3% 4% 35% 2% 11% 27% 3%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 19% 18% 23% 15% 22% 25% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 9% 25% 6% 27% 14% 5% 10%
Very unfavorable 11% 11% 9% 23% 2% 22% 10% 4% 7%
Don’t know 44% 39% 61% 30% 33% 33% 43% 40% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 1,299 191 585 449 458 450 418 164
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24. Favorability of Trump Advisors - James Mattis
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 18% 23% 14% 9% 13% 22% 28% 23% 4% 10% 10%
Somewhat favorable 20% 24% 16% 13% 15% 20% 31% 20% 19% 17% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 15% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 17% 6%
Very unfavorable 6% 8% 5% 10% 7% 6% 2% 5% 10% 10% 8%
Don’t know 46% 34% 57% 53% 57% 44% 31% 43% 59% 45% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 663 825 296 376 572 244 1,086 162 137 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 18% 6% 14% 39% 16% 19% 26% 15% 15% 20% 19% 16%
Somewhat favorable 20% 23% 18% 19% 19% 23% 25% 14% 20% 15% 22% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 17% 9% 4% 11% 9% 10% 10% 12% 8% 9% 14%
Very unfavorable 6% 8% 7% 2% 7% 5% 9% 4% 7% 6% 5% 8%
Don’t know 46% 45% 53% 36% 48% 44% 31% 57% 47% 51% 45% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 521 594 373 735 398 192 163 288 363 560 277
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 18% 21% 9% 8% 44% 6% 16% 38% 3%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 15% 26% 19% 25% 22% 20% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 6% 17% 4% 18% 10% 4% 9%
Very unfavorable 6% 6% 8% 9% 2% 12% 5% 2% 7%
Don’t know 46% 41% 62% 39% 31% 40% 47% 36% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 1,299 189 584 452 455 448 420 165
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25. Favorability of Trump Advisors - H. R. McMaster
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 8% 9% % 3% % 8% 13% 10% 2% 7% 3%
Somewhat favorable 18% 23% 13% 15% 10% 21% 25% 19% 16% 15% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 9% 12% 8% 8% 12% 8% 12% 11% 18%
Very unfavorable 8% 11% 5% 11% 9% 6% 6% 7% 10% 12% 10%
Don’t know 57% 47% 66% 60% 66% 56% 43% 56% 61% 55% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 662 825 295 376 571 245 1,087 161 137 102
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 8% 4% 6% 15% 7% 10% 11% 6% 7% 10% 7% 8%
Somewhat favorable 18% 21% 15% 18% 19% 18% 20% 11% 19% 15% 19% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 15% 8% 6% 9% 10% 15% 7% 10% 10% 9% 11%
Very unfavorable 8% 12% 9% 3% 7% 8% 11% 10% 8% 7% 8% 10%
Don’t know 57% 48% 62% 58% 59% 54% 43% 66% 56% 58% 57% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 519 595 373 733 399 192 163 287 362 561 277
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 8% 9% 4% 6% 18% 6% 6% 14% 2%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 13% 22% 19% 21% 22% 17% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 6% 17% 7% 16% 10% 6% 6%
Very unfavorable 8% 8% 9% 11% 5% 11% 8% 6% 9%
Don’t know 57% 53% 69% 43% 50% 47% 54% 58% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 1,297 190 582 450 456 449 418 164

30



The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 3 - 5, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
26. Favorability of Trump Advisors - Steven Mnuchin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable % 9% 6% 8% 5% % 10% 8% 4% 10% 6%
Somewhat favorable 14% 17% 11% 9% 11% 17% 19% 16% 7% 14% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% 8% 14% 8% 10% 10% 10% 11% 11% 8%
Very unfavorable 14% 16% 13% 12% 12% 15% 18% 14% 19% 16% 7%
Don’t know 54% 45% 62% 57% 65% 51% 43% 52% 60% 50% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 665 822 295 377 571 244 1,088 162 136 101
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 7% 5% 5% 14% 6% 7% 11% 10% 6% 7% 8% 8%
Somewhat favorable 14% 10% 11% 23% 13% 16% 19% 8% 13% 13% 16% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 15% 10% 5% 10% 11% 12% 8% 11% 12% 8% 12%
Very unfavorable 14% 26% 13% 4% 14% 15% 20% 10% 13% 13% 13% 20%
Don’t know 54% 45% 60% 55% 56% 51% 38% 63% 56% 56% 54% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 522 594 371 735 397 192 163 288 362 559 278
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 7% 8% 5% 3% 18% 5% 6% 14% 0%
Somewhat favorable 14% 14% 13% 7% 23% 7% 15% 24% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 5% 18% 7% 14% 14% 5% 7%
Very unfavorable 14% 16% 9% 35% 2% 35% 13% 2% 9%
Don’t know 54% 49% 69% 39% 50% 39% 52% 55% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 1,298 189 586 447 456 448 418 165
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27. Favorability of Trump Advisors - Gary Cohn
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 6% 1% 4%
Somewhat favorable 13% 16% 10% 13% 9% 13% 17% 13% 8% 15% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 9% 10% 9% 12% 13% 11% 8% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 10% 13% 8% 10% 11% 9% 12% 8% 15% 16% 11%
Don’t know 62% 55% 70% 65% 69% 62% 54% 63% 63% 57% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 665 826 296 377 575 243 1,091 161 136 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 3% 2% 7% 3% 5% 8% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 13% 13% 10% 17% 12% 14% 16% 9% 16% 12% 12% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 16% 9% 8% 11% 12% 14% 8% 11% 10% 10% 14%
Very unfavorable 10% 17% 10% 3% 10% 10% 16% 9% 9% 9% 11% 11%
Don’t know 62% 51% 68% 66% 65% 59% 46% 73% 63% 65% 62% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 522 595 374 738 401 190 162 288 363 562 278
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 4% 4% 2% 1% 7% 3% 3% 6% 0%
Somewhat favorable 13% 13% 11% 11% 17% 11% 15% 16% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 8% 18% 8% 13% 16% 7% 6%
Very unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 21% 4% 22% 9% 3% 8%
Don’t know 62% 60% 71% 49% 64% 52% 56% 69% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 1,300 191 584 451 455 451 420 165
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28. U.S. Military Responsibility
These days, do you think the United States has a responsibility to give military assistance in trouble spots around the world when it is asked to by
its allies, or don'’t you think the United States has that responsibility?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
U.S. has a responsibility
to give military
assistance 56% 59% 53% 57% 53% 54% 61% 58% 44% 53% 63%
U.S. does not have a
responsibilty to give
military assistance 24% 26% 22% 21% 24% 26% 24% 24% 23% 24% 26%
Not sure 20% 15% 25% 22% 24% 19% 16% 18% 34% 23% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 667 831 299 378 576 245 1,095 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
U.S. has a responsibility
to give military
assistance 56% 62% 50% 57% 55% 59% 63% 45% 52% 54% 56% 61%
U.S. does not have a
responsibilty to give
military assistance 24% 21% 25% 26% 24% 23% 28% 24% 22% 27% 25% 20%
Not sure 20% 16% 26% 17% 22% 17% 9% 31% 26% 19% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 523 598 377 740 401 192 165 289 364 564 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
U.S. has a responsibility
to give military
assistance 56% 58% 49% 64% 57% 68% 53% 56% 39%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

U.S. does not have a

responsibilty to give

military assistance 24% 26% 18% 21% 28% 20% 25% 30% 18%
Not sure 20% 16% 33% 15% 15% 12% 22% 15% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 1,308 190 585 455 457 453 423 165
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29. Favorability of Kim Jong-un
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Kim Jong-un?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 4% 5% 2% 8% 5% 1% 1% 2% 6% 6% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 7% 9% 16% 9% 6% 3% 7% 9% 15% 11%
Very unfavorable 71% 73% 69% 54% 61% 79% 87% 7% 55% 55% 71%
Don’t know 14% 10% 17% 19% 21% 10% 6% 11% 26% 21% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 669 830 300 378 576 245 1,096 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 6% 3% 3% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 11% 7% 7% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8% 5% 9% 11%
Very unfavorable 71% 70% 67% 78% 67% 78% 82% 68% 67% 75% 72% 70%
Don’t know 14% 12% 19% 8% 16% 8% 5% 23% 17% 14% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 524 599 376 740 402 192 165 289 365 564 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 4% 3% 7% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 8% 7% 3% 9% 9% 6% 10%
Very unfavorable 71% 7% 53% 79% 86% 76% 70% 80% 45%
Don’t know 14% 9% 28% 9% 5% 9% 12% 8% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,308 191 586 454 458 453 424 164
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30. Heard about H-bomb
How much have you heard about North Korea possibly detonating a hydrogen bomb, a more powerful type of nuclear bomb?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 44% 51% 38% 31% 34% 52% 58% 47% 44% 36% 37%
A little 43% 39% 48% 50% 48% 39% 39% 43% 38% 41% 57%
Nothing at all 12% 10% 14% 19% 19% 9% 3% 10% 18% 23% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 666 830 299 377 576 244 1,095 161 136 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
A lot 44% 47% 40% 48% 43% 47% 55% 33% 35% 48% 46% 47%
A little 43% 44% 43% 43% 43% 46% 39% 46% 49% 44% 42% 39%
Nothing at all 12% 9% 16% 9% 14% 8% 5% 20% 15% 8% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 522 597 377 738 401 192 165 288 364 563 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 44% 49% 30% 53% 57% 49% 42% 52% 24%
A little 43% 42% 47% 39% 3% 42% 48% 39% 45%
Nothing at all 12% 9% 23% 8% 6% 9% 10% 9% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 1,306 190 584 454 458 450 424 164
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31. Direct Talks
Do you support or oppose direct negotiations between the United States and North Korea in order to end that country’s nuclear program?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 41% 45% 38% 32% 35% 45% 54% 43% 37% 39% 34%
Somewhat support 30% 30% 30% 31% 30% 31% 29% 33% 22% 22% 35%
Somewhat oppose 7% 9% 6% 11% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 12% 9%
Strongly oppose 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% 7% 9%
No opinion 15% 9% 21% 21% 23% 12% 6% 12% 26% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 669 830 300 378 576 245 1,096 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly support 41% 47% 39% 39% 40% 43% 51% 37% 33% 41% 45% 44%
Somewhat support 30% 29% 25% 38% 28% 37% 31% 27% 38% 32% 27% 26%
Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 5% 8% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8%
Strongly oppose 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 7% 7%
No opinion 15% 12% 22% 9% 17% 11% 4% 26% 20% 14% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 524 599 376 740 402 192 165 289 365 564 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly support 41% 45% 30% 52% 39% 50% 41% 40% 31%
Somewhat support 30% 31% 28% 27% 36% 30% 29% 35% 22%
Somewhat oppose 7% % 9% 4% 9% 5% 9% 9% 3%
Strongly oppose 6% 6% 4% 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% 4%
No opinion 15% 11% 29% 11% % 9% 15% 9% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,308 191 586 454 458 453 424 164
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32. Military Action
Do you support or oppose the United States taking military action against North Korea in order to end that country’s nuclear program?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 24% 27% 21% 16% 28% 26% 24% 26% 18% 23% 20%
Somewhat support 26% 28% 24% 25% 19% 28% 33% 28% 17% 24% 33%
Somewhat oppose 17% 16% 17% 18% 18% 15% 16% 17% 18% 15% 18%
Strongly oppose 17% 18% 16% 18% 14% 17% 19% 17% 18% 14% 20%
No opinion 16% 11% 21% 23% 20% 13% 8% 13% 30% 25% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 665 826 296 375 575 245 1,093 161 134 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly support 24% 17% 21% 37% 23% 29% 21% 21% 16% 26% 26% 25%
Somewhat support 26% 21% 24% 35% 26% 27% 34% 21% 27% 26% 28% 23%
Somewhat oppose 17% 22% 14% 14% 16% 18% 20% 14% 19% 18% 15% 17%
Strongly oppose 17% 28% 17% 5% 18% 16% 21% 13% 16% 17% 15% 22%
No opinion 16% 12% 24% 8% 18% 10% 6% 30% 22% 13% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 522 593 376 734 400 192 165 286 364 562 279
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly support 24% 25% 22% 11% 42% 12% 18% 41% 21%
Somewhat support 26% 26% 26% 19% 35% 20% 31% 32% 16%
Somewhat oppose 17% 18% 11% 25% 12% 21% 19% 13% 12%
Strongly oppose 17% 19% 12% 34% 3% 37% 16% 4% 12%
No opinion 16% 12% 29% 11% 8% 10% 16% 10% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 1,303 188 584 454 455 450 422 164
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33. War with China ) ) ) i - ) )
Even if it could lead to war with China, do you support or oppose the United States taking military action against North Korea?
Asked of those who support taking military action against North Korea
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 30% 33% 26% 24% 35% 31% 27% 29% 34% 37% 21%
Somewhat support 42% 47% 36% 38% 38% 42% 49% 44% 28% 35% 48%
Somewhat oppose 15% 11% 19% 19% 12% 13% 18% 15% 17% 14% 13%
Strongly oppose 5% 4% 6% 8% 6% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 5%
No opinion 9% 5% 14% 11% 9% 10% 5% 7% 19% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 717 359 358 120 173 293 131 547 58 62 50
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly support 30% 28% 28% 32% 30% 25% 33% 35% 31% 25% 31% 31%
Somewhat support 42% 36% 42% 45% 40% 47% 42% 41% 41% 40% 44% 40%
Somewhat oppose 15% 20% 15% 12% 14% 15% 15% 18% 16% 13% 14% 18%
Strongly oppose 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 1% 7% 7% 4% 2%
No opinion 9% 8% 11% 8% 12% 7% 4% 6% 5% 14% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 717 190 258 269 350 203 98 66 128 177 286 126
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly support 30% 30% 28% 19% 37% 24% 24% 37% 23%
Somewhat support 42% 43% 38% 34% 46% 38% 40% 48% 28%
Somewhat oppose 15% 13% 19% 24% 8% 20% 21% 6% 24%
Strongly oppose 5% 5% 4% 11% 2% 10% 6% 2% 5%
No opinion 9% 8% 11% 12% 7% 9% 8% 7% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 717 629 88 179 336 129 221 303 64
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34. Approval of Trump’s handling of North Korea
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is handling North Korea?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 18% 23% 13% 8% 18% 20% 24% 22% 3% 11% 16%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 20% 17% 18% 26% 23% 25% 5% 19% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 18% 14% 21% 15% 13% 16% 14% 19% 22% 21%
Strongly disapprove 27% 25% 28% 30% 23% 26% 29% 24% 43% 28% 21%
No opinion 18% 11% 24% 24% 26% 15% 8% 15% 29% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 669 826 299 376 575 245 1,096 159 136 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 18% 7% 13% 38% 16% 22% 23% 14% 11% 24% 19% 15%
Somewhat approve 21% 9% 20% 38% 19% 27% 22% 18% 22% 22% 22% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 22% 18% 6% 18% 13% 14% 13% 18% 13% 15% 19%
Strongly disapprove 27% 51% 23% 5% 28% 25% 31% 22% 24% 24% 26% 34%
No opinion 18% 12% 26% 12% 19% 13% 9% 32% 24% 18% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 521 597 377 736 402 192 165 289 363 562 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 18% 20% 13% 2% 46% 4% 13% 40% 8%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 16% 8% 38% 10% 27% 30% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 17% 20% 4% 21% 17% 10% 17%
Strongly disapprove 27% 28% 23% 59% 2% 56% 26% % 18%
No opinion 18% 14% 31% 11% 9% 9% 18% 13% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 1,305 190 584 454 457 452 424 162
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35. NAFTA - Economic Impact
As you may know, more than twenty years ago Congress passed NAFTA (North American Free Trade Agreement), the free trade agreement with
Mexico and Canada. So far, would you say that NAFTA has...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Had more of a positive
impact on the nation’s
economy 30% 35% 25% 34% 33% 25% 29% 28% 28% 38% 34%
Had more of a negative
impact on the nation’s
economy 29% 36% 23% 19% 21% 3% 3% 34% 13% 18% 28%
Has not had much of an
impact on the nation’s
economy 9% 9% 9% 6% 9% 10% 10% 9% 13% 7% 10%
Not sure 32% 20% 43% 41% 38% 27% 24% 29% 45% 37% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 668 828 300 377 574 245 1,094 162 137 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefernottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Had more of a positive
impact on the nation’s
economy 30% 45% 24% 21% 26% 34% 44% 21% 30% 25% 30% 34%
Had more of a negative
impact on the nation’s
economy 29% 16% 30% 43% 31% 28% 32% 22% 23% 34% 30% 29%
Has not had much of an
impact on the nation’s
economy 9% 10% 8% 10% 11% 10% 6% 3% 7% 8% 11% 10%
Not sure 32% 29% 38% 26% 32% 28% 17% 53% 41% 33% 29% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 523 597 376 740 400 191 165 289 364 563 280
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Had more of a positive

impact on the nation’s

economy 30% 30% 28% 51% 13% 47% 33% 20% 11%
Had more of a negative

impact on the nation’s

economy 29% 32% 20% 15% 55% 16% 26% 49% 17%
Has not had much of an

impact on the nation’s

economy 9% 10% 7% % 10% 9% 10% 10% 6%
Not sure 32% 28% 45% 27% 22% 28% 31% 21% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N 1,496 1,305 191 584 454 457 451 423 165
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36. Free Trade Agreements
Do you favor or oppose the federal government negotiating more free trade agreements like NAFTA?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly favor 13% 17% 10% 13% 15% 15% 10% 12% 17% 18% 10%
Somewhat favor 30% 34% 26% 30% 28% 28% 3% 31% 22% 25% 42%
Somewhat oppose 16% 15% 16% 12% 12% 19% 18% 17% 13% 14% 14%
Strongly oppose 11% 13% 8% 10% 7% 10% 16% 12% 9% 5% 10%
Not sure 30% 20% 40% 35% 38% 29% 18% 28% 39% 38% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 668 828 298 377 577 244 1,094 162 136 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly favor 13% 18% 11% 12% 12% 15% 20% 10% 8% 16% 15% 13%
Somewhat favor 30% 33% 29% 29% 27% 3% 3% 23% 34% 31% 27% 32%
Somewhat oppose 16% 14% 15% 19% 15% 18% 17% 14% 15% 14% 16% 17%
Strongly oppose 11% 8% 11% 13% 12% 7% 13% 10% 9% 9% 11% 12%
Not sure 30% 26% 34% 28% 34% 23% 14% 43% 33% 30% 31% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 523 597 376 737 402 192 165 289 364 564 279
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly favor 13% 14% 13% 18% 13% 17% 11% 16% 7%
Somewhat favor 30% 30% 31% 37% 20% 38% 36% 22% 21%
Somewhat oppose 16% 17% 10% 13% 22% 10% 16% 22% 13%
Strongly oppose 11% 12% 6% 6% 20% 8% 9% 16% 6%
Not sure 30% 27% 39% 26% 24% 26% 28% 24% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 1,306 190 585 454 456 452 423 165
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37. NAFTA Withdrawal
Do you favor or oppose the United States withdrawing from NAFTA?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly favor 15% 20% 10% 11% 11% 19% 16% 17% 9% 10% 14%
Somewhat favor 15% 17% 13% 10% 15% 17% 19% 17% 8% 13% 19%
Somewhat oppose 18% 20% 17% 23% 17% 16% 20% 18% 16% 15% 29%
Strongly oppose 20% 23% 18% 22% 18% 18% 24% 19% 28% 26% 11%
Not sure 31% 19% 42% 34% 39% 30% 21% 29% 39% 36% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 667 828 297 376 577 245 1,096 160 136 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly favor 15% 6% 16% 24% 15% 13% 17% 15% 11% 12% 18% 16%
Somewhat favor 15% 11% 14% 22% 15% 17% 21% 10% 13% 19% 15% 15%
Somewhat oppose 18% 21% 17% 17% 19% 21% 15% 15% 22% 17% 18% 17%
Strongly oppose 20% 36% 17% 7% 19% 22% 29% 15% 18% 18% 20% 24%
Not sure 31% 26% 36% 29% 33% 26% 18% 45% 36% 34% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 523 595 377 739 400 191 165 289 364 561 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly favor 15% 16% 11% 3% 34% 5% 13% 30% 6%
Somewhat favor 15% 16% 13% 8% 27% 7% 16% 24% 10%
Somewhat oppose 18% 19% 16% 24% 14% 23% 20% 14% 17%
Strongly oppose 20% 22% 15% 44% 2% 41% 20% % 10%
Not sure 31% 27% 45% 22% 23% 24% 31% 25% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 1,304 191 582 454 456 451 423 165
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38. NAFTA Threat
Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump’s threat to withdraw from NAFTA?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 16% 21% 12% 7% 10% 22% 26% 20% 5% 7% 15%
Somewhat approve 16% 18% 15% 13% 15% 19% 16% 18% 5% 14% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 18% 13% 20% 17% 12% 15% 16% 14% 13% 23%
Strongly disapprove 26% 27% 25% 28% 24% 25% 29% 23% 38% 32% 22%
No opinion 26% 16% 35% 32% 35% 22% 14% 22% 38% 34% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 667 826 299 377 573 244 1,093 161 137 102
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 16% 5% 16% 30% 15% 18% 20% 15% 14% 18% 17% 16%
Somewhat approve 16% 8% 14% 28% 15% 19% 20% 11% 12% 17% 18% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% 15% 15% 17% 13% 19% 12% 19% 13% 15% 16%
Strongly disapprove 26% 47% 22% 8% 24% 30% 31% 22% 23% 27% 25% 31%
No opinion 26% 23% 32% 18% 28% 20% 10% 41% 32% 25% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 520 597 376 739 400 191 163 289 365 561 278
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 16% 19% 8% 3% 43% 3% 11% 37% 8%
Somewhat approve 16% 17% 16% 5% 29% 9% 18% 24% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 17% 17% 10% 18% 17% 13% 15%
Strongly disapprove 26% 28% 18% 59% 2% 53% 26% 8% 16%
No opinion 26% 21% 41% 16% 16% 18% 27% 18% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,302 191 584 452 457 451 421 164
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39. NAFT Renegotiate
Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump’s decision to renegotiate NAFTA instead of withdrawing from the agreement?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 17% 23% 11% 8% 15% 21% 21% 20% 5% 11% 15%
Somewhat approve 38% 39% 38% 35% 28% 40% 50% 41% 27% 35% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 14% 9% 13% 13% 10% 8% 11% 10% 12% 12%
Strongly disapprove 7% 7% 7% 10% 8% 5% 7% 5% 13% 8% 14%
No opinion 27% 18% 36% 34% 36% 24% 14% 23% 45% 33% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 665 828 298 376 574 245 1,094 162 135 102
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 17% 11% 13% 29% 16% 16% 30% 11% 19% 21% 15% 12%
Somewhat approve 38% 37% 33% 47% 36% 46% 36% 34% 33% 37% 41% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 13% 6% 11% 9% 20% 7% 10% 9% 11% 16%
Strongly disapprove 7% 10% 8% 3% 7% 10% 7% 3% 6% 5% 8% 9%
No opinion 27% 29% 33% 15% 30% 20% 7% 44% 32% 28% 25% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 522 596 375 737 401 191 164 288 365 561 279
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 17% 19% 11% 8% 35% 11% 14% 29% 5%
Somewhat approve 38% 40% 32% 39% 44% 41% 39% 42% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 12% 15% 5% 15% 10% % 14%
Strongly disapprove 7% 8% 4% 14% 2% 10% 9% 5% 3%
No opinion 27% 22% 41% 24% 14% 22% 27% 16% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,305 188 585 452 457 450 423 163
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40. Korea Free Trade Threat
Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump’s threat to withdraw from a free trade agreement with South Korea?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 9% 10% 9% % 11% 9% 10% 12% 3% 6% 5%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 16% 16% 14% 22% 18% 20% 9% 16% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 21% 18% 21% 18% 20% 20% 19% 18% 17% 33%
Strongly disapprove 22% 27% 17% 20% 19% 20% 30% 21% 24% 25% 22%
No opinion 31% 21% 40% 35% 38% 29% 22% 28% 46% 37% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 665 827 299 373 576 244 1,091 162 136 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 9% 5% % 17% 9% 10% 15% 6% 7% 11% 11% 7%
Somewhat approve 18% 10% 19% 26% 18% 20% 16% 14% 17% 16% 20% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 23% 16% 21% 21% 20% 21% 14% 20% 21% 21% 14%
Strongly disapprove 22% 36% 20% 9% 19% 26% 32% 15% 20% 20% 20% 31%
No opinion 31% 25% 37% 28% 32% 24% 16% 51% 36% 32% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 523 594 375 736 401 191 164 289 363 561 279
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 9% 10% 7% 3% 24% 5% 6% 17% 7%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 17% 9% 25% 7% 21% 27% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 21% 17% 22% 18% 22% 23% 17% 14%
Strongly disapprove 22% 25% 12% 49% 5% 44% 22% 9% 8%
No opinion 31% 26% 47% 19% 28% 22% 27% 29% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,303 189 585 452 457 452 422 161
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41. Trump Cares - Hispanic People
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 18% 20% 16% 12% 15% 19% 26% 22% 5% 6% 16%
Some 22% 24% 21% 14% 21% 27% 25% 25% 12% 17% 21%
Not much 21% 21% 22% 27% 24% 18% 18% 21% 17% 27% 21%
Not at all 39% 35% 42% 46% 40% 36% 32% 31% 66% 50% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 663 823 298 374 573 241 1,088 161 134 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
A lot 18% 4% 15% 39% 14% 22% 27% 16% 16% 19% 20% 15%
Some 22% 10% 22% 37% 21% 24% 22% 24% 18% 25% 23% 22%
Not much 21% 22% 25% 14% 24% 18% 16% 22% 29% 20% 19% 20%
Not at all 39% 63% 38% 11% 41% 36% 36% 38% 37% 36% 38% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 520 595 371 735 398 192 161 287 363 556 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 18% 20% 12% 1% 50% 3% 12% 41% 9%
Some 22% 22% 22% 6% 37% % 24% 34% 22%
Not much 21% 18% 30% 21% 9% 21% 26% 13% 28%
Not at all 39% 39% 36% 2% 4% 69% 38% 12% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 1,298 188 583 450 456 447 420 163
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42. Trump Cares - Black people
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 20% 21% 18% 8% 17% 23% 29% 24% 6% 8% 18%
Some 25% 26% 24% 22% 23% 27% 26% 29% 9% 21% 25%
Not much 22% 23% 21% 28% 24% 19% 17% 20% 20% 33% 28%
Not at all 33% 29% 38% 42% 35% 30% 27% 27% 66% 38% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 662 821 298 372 570 243 1,088 158 136 101
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
A lot 20% 4% 15% 44% 18% 23% 23% 18% 18% 20% 22% 16%
Some 25% 14% 25% 38% 22% 30% 28% 28% 20% 32% 25% 22%
Not much 22% 24% 26% 12% 25% 19% 14% 21% 27% 19% 19% 25%
Not at all 33% 58% 34% 5% 36% 28% 34% 33% 34% 30% 33% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 518 596 369 731 400 190 162 286 361 559 277
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 20% 22% 12% 1% 52% 3% 13% 45% 10%
Some 25% 25% 27% 6% 38% 11% 28% 33% 28%
Not much 22% 19% 29% 24% 7% 24% 28% 12% 23%
Not at all 33% 34% 31% 68% 3% 61% 31% 10% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 1,296 187 580 449 451 450 420 162
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43. Trump Cares - White people
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 46% 48% 45% 44% 45% 45% 51% 44% 56% 47% 45%
Some 35% 36% 35% 35% 31% 38% 36% 38% 23% 34% 3%
Not much 10% 9% 12% 10% 12% 11% 8% 11% 9% 10% 10%
Not at all 8% % 9% 10% 12% 5% 5% % 13% 10% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 657 817 297 370 566 241 1,079 161 134 100
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
A lot 46% 49% 39% 54% 46% 47% 51% 41% 42% 46% 50% 44%
Some 35% 30% 38% 38% 35% 38% 34% 35% 36% 36% 35% 36%
Not much 10% 12% 12% 5% 11% 9% 8% 12% 13% 10% 8% 13%
Not at all 8% 9% 10% 4% 8% 7% 7% 11% 9% 9% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 517 589 368 729 395 190 160 285 358 555 276
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 46% 49% 37% 45% 61% 44% 40% 58% 40%
Some 35% 34% 39% 31% 34% 31% 44% 33% 31%
Not much 10% 10% 13% 15% 3% 13% 10% 5% 17%
Not at all 8% % 11% 10% 2% 12% 6% 4% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 1,288 186 577 447 453 447 413 161
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44. Trump Cares - Poor people
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 21% 22% 19% 10% 19% 24% 28% 26% 3% 7% 20%
Some 21% 23% 20% 19% 19% 23% 24% 24% 11% 18% 25%
Not much 20% 20% 20% 27% 23% 17% 14% 19% 16% 30% 23%
Not at all 38% 34% 42% 44% 40% 36% 33% 31% 69% 46% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,477 661 816 295 372 568 242 1,083 160 134 100
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
A lot 21% 4% 15% 49% 17% 26% 27% 18% 17% 23% 23% 16%
Some 21% 13% 23% 29% 21% 23% 22% 23% 20% 22% 21% 23%
Not much 20% 21% 24% 13% 21% 19% 16% 24% 23% 18% 20% 20%
Not at all 38% 63% 38% 9% 42% 32% 35% 36% 40% 37% 37% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,477 519 590 368 732 395 189 161 285 364 550 278
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 21% 23% 13% 1% 57% 3% 13% 48% 11%
Some 21% 20% 26% 5% 31% 12% 22% 29% 20%
Not much 20% 18% 25% 21% 8% 18% 25% 14% 26%
Not at all 38% 39% 36% 2% 3% 67% 40% 9% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,477 1,291 186 580 449 453 447 414 163
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45. Trump Cares - Working men and women
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 26% 29% 23% 13% 22% 31% 37% 33% 7% 16% 17%
Some 25% 25% 26% 32% 23% 26% 19% 26% 19% 24% 35%
Not much 25% 22% 27% 28% 26% 23% 23% 21% 38% 28% 30%
Not at all 24% 24% 24% 27% 30% 20% 20% 21% 37% 33% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 659 824 296 374 573 240 1,086 161 137 99
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 26% 7% 19% 58% 23% 32% 31% 22% 24% 30% 28% 19%
Some 25% 20% 27% 27% 25% 26% 20% 30% 23% 24% 26% 28%
Not much 25% 35% 27% 10% 27% 22% 22% 23% 27% 25% 23% 25%
Not at all 24% 38% 26% 5% 25% 20% 27% 25% 26% 21% 23% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 516 592 375 736 397 188 162 287 362 558 276
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 26% 29% 16% 2% 68% 6% 18% 58% 13%
Some 25% 22% 34% 13% 25% 18% 30% 24% 29%
Not much 25% 24% 27% 39% 5% 29% 31% 12% 31%
Not at all 24% 24% 23% 47% 3% 48% 21% 6% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 1,298 185 581 449 454 449 418 162
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46. Trump Cares - Wealthy people
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 61% 59% 64% 56% 57% 62% 70% 62% 67% 61% 47%
Some 26% 27% 24% 26% 25% 28% 23% 28% 12% 22% 34%
Not much 8% 9% 6% 8% 10% % 6% 8% 6% 6% 12%
Not at all 5% 5% 6% 10% 8% 3% 0% 2% 14% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,478 660 818 297 374 566 241 1,085 160 133 100
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
A lot 61% 75% 60% 48% 66% 55% 60% 55% 62% 56% 63% 63%
Some 26% 14% 26% 40% 21% 35% 25% 27% 25% 27% 26% 25%
Not much 8% 6% 6% 12% % 6% 12% 8% 5% 12% 6% 7%
Not at all 5% 5% 8% 1% 5% 4% 3% 11% 7% 4% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,478 516 592 370 730 399 189 160 286 362 556 274
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 61% 63% 56% 83% 45% 76% 66% 50% 50%
Some 26% 26% 25% 11% 45% 13% 25% 37% 28%
Not much 8% 6% 11% 3% 9% 5% 6% 10% 9%
Not at all 5% 4% 8% 4% 1% 6% 4% 3% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,478 1,290 188 576 448 455 444 416 163
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47. Trump Cares - People affected by Hurricane Harvey
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 34% 37% 30% 22% 29% 37% 46% 41% 6% 24% 32%
Some 30% 28% 32% 30% 31% 33% 25% 29% 40% 30% 27%
Not much 21% 20% 23% 25% 25% 17% 20% 19% 26% 23% 30%
Not at all 15% 14% 15% 23% 14% 12% 9% 11% 28% 23% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 668 827 300 376 575 244 1,093 162 137 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
A lot 34% 11% 28% 68% 31% 39% 44% 25% 28% 41% 35% 27%
Some 30% 33% 34% 21% 31% 29% 24% 40% 33% 28% 31% 29%
Not much 21% 31% 22% 9% 23% 21% 21% 14% 26% 18% 18% 28%
Not at all 15% 24% 15% 2% 15% 11% 11% 21% 14% 13% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 523 598 374 739 401 191 164 288 365 562 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 34% 36% 27% 5% 75% 8% 31% 63% 22%
Some 30% 29% 35% 33% 20% 30% 33% 26% 36%
Not much 21% 21% 22% 37% 4% 35% 23% 8% 21%
Not at all 15% 14% 16% 24% 1% 27% 13% 3% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 1,306 189 585 454 457 452 421 165
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48. Know Harvey Victims
Do you personally know anyone who was affected by Hurricane Harvey?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 29% 32% 26% 29% 34% 30% 23% 27% 29% 40% 32%
No 64% 61% 68% 63% 61% 64% 70% 66% 65% 55% 61%
Not sure ™% % 6% 8% 6% % 6% % 6% 5% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 664 817 296 374 572 239 1,084 161 133 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 29% 31% 25% 34% 26% 32% 39% 28% 22% 27% 35% 25%
No 64% 66% 65% 61% 67% 63% 57% 63% 68% 68% 59% 68%
Not sure 7% 3% 10% 5% 7% 6% 4% 9% 10% 5% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 515 591 375 728 399 191 163 285 363 556 277
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 29% 30% 26% 31% 33% 29% 24% 36% 26%
No 64% 65% 63% 65% 62% 67% 70% 58% 60%
Not sure 7% 5% 11% 4% 5% 4% 6% 7% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 1,295 186 578 452 453 447 419 162

55



The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 3 - 5, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
49. Harvey Donations
Have you or any member of your household made any contributions or donations to organizations assisting victims of Hurricane Harvey?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 40% 36% 44% 31% 34% 43% 51% 38% 36% 44% 57%
No 49% 53% 45% 56% 56% 45% 39% 51% 49% 41% 38%
Prefer not to say 11% 12% 11% 13% 10% 12% 11% 11% 15% 15% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 667 830 297 378 577 245 1,096 161 136 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 40% 45% 34% 44% 34% 51% 58% 26% 39% 34% 43% 40%
No 49% 46% 51% 47% 56% 42% 39% 40% 50% 55% 44% 50%
Prefer not to say 11% 9% 15% 9% 10% 7% 3% 35% 11% 10% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 524 597 376 738 402 192 165 289 365 563 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 40% 43% 29% 50% 47% 43% 40% 44% 26%
No 49% 46% 56% 42% 42% 49% 49% 46% 53%
Prefer not to say 11% 10% 15% 8% 11% 8% 10% 11% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,307 190 585 455 457 451 424 165
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50. Trump Response to Harvey
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump has handled the response to Hurricane Harvey?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve strongly 31% 34% 27% 15% 26% 39% 40% 37% 10% 23% 23%
Approve somewhat 24% 25% 23% 24% 26% 23% 23% 25% 20% 23% 23%
Disapprove somewhat 15% 15% 15% 21% 14% 11% 16% 13% 18% 21% 17%
Disapprove strongly 14% 11% 16% 14% 15% 13% 12% 11% 22% 19% 11%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 26% 19% 14% 8% 14% 31% 13% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 666 830 300 378 574 244 1,094 161 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Approve strongly 31% 12% 25% 62% 29% 34% 38% 26% 28% 34% 33% 25%
Approve somewhat 24% 24% 24% 24% 24% 29% 19% 17% 22% 25% 26% 20%
Disapprove somewhat 15% 24% 15% 5% 17% 12% 14% 12% 20% 15% 12% 15%
Disapprove strongly 14% 27% 11% 2% 13% 14% 18% 11% 10% 13% 13% 20%
Not sure 17% 14% 25% 7% 17% 11% 10% 34% 20% 14% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 523 598 375 739 402 192 163 287 365 563 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Approve strongly 31% 34% 22% 5% 73% 8% 26% 62% 17%
Approve somewhat 24% 24% 24% 24% 19% 20% 28% 24% 23%
Disapprove somewhat 15% 15% 15% 27% 3% 28% 16% 5% 10%
Disapprove strongly 14% 15% 8% 30% 0% 29% 13% 3% 10%
Not sure 17% 12% 31% 14% 4% 16% 18% 6% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 1,305 191 585 452 458 452 422 164
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51. Gas Prices

Do you think the effects of Hurricane Harvey will cause gas and oil prices to go up, go down, or will they have no effect on gas and oil prices?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Black Other
Go up 79% 78% 71% 69%
Go down 3% 4% 3% 4%
No impact 6% 7% 6% 15%
Not sure 12% 11% 19% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 667 161 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast West
Go up 79% 82% 74% 71%
Go down 3% 3% 6% 4%
No impact 6% 4% 4% 8%
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 523 288 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Moderate Conservative Not sure
Go up 79% 83% 78% 66%
Go down 3% 2% 3% 6%
No impact 6% 5% 8% 5%
Not sure 12% 9% 10% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 1,304 450 163
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52. Federal Preparation
As far as you know, do you think federal government officials did a good job or a poor job preparing for Hurricane Harvey before it hit?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good job 39% 45% 33% 25% 34% 44% 49% 43% 26% 34% 31%
Poor job 27% 24% 31% 33% 30% 25% 21% 24% 30% 38% 32%
Not sure 34% 32% 36% 41% 36% 30% 30% 33% 44% 29% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 669 829 299 377 577 245 1,096 162 137 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Good job 39% 28% 32% 61% 34% 49% 50% 29% 34% 42% 42% 33%
Poor job 27% 36% 28% 16% 31% 19% 29% 24% 29% 24% 26% 32%
Not sure 34% 36% 40% 23% 35% 31% 21% 46% 37% 33% 32% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 522 599 377 740 402 191 165 289 363 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Good job 39% 42% 28% 26% 68% 24% 41% 59% 19%
Poor job 27% 26% 30% 37% 10% 41% 25% 18% 28%
Not sure 34% 32% 41% 36% 22% 35% 35% 24% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 1,307 191 584 455 457 452 424 165
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53. State and Local Preparation
As far as you know, do you think state and local government officials in the affected areas did a good job or a poor job preparing for Hurricane
Harvey before it hit?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good job 42% 49% 36% 30% 34% 52% 49% 47% 28% 39% 28%
Poor job 26% 24% 28% 29% 29% 23% 25% 23% 31% 33% 39%
Not sure 32% 27% 35% 41% 37% 25% 26% 30% 41% 28% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 666 827 299 377 574 243 1,094 158 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Good job 42% 34% 36% 60% 37% 54% 56% 29% 35% 43% 47% 38%
Poor job 26% 33% 28% 16% 30% 19% 28% 23% 29% 25% 25% 27%
Not sure 32% 32% 36% 24% 33% 27% 16% 48% 36% 32% 28% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 519 598 376 736 401 192 164 288 364 560 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Good job 42% 46% 32% 34% 65% 31% 42% 60% 25%
Poor job 26% 25% 29% 31% 14% 35% 29% 16% 25%
Not sure 32% 29% 39% 34% 21% 33% 29% 24% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,302 191 581 454 456 449 424 164
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54. Adequate Response
Now we’d like to ask you some questions about what happened in the days just after Hurricane Harvey hit the Texas coast. Do you think the federal
government responded adequately to Hurricane Harvey or could it have done much better?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Adequate response 48% 53% 44% 35% 41% 56% 57% 53% 33% 43% 43%
Could have done better 34% 33% 35% 41% 35% 29% 33% 31% 42% 42% 38%
Not sure 18% 15% 20% 24% 23% 15% 10% 16% 25% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 665 828 300 376 573 244 1,092 162 136 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Adequate response 48% 35% 41% 74% 45% 58% 57% 36% 42% 49% 54% 40%
Could have done better 34% 51% 33% 17% 38% 30% 35% 27% 32% 33% 32% 43%
Not sure 18% 14% 26% 9% 18% 12% 8% 36% 26% 18% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 521 597 375 739 398 191 165 289 363 564 277
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Adequate response 48% 52% 38% 34% 78% 28% 48% 72% 33%
Could have done better 34% 34% 35% 51% 13% 57% 34% 17% 28%
Not sure 18% 15% 27% 16% 9% 15% 17% 10% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,302 191 585 452 457 450 422 164
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55. Fast Response
Do you think the federal government responded as fast as it could have to Hurricane Harvey or could it have moved faster?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Fast as it could 49% 52% 47% 36% 43% 58% 59% 55% 34% 37% 39%
Could have moved faster 32% 31% 32% 37% 35% 28% 28% 27% 40% 46% 43%
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 27% 23% 14% 13% 18% 26% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 668 831 300 378 576 245 1,096 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Fast as it could 49% 38% 42% 73% 46% 56% 58% 43% 47% 50% 54% 42%
Could have moved faster 32% 47% 30% 17% 34% 28% 36% 25% 32% 30% 30% 37%
Not sure 19% 15% 28% 9% 20% 15% 7% 32% 20% 21% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 524 598 377 740 402 192 165 289 364 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Fast as it could 49% 54% 35% 37% 79% 34% 50% 70% 33%
Could have moved faster 32% 30% 36% 47% 13% 49% 32% 18% 28%
Not sure 19% 16% 29% 16% 8% 17% 17% 12% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,309 190 586 455 458 453 424 164
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56. Doing All They Can
Do you think that federal officials now are doing all they could reasonably be expected to do to help the situation, or could they be doing more?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Doing all could be
expected 51% 54% 49% 35% 47% 61% 58% 56% 39% 42% 47%
Could be doing more 29% 30% 28% 38% 29% 23% 28% 25% 37% 35% 33%
Not sure 20% 16% 23% 28% 24% 16% 15% 19% 24% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 665 829 298 375 576 245 1,093 160 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Doing all could be
expected 51% 39% 44% 78% 49% 57% 63% 41% 45% 54% 57% 42%
Could be doing more 29% 43% 28% 12% 31% 28% 27% 21% 33% 26% 26% 33%
Not sure 20% 18% 28% 10% 20% 15% 10% 37% 22% 20% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 523 595 376 737 402 191 164 289 362 563 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Doing all could be
expected 51% 55% 42% 38% 81% 32% 53% 76% 30%
Could be doing more 29% 29% 27% 44% 11% 48% 28% 14% 27%
Not sure 20% 17% 31% 18% 8% 19% 19% 11% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 1,304 190 585 455 456 450 424 164
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57. Stronger Regulations
Do you think stronger building regulations would have reduced the amount of damage from Hurricane Harvey?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 38% 35% 38% 38% 33% 39% 35% 43% 44% 25%
No 33% 39% 27% 29% 29% 37% 35% 36% 20% 23% 47%
Not sure 31% 23% 38% 33% 33% 30% 27% 29% 37% 33% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 668 826 300 376 573 245 1,092 162 136 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 51% 31% 28% 35% 38% 42% 33% 41% 31% 36% 37%
No 33% 21% 34% 45% 32% 38% 40% 23% 30% 32% 36% 30%
Not sure 31% 28% 35% 27% 33% 25% 18% 44% 29% 37% 27% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 522 596 376 736 401 192 165 287 364 562 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 36% 37% 36% 52% 23% 56% 37% 25% 25%
No 33% 36% 24% 24% 49% 18% 37% 45% 26%
Not sure 31% 27% 40% 24% 28% 26% 26% 30% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 1,305 189 584 455 457 451 421 165
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58. Bush and Katrina
Do you approve or disapprove of the way George W. Bush handled the response to Hurricane Katrina?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve strongly 12% 12% 11% 5% 12% 14% 15% 12% 3% 15% 15%
Approve somewhat 22% 23% 21% 16% 25% 24% 22% 22% 13% 27% 29%
Disapprove somewhat 20% 22% 18% 23% 16% 18% 22% 20% 17% 15% 23%
Disapprove strongly 23% 25% 22% 20% 19% 25% 30% 22% 36% 20% 13%
Not sure 23% 18% 28% 36% 28% 19% 12% 22% 31% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 668 830 299 378 576 245 1,096 161 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Approve strongly 12% 6% 9% 21% 10% 16% 21% 4% 11% 10% 14% 10%
Approve somewhat 22% 14% 18% 37% 21% 28% 20% 19% 22% 21% 25% 18%
Disapprove somewhat 20% 21% 18% 21% 21% 17% 22% 15% 22% 20% 18% 19%
Disapprove strongly 23% 39% 23% 6% 24% 21% 26% 21% 22% 25% 22% 25%
Not sure 23% 20% 31% 16% 24% 18% 11% 41% 23% 24% 21% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 522 599 377 739 402 192 165 289 364 564 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Approve strongly 12% 12% 9% 5% 24% 4% 7% 23% 10%
Approve somewhat 22% 22% 23% 13% 34% 12% 21% 35% 15%
Disapprove somewhat 20% 21% 16% 20% 19% 23% 21% 19% 10%
Disapprove strongly 23% 26% 15% 47% 8% 44% 26% % 15%
Not sure 23% 19% 37% 15% 15% 17% 24% 16% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 1,307 191 584 455 457 452 424 165
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59. Katrina or Harvey
At this same point in time after landfall, do you think the federal government has done a better job responding to Hurricane Harvey or Hurricane
Katrina?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hurricane Harvey 49% 54% 45% 34% 43% 55% 65% 55% 40% 35% 31%
Hurricane Katrina 8% 11% 6% 15% 13% 5% 3% 6% 8% 17% 16%
About the same 21% 19% 23% 20% 18% 25% 20% 19% 21% 29% 27%
Not sure 21% 16% 25% 32% 26% 16% 12% 19% 31% 18% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 666 829 298 377 576 244 1,094 160 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest South West
Hurricane Harvey 49% 45% 45% 61% 49% 52% 56% 43% 42% 53% 54% 43%
Hurricane Katrina 8% 12% 6% 9% 8% 6% 14% 9% 9% 7% 9% 9%
About the same 21% 26% 20% 18% 22% 25% 19% 13% 23% 20% 19% 26%
Not sure 21% 17% 30% 12% 21% 18% 11% 36% 27% 21% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 523 597 375 740 399 192 164 289 364 563 279
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Hurricane Harvey 49% 56% 29% 51% 66% 47% 52% 61% 24%
Hurricane Katrina 8% 6% 17% 7% 5% 11% 7% 8% 8%
About the same 21% 21% 22% 22% 19% 25% 21% 18% 23%
Not sure 21% 17% 32% 20% 10% 18% 20% 13% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 1,305 190 583 454 456 452 423 164
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60. Obama and Sandy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama handled the response to Hurricane Sandy?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve strongly 23% 21% 25% 19% 20% 25% 28% 17% 47% 35% 14%
Approve somewhat 27% 31% 23% 28% 26% 27% 26% 29% 18% 20% 33%
Disapprove somewhat 13% 16% 10% 12% 10% 14% 16% 16% 4% 11% 8%
Disapprove strongly 11% 12% 11% 6% 9% 12% 19% 13% 2% 9% 13%
Not sure 25% 20% 30% 34% 35% 22% 11% 24% 29% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 667 830 298 377 577 245 1,095 162 136 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Approve strongly 23% 48% 17% 5% 24% 21% 28% 19% 23% 19% 25% 24%
Approve somewhat 27% 29% 27% 25% 26% 32% 30% 18% 34% 24% 26% 25%
Disapprove somewhat 13% 5% 12% 23% 13% 14% 14% 12% 12% 16% 12% 13%
Disapprove strongly 11% 3% 9% 24% 11% 11% 15% 9% 8% 13% 12% 12%
Not sure 25% 14% 35% 23% 26% 22% 13% 42% 23% 27% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 524 596 377 738 402 192 165 287 365 565 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Approve strongly 23% 24% 20% 50% 3% 45% 22% 7% 22%
Approve somewhat 27% 28% 23% 33% 20% 32% 33% 23% 14%
Disapprove somewhat 13% 14% 11% 3% 25% 6% 12% 24% 4%
Disapprove strongly 11% 13% 6% 2% 33% 2% 9% 24% 7%
Not sure 25% 21% 39% 12% 19% 16% 24% 23% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,307 190 585 455 458 452 424 163
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61. Sandy or Harvey
At this same point in time after landfall, do you think the federal government has done a better job responding to Hurricane Harvey or Hurricane
Sandy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hurricane Harvey 35% 41% 29% 18% 27% 41% 52% 41% 14% 28% 22%
Hurricane Sandy 20% 22% 18% 27% 20% 16% 19% 17% 27% 27% 28%
About the same 18% 17% 19% 16% 21% 20% 14% 17% 23% 19% 21%
Not sure 27% 20% 33% 39% 31% 22% 16% 25% 36% 25% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 668 828 298 376 577 245 1,095 162 136 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Hurricane Harvey 35% 17% 30% 63% 34% 38% 38% 30% 28% 37% 42% 26%
Hurricane Sandy 20% 35% 17% 7% 19% 20% 27% 17% 23% 17% 17% 26%
About the same 18% 23% 17% 14% 19% 19% 22% 9% 20% 18% 18% 17%
Not sure 27% 24% 35% 16% 27% 23% 14% 44% 28% 28% 23% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 523 597 376 738 402 192 164 289 364 564 279
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Hurricane Harvey 35% 39% 23% 17% 68% 13% 35% 63% 15%
Hurricane Sandy 20% 19% 23% 33% 5% 39% 17% 9% 15%
About the same 18% 19% 18% 24% 14% 23% 21% 13% 17%
Not sure 27% 24% 36% 26% 13% 25% 27% 16% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 1,307 189 585 455 456 452 424 164
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62. Severity due to Climate Change
Do you think the severity of recent hurricanes is most likely the result of global climate change, or is it just the kind of severe weather events that
happen from time to time?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Global climate change 41% 39% 44% 46% 40% 40% 40% 39% 48% 54% 34%
They just happen from
time to time 44% 49% 39% 30% 40% 49% 55% 49% 23% 30% 49%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 24% 20% 11% 6% 12% 29% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 667 828 300 377 574 244 1,093 161 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Global climate change 41% 66% 40% 16% 44% 35% 44% 42% 42% 39% 39% 49%
They just happen from
time to time 44% 20% 41% 75% 41% 52% 50% 34% 40% 48% 47% 36%
Not sure 15% 14% 19% 9% 16% 13% 6% 24% 18% 13% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 522 598 375 738 402 192 163 289 364 563 279
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Global climate change 41% 43% 37% 75% 13% 2% 42% 18% 34%
They just happen from
time to time 44% 45% 40% 14% 80% 17% 43% 75% 28%
Not sure 15% 12% 24% 11% 7% 11% 15% 7% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 1,304 191 584 452 457 452 422 164
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63. Opinion of climate change
On the subject of climate change do you think:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The world’s climate is
changing as a result of
human activity 54% 49% 58% 55% 54% 53% 53% 53% 55% 59% 52%
The world’s climate is
changing but NOT
because of human
activity 23% 28% 18% 19% 18% 25% 29% 26% 16% 12% 22%
The world’s climate is
NOT changing 7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 7% 8% 8% 2% 6% 10%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 20% 19% 15% 10% 13% 28% 23% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 666 828 298 376 575 245 1,095 160 136 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
The world’s climate is
changing as a result of
human activity 54% 76% 54% 29% 55% 53% 50% 52% 51% 53% 53% 58%
The world’s climate is
changing but NOT
because of human
activity 23% 9% 23% 39% 23% 24% 29% 16% 21% 27% 24% 18%
The world’s climate is
NOT changing 7% 2% 5% 17% 7% 8% 9% 5% 4% 7% 8% 9%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 16% 16% 14% 12% 26% 24% 13% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 520 598 376 737 402 192 163 289 363 563 279
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

The world’s climate is

changing as a result of

human activity 54% 55% 50% 84% 22% 81% 60% 27% 49%
The world’s climate is

changing but NOT

because of human

activity 23% 24% 18% 6% 48% 9% 18% 45% 11%
The world’s climate is

NOT changing 7% 8% 6% 1% 17% 3% 4% 16% 4%
Not sure 16% 13% 26% 9% 13% 8% 18% 12% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N 1,494 1,304 190 585 452 458 451 421 164
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64. Strength of beliefs
How sure are you that the climate [is changing as a result of human activity / is changing but NOT because of human activity / is NOT changing]?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Absolutely sure 37% 38% 36% 35% 35% 36% 44% 38% 32% 42% 26%
Pretty sure 32% 32% 31% 33% 34% 30% 32% 31% 31% 32% 36%
Somewhat sure 23% 21% 25% 22% 22% 27% 20% 23% 28% 19% 28%
Not very sure 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 3% 6% 6% 2% 10%
Not sure at all 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,299 599 700 248 323 502 226 971 121 115 92
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Absolutely sure 37% 49% 33% 30% 36% 40% 46% 30% 34% 36% 36% 45%
Pretty sure 32% 27% 33% 35% 31% 31% 29% 39% 31% 33% 32% 29%
Somewhat sure 23% 18% 25% 27% 26% 20% 21% 22% 26% 24% 24% 18%
Not very sure 6% 3% 7% 7% 5% 9% 4% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6%
Not sure at all 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,299 469 514 316 636 358 174 131 238 319 495 247
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Absolutely sure 37% 40% 29% 53% 35% 57% 24% 35% 28%
Pretty sure 32% 32% 31% 30% 34% 25% 38% 33% 29%
Somewhat sure 23% 22% 29% 13% 24% 13% 28% 24% 33%
Not very sure 6% 6% 6% 2% 5% 3% 7% 6% 6%
Not sure at all 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,299 1,157 142 539 389 431 385 369 114
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65. US Harmed
Has the United States already been harmed by climate change?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 59% 56% 61% 63% 62% 55% 58% 57% 60% 67% 60%
No 18% 22% 13% 11% 16% 21% 20% 21% 8% 9% 19%
Not sure 23% 21% 25% 26% 23% 23% 22% 22% 32% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 665 826 295 378 574 244 1,093 162 133 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 59% 80% 56% 40% 62% 55% 56% 59% 59% 58% 58% 64%
No 18% 5% 16% 35% 14% 25% 24% 12% 13% 17% 20% 18%
Not sure 23% 15% 28% 26% 24% 20% 20% 29% 28% 25% 23% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 522 596 373 738 400 191 162 289 362 560 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 59% 59% 58% 84% 32% 85% 65% 35% 50%
No 18% 21% 7% 5% 44% 4% 12% 40% 6%
Not sure 23% 20% 35% 11% 24% 11% 22% 25% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 1,303 188 584 451 458 453 418 162
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66. US Harm in 50 years
How worried are you that the United States will be harmed by climate change in the next 50 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very worried 34% 33% 35% 34% 38% 29% 38% 34% 33% 41% 25%
Somewhat worried 27% 24% 30% 25% 26% 33% 21% 27% 29% 25% 30%
Not very worried 15% 19% 11% 20% 11% 15% 14% 16% 8% 15% 21%
Not worried at alll 13% 16% 10% 9% 11% 14% 18% 14% 9% 8% 16%
Not sure 11% % 14% 12% 14% 8% 9% 9% 21% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 668 830 299 377 577 245 1,095 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very worried 34% 58% 30% 14% 35% 33% 40% 29% 35% 33% 33% 39%
Somewhat worried 27% 24% 29% 28% 30% 27% 20% 25% 30% 28% 27% 24%
Not very worried 15% 7% 15% 24% 14% 17% 15% 16% 14% 13% 17% 15%
Not worried at all 13% 3% 11% 27% 11% 17% 17% 9% 8% 13% 15% 13%
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 8% 10% 7% 8% 22% 13% 13% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 523 598 377 740 402 192 164 288 365 565 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very worried 34% 36% 28% 67% 12% 66% 34% 14% 24%
Somewhat worried 27% 26% 32% 20% 23% 19% 32% 25% 34%
Not very worried 15% 15% 16% 5% 23% 8% 14% 23% 14%
Not worried at all 13% 15% 6% 2% 35% 3% 9% 30% 4%
Not sure 11% 8% 18% 6% 7% 4% 12% 8% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 1,307 191 585 455 456 453 424 165

74



The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 3 - 5, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
67. Family Harm in 50 years
How worried are you that you or your family will be personally harmed by climate change in the next 50 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very worried 27% 24% 29% 28% 31% 23% 27% 25% 24% 40% 23%
Somewhat worried 28% 26% 30% 28% 25% 31% 24% 28% 29% 28% 24%
Not very worried 19% 21% 16% 17% 18% 18% 23% 21% 12% 15% 22%
Not worried at all 15% 19% 11% 12% 11% 17% 19% 17% 8% 6% 20%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 15% 15% 11% 8% 9% 25% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 666 827 300 374 575 244 1,091 161 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very worried 27% 43% 25% 11% 28% 25% 26% 23% 27% 23% 26% 33%
Somewhat worried 28% 34% 26% 24% 29% 27% 25% 27% 26% 28% 29% 26%
Not very worried 19% 10% 20% 28% 18% 23% 20% 15% 23% 21% 18% 14%
Not worried at all 15% 4% 13% 30% 13% 18% 19% 12% 10% 16% 16% 16%
Not sure 12% 10% 17% 7% 12% 7% 10% 23% 14% 12% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 522 597 374 737 399 192 165 289 362 562 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very worried 27% 27% 25% 48% 10% 48% 26% 11% 24%
Somewhat worried 28% 27% 30% 32% 19% 32% 31% 21% 27%
Not very worried 19% 19% 17% 10% 26% 9% 19% 27% 18%
Not worried at all 15% 17% 6% 2% 39% 5% 9% 33% 4%
Not sure 12% 9% 22% % % 6% 14% 8% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,303 190 583 453 458 449 423 163

75



The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 3 - 5, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
68. Know Any Flood Victims
Do you personally know anyone whose home has ever flooded?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 47% 49% 45% 42% 49% 47% 49% 48% 43% 44% 47%
No 48% 46% 49% 46% 45% 49% 50% 49% 47% 44% 45%
Prefer not to say 5% 5% 5% 11% 5% 4% 1% 3% 10% 12% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 664 830 297 377 576 244 1,093 161 136 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 47% 42% 47% 53% 43% 51% 66% 37% 45% 48% 52% 38%
No 48% 54% 45% 45% 53% 46% 30% 47% 46% 49% 45% 53%
Prefer not to say 5% 4% 8% 2% 4% 3% 4% 16% 9% 3% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 520 599 375 739 400 191 164 289 363 563 279
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 47% 50% 37% 51% 54% 49% 44% 53% 36%
No 48% 46% 53% 46% 43% 47% 51% 44% 50%
Prefer not to say 5% 4% 10% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 1,304 190 583 453 457 451 422 164
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69. Flood Risk
Is your home in a high, moderate, low or no risk area for flooding?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
High risk area 5% 4% 5% 7% 7% 3% 4% 4% 9% 9% 5%
Moderate risk area 15% 17% 14% 21% 15% 15% 11% 15% 14% 19% 12%
Low risk area 40% 39% 40% 35% 42% 39% 44% 42% 34% 30% 44%
No risk area 30% 31% 29% 20% 21% 38% 3% 32% 20% 28% 27%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 18% 14% 6% 4% % 23% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 668 830 300 377 577 244 1,095 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
High risk area 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 7% 4%
Moderate risk area 15% 19% 15% 12% 18% 13% 14% 12% 15% 8% 19% 17%
Low risk area 40% 41% 39% 39% 3% 44% 48% 34% 38% 44% 40% 37%
No risk area 30% 25% 27% 40% 30% 34% 31% 20% 28% 37% 26% 32%
Not sure 10% 9% 15% 5% 10% 4% 4% 28% 15% 9% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 522 599 377 740 402 191 165 288 364 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
High risk area 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 8% 4% 3% 6%
Moderate risk area 15% 15% 18% 18% 11% 15% 17% 13% 17%
Low risk area 40% 42% 31% 40% 42% 41% 42% 42% 26%
No risk area 30% 32% 24% 30% 40% 27% 27% 38% 22%
Not sure 10% % 20% 9% 3% 9% 9% 4% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 1,307 191 584 455 457 452 424 165
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70. Have Flood Insurance
Do you currently have flood insurance?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 12% 14% 10% 17% 16% 8% 8% 11% 11% 11% 22%
No 79% 76% 81% 58% 7% 87% 89% 81% 75% 79% 65%
Prefer not to say 9% 10% 9% 25% 7% 5% 3% 8% 14% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 667 829 299 377 575 245 1,094 162 137 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 12% 12% 11% 13% 9% 14% 23% 10% 11% 9% 14% 10%
No 79% 80% 74% 84% 84% 79% 2% 61% 74% 85% 76% 81%
Prefer not to say 9% 7% 15% 4% 7% 7% 5% 29% 14% 6% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 523 597 376 740 400 191 165 288 364 564 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 12% 12% 13% 11% 13% 12% 13% 11% 11%
No 79% 82% 69% 82% 82% 79% 79% 84% 67%
Prefer not to say 9% 7% 18% 7% 5% 8% 8% 5% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 1,306 190 584 454 457 452 423 164
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71. Give Cash Assistance
Do you think the federal government should or should not provide cash assistance to people who are affected by floods but do not have flood
insurance?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should give cash
assistance 60% 57% 63% 56% 62% 63% 57% 58% 1% 68% 44%
Should not give cash
assistance 15% 19% 12% 18% 12% 16% 16% 17% 5% 11% 28%
Not sure 25% 24% 26% 26% 26% 21% 27% 25% 24% 21% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 666 830 300 376 575 245 1,095 161 137 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Should give cash
assistance 60% 2% 57% 51% 66% 58% 48% 47% 63% 54% 65% 53%
Should not give cash
assistance 15% 10% 14% 24% 13% 15% 28% 14% 12% 19% 16% 15%
Not sure 25% 18% 29% 26% 20% 27% 24% 39% 25% 27% 20% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 523 599 374 740 400 191 165 288 364 564 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Should give cash
assistance 60% 59% 61% 71% 49% 67% 61% 52% 60%
Should not give cash
assistance 15% 17% 11% 7% 24% 12% 15% 23% 8%
Not sure 25% 24% 28% 22% 27% 21% 24% 25% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Unweighted N 1,496 1,306 190 586 452 458 451 422 165
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72. Support Recovery
Do you support or oppose the federal government spending billions of dollars to help rebuild the homes of people who lacked adequate flood
insurance or other coverage?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support strongly 29% 26% 32% 28% 32% 32% 22% 26% 47% 35% 22%
Support somewhat 36% 37% 36% 31% 33% 37% 47% 40% 24% 34% 32%
Oppose somewhat 14% 17% 11% 17% 12% 13% 14% 16% 5% 11% 17%
Oppose strongly 5% 7% 3% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% 3% 2% 7%
Not sure 15% 14% 17% 18% 20% 12% 12% 13% 21% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 668 828 299 375 577 245 1,097 158 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Support strongly 29% 40% 27% 21% 35% 26% 23% 20% 24% 29% 35% 23%
Support somewhat 36% 3% 34% 40% 38% 38% 35% 28% 40% 35% 35% 38%
Oppose somewhat 14% 9% 14% 20% 11% 19% 19% 12% 14% 15% 14% 13%
Oppose strongly 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 4% 11% 7% 4% 7% 4% 6%
Not sure 15% 11% 20% 14% 13% 13% 12% 33% 20% 14% 12% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 522 597 377 737 402 192 165 288 365 562 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Support strongly 29% 29% 30% 37% 22% 39% 29% 23% 26%
Support somewhat 36% 37% 34% 38% 37% 36% 37% 38% 33%
Oppose somewhat 14% 15% 11% 9% 17% 10% 15% 17% 10%
Oppose strongly 5% 6% 2% 3% 8% 3% 5% 7% 4%
Not sure 15% 13% 22% 12% 15% 12% 13% 15% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Unweighted N 1,496 1,305 191 583 454 457 450 424 165
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73. Prevent Building
Some people feel the federal government should keep people from building homes in areas that flood regularly. Other people feel the government
should not do this. Do you feel the federal government should do this, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Federal government
should keep people
from building homes in
areas that flood
regularly 51% 54% 49% 45% 43% 58% 57% 54% 51% 45% 38%
Federal government
should not do this 23% 26% 20% 24% 26% 22% 20% 24% 13% 23% 33%
Not sure 26% 20% 31% 31% 31% 20% 23% 22% 3% 32% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 668 828 299 377 575 245 1,095 160 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Federal government
should keep people
from building homes in
areas that flood
regularly 51% 59% 48% 48% 51% 56% 49% 44% 49% 49% 55% 48%
Federal government
should not do this 23% 16% 23% 30% 23% 24% 31% 14% 20% 26% 24% 20%
Not sure 26% 24% 29% 22% 26% 20% 20% 42% 31% 25% 21% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 521 599 376 738 402 191 165 286 365 564 281
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Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Federal government

should keep people

from building homes in

areas that flood

regularly 51% 53% 46% 60% 47% 61% 52% 48% 38%
Federal government

should not do this 23% 24% 18% 16% 32% 17% 22% 30% 20%
Not sure 26% 23% 36% 23% 21% 22% 25% 22% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N 1,496 1,306 190 585 453 457 451 423 165
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74. Government Subsidies
Statistics show that the threat of flooding in many coastal areas makes property insurance more costly there. To make insurance more affordable
and available to people who own property in these areas, the federal government provides subsidies to help pay the cost of flood insurance. Do you
favor or oppose this federal program?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 43% 38% 48% 42% 46% 42% 44% 42% 55% 45% 35%
Oppose 30% 39% 22% 26% 22% 36% 36% 35% 12% 25% 34%
Not sure 26% 23% 30% 31% 33% 23% 20% 24% 34% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 667 828 298 376 576 245 1,095 161 137 102
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor 43% 56% 36% 39% 49% 40% 39% 32% 41% 37% 49% 40%
Oppose 30% 19% 33% 39% 25% 36% 45% 28% 26% 3% 28% 33%
Not sure 26% 25% 31% 22% 26% 25% 16% 39% 33% 26% 23% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 523 596 376 738 402 191 164 286 365 564 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor 43% 45% 38% 52% 38% 54% 44% 37% 36%
Oppose 30% 33% 23% 25% 44% 26% 31% 41% 15%
Not sure 26% 22% 39% 23% 18% 20% 25% 22% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 1,306 189 586 453 458 452 422 163
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75. Reauthorize NFIP
This year, Congress must decide whether or not to reauthorize the National Flood Insurance Program. The National Flood Insurance Program
regularly spends more money in paying flood insurance claims than it collects in insurance premiums. What do you think Congress should do about
the National Flood Insurance Program?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Reauthorize the program
as it currently operates 23% 22% 24% 28% 23% 21% 20% 21% 25% 34% 23%
Reauthorize the program,
but raise premium
rates to cover the full
cost of the program 39% 43% 36% 28% 36% 43% 49% 43% 33% 26% 40%
Not reauthorize the
program 9% 13% 5% 11% 7% 10% 7% 9% 3% 7% 16%
Not sure 29% 21% 36% 33% 33% 26% 24% 27% 39% 32% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 666 829 298 377 576 244 1,094 162 135 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Reauthorize the program
as it currently operates 23% 31% 20% 18% 24% 24% 19% 23% 25% 15% 26% 24%
Reauthorize the program,
but raise premium
rates to cover the full
cost of the program 39% 38% 36% 46% 36% 47% 57% 22% 38% 41% 41% 36%
Not reauthorize the
program 9% 4% 9% 14% 9% 8% 11% 9% 7% 10% 8% 11%
Not sure 29% 27% 35% 22% 31% 22% 12% 47% 31% 34% 25% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 522 597 376 736 402 192 165 288 365 562 280

86



The Economist/YouGov Poll

September 3 - 5, 2017 - 1500 US Adults

You

Voter Registration (2 category)

2016 Vote (2 category)

Ideology (3 category)

Moderate Conservative Not sure

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal

Reauthorize the program

as it currently operates 23% 23% 22% 30% 17% 31% 24% 17% 19%
Reauthorize the program,

but raise premium

rates to cover the full

cost of the program 39% 43% 28% 43% 46% 37% 44% 46% 20%
Not reauthorize the

program 9% 9% 7% 3% 16% 5% 7% 15% 6%
Not sure 29% 24% 43% 24% 22% 27% 25% 22% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 1,304 191 585 453 457 452 421 165
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76. Importance of compromise-oriented congressperson
If you had to choose, would you rather have a member of Congress who...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Compromises to get
things done. 67% 65% 69% 66% 61% 69% 2% 66% 74% 71% 57%
Sticks to their principles,
no matter what. 33% 35% 31% 34% 39% 31% 28% 34% 26% 29% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 662 824 294 376 571 245 1,089 160 135 102
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Compromises to get
things done. 67% 76% 66% 60% 68% 68% 71% 57% 65% 69% 67% 68%
Sticks to their principles,
no matter what. 33% 24% 34% 40% 32% 32% 29% 43% 35% 31% 33% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 520 592 374 731 401 191 163 287 363 559 277
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Compromises to get
things done. 67% 66% 70% 82% 54% 80% 2% 58% 54%
Sticks to their principles,
no matter what. 33% 34% 30% 18% 46% 20% 28% 42% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 1,300 186 583 451 457 450 420 159
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77. Importance of compromise-oriented President
If you had to choose, would you rather have a President who...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Compromises to get
things done. 66% 64% 69% 67% 62% 68% 69% 64% 75% 70% 64%
Sticks to his principles,
no matter what. 34% 36% 31% 33% 38% 32% 31% 36% 25% 30% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 662 822 294 377 569 244 1,086 160 136 102
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Compromises to get
things done. 66% 81% 65% 53% 66% 69% 70% 61% 67% 68% 65% 67%
Sticks to his principles,
no matter what. 34% 19% 35% 47% 34% 31% 30% 39% 33% 32% 35% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 521 590 373 735 399 189 161 286 363 558 277
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Compromises to get
things done. 66% 66% 68% 85% 82% 75% 47% 60%
Sticks to his principles,
no matter what. 34% 34% 32% 15% 18% 25% 53% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 1,297 187 582 455 451 419 159
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78. Likelihood of issues passing - Congress will pass funding for the border wall
How likely is it that...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 11% 13% 9% 14% 8% 11% 12% 12% 7% 14% 7%
Somewhat likely 22% 22% 22% 16% 22% 23% 25% 25% 13% 15% 17%
Somewhat unlikely 26% 27% 25% 22% 27% 25% 29% 27% 19% 23% 30%
Very unlikely 25% 25% 24% 26% 23% 25% 26% 23% 33% 24% 26%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 22% 20% 16% 8% 13% 27% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 666 819 298 375 570 242 1,084 161 137 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very likely 11% 7% 9% 19% 13% 8% 13% 9% 10% 12% 12%
Somewhat likely 22% 17% 19% 33% 21% 24% 20% 22% 21% 26% 22% 17%
Somewhat unlikely 26% 24% 28% 24% 24% 29% 29% 21% 24% 26% 26% 26%
Very unlikely 25% 36% 24% 14% 23% 26% 30% 26% 24% 26% 24% 26%
Not sure 17% 16% 21% 11% 19% 13% 8% 24% 22% 12% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 521 592 372 731 400 191 163 288 362 557 278
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 11% 11% 11% 5% 21% % 9% 19% 6%
Somewhat likely 22% 21% 23% 12% 37% 13% 22% 31% 18%
Somewhat unlikely 26% 29% 16% 28% 22% 30% 26% 26% 17%
Very unlikely 25% 25% 23% 42% 10% 36% 29% 12% 23%
Not sure 17% 14% 26% 14% 10% 14% 14% 12% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 1,299 186 583 450 456 449 417 163
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79. Likelihood of issues passing - Congress will pass a federal budget
How likely is it that...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 21% 25% 17% 16% 19% 21% 29% 21% 21% 18% 24%
Somewhat likely 36% 38% 35% 30% 30% 40% 44% 40% 24% 26% 42%
Somewhat unlikely 17% 16% 19% 20% 19% 16% 15% 18% 14% 22% 14%
Very unlikely % % % 8% 10% % 3% % 8% 11% 6%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 25% 22% 16% 9% 14% 33% 24% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 663 820 297 372 572 242 1,088 159 135 101
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very likely 21% 20% 16% 31% 21% 23% 25% 12% 18% 19% 25% 18%
Somewhat likely 36% 34% 36% 39% 37% 35% 41% 32% 39% 38% 35% 34%
Somewhat unlikely 17% 18% 18% 16% 16% 21% 19% 13% 13% 20% 16% 21%
Very unlikely 7% 10% 7% 5% 7% 7% 8% 10% 7% 6% 7% 8%
Not sure 18% 19% 23% 9% 19% 13% 7% 33% 22% 16% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 518 590 375 730 398 190 165 287 363 556 277
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 21% 23% 15% 20% 31% 21% 19% 29% 10%
Somewhat likely 36% 36% 37% 38% 39% 35% 39% 40% 27%
Somewhat unlikely 17% 18% 14% 18% 16% 19% 19% 14% 17%
Very unlikely 7% 8% 5% 9% 5% 11% 8% 5% 4%
Not sure 18% 14% 29% 15% 10% 14% 15% 13% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 1,295 188 579 451 452 451 417 163
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80. Likelihood of issues passing - Congress will repeal the Affordable Care Act (Obamacare)
How likely is it that...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 13% 12% 13% 12% 13% 13% 12% 14% 10% 9% 15%
Somewhat likely 29% 29% 29% 27% 34% 29% 25% 30% 16% 34% 32%
Somewhat unlikely 26% 26% 25% 26% 19% 25% 36% 28% 23% 19% 26%
Very unlikely 17% 19% 15% 16% 17% 17% 19% 16% 23% 17% 15%
Not sure 15% 13% 18% 19% 18% 16% 8% 12% 29% 21% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 662 819 297 375 570 239 1,085 159 136 101
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very likely 13% 13% 9% 18% 14% 13% 14% 7% 12% 14% 13% 12%
Somewhat likely 29% 20% 28% 41% 28% 31% 31% 26% 26% 32% 30% 26%
Somewhat unlikely 26% 27% 26% 24% 24% 29% 29% 23% 26% 25% 25% 27%
Very unlikely 17% 25% 17% 8% 18% 17% 20% 13% 15% 16% 16% 22%
Not sure 15% 14% 20% 10% 16% 10% 6% 31% 21% 13% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 517 592 372 729 400 189 163 285 361 556 279
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 13% 14% 10% 10% 18% 9% 12% 19% 9%
Somewhat likely 29% 27% 34% 16% 40% 24% 26% 39% 25%
Somewhat unlikely 26% 29% 17% 34% 23% 28% 30% 25% 14%
Very unlikely 17% 19% 12% 29% 9% 28% 18% 8% 15%
Not sure 15% 11% 28% 12% 10% 12% 14% 9% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 1,292 189 581 445 452 449 416 164
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81. Likelihood of issues passing - Congress will raise the debt ceiling
How likely is it that...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 34% 41% 27% 29% 24% 39% 43% 38% 22% 27% 33%
Somewhat likely 29% 29% 30% 19% 33% 33% 30% 32% 29% 17% 27%
Somewhat unlikely 9% 9% 9% 12% 11% 6% 8% 9% 5% 16% 9%
Very unlikely 5% 6% 4% 9% 6% 3% 3% 4% 6% 6% 13%
Not sure 23% 15% 30% 31% 27% 19% 15% 18% 38% 35% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 663 824 296 377 573 241 1,091 160 134 102
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very likely 34% 36% 31% 37% 30% 40% 45% 28% 32% 34% 36% 34%
Somewhat likely 29% 30% 26% 33% 31% 30% 32% 18% 26% 30% 31% 27%
Somewhat unlikely 9% 6% 10% 10% 9% 9% 6% 13% 8% 10% 9% 10%
Very unlikely 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 7%
Not sure 23% 23% 28% 14% 25% 16% 11% 39% 29% 22% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 516 594 377 735 398 190 164 288 363 555 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 34% 38% 22% 42% 42% 43% 33% 37% 14%
Somewhat likely 29% 30% 27% 29% 34% 29% 28% 35% 21%
Somewhat unlikely 9% 8% 11% 5% 7% 6% 11% 9% 9%
Very unlikely 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 7% 3% 5%
Not sure 23% 19% 35% 19% 15% 18% 21% 16% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 1,298 189 581 452 452 449 423 163
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82. Likelihood of issues passing - Congress will fund aid for Hurricane Harvey
How likely is it that...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 45% 51% 40% 25% 41% 53% 59% 50% 37% 33% 31%
Somewhat likely 33% 30% 35% 36% 32% 31% 33% 33% 27% 36% 38%
Somewhat unlikely 6% 5% % 10% % 4% 4% 5% 4% 9% 11%
Very unlikely 4% 5% 3% 9% 4% 3% 1% 3% 8% 8% 3%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 21% 16% 9% 3% 8% 24% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 660 823 297 374 571 241 1,083 162 137 101
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very likely 45% 42% 37% 61% 41% 52% 55% 40% 41% 47% 50% 35%
Somewhat likely 33% 34% 34% 29% 35% 31% 30% 30% 33% 33% 30% 38%
Somewhat unlikely 6% 8% % 2% 6% 7% 5% 8% 5% 4% 11%
Very unlikely 4% 6% 5% 2% 5% 3% 6% 2% 5% 4% 6%
Not sure 12% 9% 17% 6% 13% 7% 4% 23% 16% 10% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 519 596 368 733 397 190 163 285 362 560 276
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 45% 50% 29% 44% 65% 41% 44% 62% 22%
Somewhat likely 33% 33% 32% 36% 26% 36% 35% 26% 35%
Somewhat unlikely 6% 5% 8% 6% 3% 8% 6% 4% 6%
Very unlikely 4% 3% 7% 5% 1% 5% 5% 2% 4%
Not sure 12% 8% 23% 9% 4% 10% 9% 6% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 1,295 188 581 449 454 452 413 164
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83. Likelihood of issues passing - Congress will pass tax reform
How likely is it that...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 13% 15% 12% 8% 12% 16% 14% 14% 13% 10% 12%
Somewhat likely 31% 31% 31% 25% 30% 32% 36% 35% 22% 18% 25%
Somewhat unlikely 22% 26% 19% 25% 21% 21% 23% 23% 13% 22% 30%
Very unlikely 12% 12% 11% 11% 12% 10% 14% 10% 14% 17% 13%
Not sure 22% 17% 27% 31% 25% 20% 12% 18% 37% 32% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 662 824 298 374 572 242 1,089 160 135 102
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very likely 13% 12% 10% 19% 14% 11% 19% 7% 9% 15% 15% 12%
Somewhat likely 31% 26% 27% 42% 29% 38% 25% 28% 31% 32% 33% 25%
Somewhat unlikely 22% 24% 23% 20% 22% 24% 28% 18% 20% 24% 20% 28%
Very unlikely 12% 17% 12% 5% 11% 12% 16% 8% 12% 12% 10% 14%
Not sure 22% 20% 28% 14% 23% 15% 12% 39% 28% 17% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 519 592 375 732 401 190 163 287 364 558 277
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 13% 14% 11% 8% 23% 9% 11% 20% 11%
Somewhat likely 31% 32% 27% 26% 42% 23% 36% 38% 18%
Somewhat unlikely 22% 24% 17% 28% 17% 30% 23% 20% 11%
Very unlikely 12% 13% 7% 20% 5% 19% 13% 6% 7%
Not sure 22% 17% 37% 18% 13% 19% 18% 15% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 1,298 188 581 452 457 449 417 163
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84. Border Wall Concession
Do you approve or disapprove of the Republicans in Congress using debt ceiling legislation to force Democrats in Congress to pay for starting
construction on the border wall?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 12% 16% 9% 11% 7% 15% 16% 16% 5% 6% 6%
Somewhat approve 15% 18% 12% 12% 14% 16% 20% 17% 6% 13% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 10% 13% 11% 13% % 11% 6% 14% 21%
Strongly disapprove 37% 35% 39% 36% 35% 36% 45% 35% 51% 45% 27%
Not sure 23% 17% 29% 27% 33% 21% 12% 22% 32% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 667 820 296 374 572 245 1,088 161 136 102
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 12% 5% 10% 25% 11% 13% 18% 13% 10% 13% 14% 10%
Somewhat approve 15% 6% 13% 29% 14% 17% 21% 13% 16% 16% 16% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 11% 15% 13% 13% 9% 5% 9% 8% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 37% 66% 35% 10% 38% 38% 37% 33% 37% 37% 36% 42%
Not sure 23% 16% 31% 21% 25% 19% 15% 36% 28% 27% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 520 592 375 734 398 190 165 286 363 559 279
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 12% 15% 6% 2% 35% 4% 6% 29% 6%
Somewhat approve 15% 16% 15% 3% 25% 5% 16% 26% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 14% 6% 13% 8% 12% 14% 9%
Strongly disapprove 37% 40% 29% 78% 7% 73% 39% 12% 26%
Not sure 23% 19% 37% 12% 20% 10% 26% 20% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Unweighted N 1,487 1,300 187 582 453 453 449 421 164
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85. Harvey Aid Concession

You

Do you approve or disapprove of linking raising the federal debt ceiling with approving aid for recovery from Hurricane Harvey in order to cut other

federal spending?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 10% 14% 6% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% % 7% 13%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 21% 24% 22% 23% 19% 24% 17% 20% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 19% 13% 17% 14% 15% 18% 15% 16% 14% 24%
Strongly disapprove 19% 22% 16% 14% 15% 21% 24% 19% 17% 17% 21%
Not sure 33% 23% 43% 35% 39% 31% 29% 31% 44% 42% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 666 821 297 375 570 245 1,089 160 135 103

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 10% 9% 8% 14% 9% 9% 15% 9% 7% 10% 11% 9%
Somewhat approve 22% 18% 22% 28% 21% 29% 22% 16% 21% 21% 25% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 14% 15% 19% 16% 14% 20% 15% 17% 17% 15% 14%
Strongly disapprove 19% 29% 17% 10% 17% 22% 27% 10% 20% 16% 17% 25%
Not sure 33% 30% 39% 29% 37% 25% 17% 50% 36% 35% 32% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 516 596 375 736 399 190 162 287 362 560 278
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 10% 11% 6% 7% 19% 8% 8% 16% 4%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 20% 20% 29% 17% 25% 30% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 15% 12% 17% 17% 15% 17% 11%
Strongly disapprove 19% 21% 11% 35% 10% 33% 19% 11% 10%
Not sure 33% 29% 48% 26% 25% 25% 34% 25% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Unweighted N 1,487 1,296 191 580 450 455 445 422 165
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86. Border Wall
Do you favor or oppose building a wall along the US-Mexico border to try to stop illegal immigration?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 38% 42% 34% 22% 34% 45% 47% 45% 13% 20% 45%
Oppose 47% 45% 48% 57% 44% 41% 48% 42% 56% 62% 47%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 21% 22% 14% 5% 13% 31% 19% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 668 829 300 378 574 245 1,095 161 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor 38% 15% 33% 71% 36% 44% 39% 31% 27% 42% 44% 31%
Oppose 47% 73% 44% 20% 46% 46% 53% 43% 49% 42% 44% 55%
Not sure 16% 12% 22% 9% 18% 9% 8% 26% 24% 16% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 523 597 377 739 402 191 165 288 365 563 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor 38% 41% 28% 8% 79% 10% 32% 73% 27%
Oppose 47% 48% 44% 84% 10% 80% 50% 19% 39%
Not sure 16% 12% 28% 8% 11% 10% 18% 9% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,307 190 585 454 457 452 423 165
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87. Undocumented Immigrants
Which comes closest to your view about illegal immigrants who are living in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
They should be allowed
to stay in the U.S. and
apply for citizenship. 53% 46% 59% 62% 49% 48% 55% 48% 69% 67% 42%
They should be allowed
to stay in the U.S., but
not become citizens. 15% 18% 11% 18% 15% 14% 11% 15% 13% 13% 17%
They should be required
to leave the U.S. 33% 36% 30% 20% 36% 38% 35% 37% 18% 20% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 665 820 300 374 568 243 1,087 160 135 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
They should be allowed
to stay in the U.S. and
apply for citizenship. 53% 71% 51% 34% 55% 49% 50% 51% 57% 50% 51% 54%
They should be allowed
to stay in the U.S., but
not become citizens. 15% 12% 16% 15% 13% 14% 16% 19% 17% 14% 13% 17%
They should be required
to leave the U.S. 33% 17% 33% 51% 32% 37% 34% 30% 26% 36% 36% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 517 592 376 732 401 189 163 289 360 559 277
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

They should be allowed

to stay in the U.S. and

apply for citizenship. 53% 53% 52% 7% 33% 73% 54% 36% 48%
They should be allowed

to stay in the U.S., but

not become citizens. 15% 14% 18% 12% 10% 15% 16% 12% 16%
They should be required

to leave the U.S. 33% 34% 30% 11% 57% 12% 30% 52% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 1,297 188 580 451 455 448 420 162
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88. lllegal immigrants policy

If you had to choose, what do you think should happen to illegal immigrants?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
They should be given a
chance to keep their
jobs and eventually
apply for legal status. 57% 53% 60% 65% 51% 54% 58% 54% 65% 69% 47%
They should be deported
back to their native
country. 32% 36% 28% 25% 36% 33% 33% 35% 16% 22% 47%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 11% 13% 12% 9% 11% 18% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 663 829 299 375 574 244 1,090 162 136 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
They should be given a
chance to keep their
jobs and eventually
apply for legal status. 57% 76% 55% 38% 60% 54% 56% 51% 60% 54% 56% 59%
They should be deported
back to their native
country. 32% 15% 32% 51% 30% 36% 38% 28% 27% 35% 35% 27%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 11% 11% 10% 6% 21% 13% 12% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 521 595 376 737 399 191 165 289 363 561 279
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

They should be given a

chance to keep their

jobs and eventually

apply for legal status. 57% 57% 55% 84% 33% 82% 58% 37% 50%
They should be deported

back to their native

country. 32% 33% 28% 10% 55% 12% 30% 53% 26%
Not sure 11% 10% 17% 6% 12% 6% 12% 10% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,302 190 584 453 457 448 423 164
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89. Favor DACA
Do you favor or oppose, DACA, Deferred Action for Childhood Arrivals, which is a policy that grants temporary legal status to "dreamers", otherwise
law-abiding children and young adults who were brought into the United States at a very young age by parents who are illegal immigrants?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support strongly 33% 31% 35% 37% 29% 30% 40% 31% 38% 46% 24%
Support somewhat 22% 20% 24% 20% 24% 24% 19% 23% 18% 19% 25%
Oppose somewhat 12% 16% 9% 14% 13% 10% 14% 14% 4% 10% 17%
Oppose strongly 15% 18% 11% 10% 15% 16% 17% 16% 7% 11% 21%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 18% 20% 20% 10% 16% 33% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 667 830 300 376 576 245 1,094 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Support strongly 33% 53% 31% 14% 32% 36% 39% 28% 29% 29% 35% 38%
Support somewhat 22% 17% 22% 29% 23% 23% 16% 22% 21% 25% 24% 15%
Oppose somewhat 12% 5% 14% 18% 12% 13% 16% 11% 12% 14% 12% 13%
Oppose strongly 15% 8% 14% 22% 14% 15% 19% 14% 11% 16% 14% 17%
Not sure 18% 16% 19% 18% 20% 13% 9% 26% 26% 16% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 524 598 375 739 402 191 165 289 364 563 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Support strongly 33% 36% 26% 64% 11% 66% 29% 14% 26%
Support somewhat 22% 23% 18% 17% 23% 12% 27% 28% 15%
Oppose somewhat 12% 12% 13% 3% 21% % 11% 19% 11%
Oppose strongly 15% 15% 13% 4% 29% 6% 14% 23% 12%
Not sure 18% 14% 30% 11% 15% 8% 19% 15% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N 1,497 1,307 190 585 454 458 451 423 165
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90. Trump Action on DACA
President Trump is considering ending DACA, which would result in "dreamers" losing their temporary legal status. Do you want President Trump to
keep the program or end it?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Keep the program 48% 47% 49% 51% 45% 48% 50% 45% 58% 62% 40%
End the program 29% 35% 23% 22% 28% 32% 34% 34% 11% 19% 36%
Not sure 22% 17% 27% 27% 27% 20% 16% 21% 31% 19% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 668 830 299 378 577 244 1,097 161 136 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Keep the program 48% 73% 43% 30% 49% 51% 50% 40% 45% 44% 51% 52%
End the program 29% 12% 29% 49% 27% 32% 38% 26% 26% 33% 29% 28%
Not sure 22% 15% 29% 21% 24% 17% 12% 34% 30% 23% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 523 599 376 740 402 191 165 289 365 564 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Keep the program 48% 50% 43% 81% 22% 80% 50% 26% 37%
End the program 29% 30% 25% % 57% 10% 25% 52% 24%
Not sure 22% 19% 32% 12% 20% 11% 25% 22% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 1,307 191 585 454 457 453 423 165
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91. Issue importance - The economy
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 67% 68% 67% 52% 66% 74% 73% 67% 74% 64% 65%
Somewhat Important 28% 26% 29% 35% 29% 23% 25% 29% 19% 26% 28%
Not very Important 4% 5% 2% 9% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 6% 5%
Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 669 830 300 378 576 245 1,096 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 67% 69% 61% 74% 66% 67% 69% 69% 68% 67% 68% 66%
Somewhat Important 28% 25% 32% 23% 28% 30% 24% 26% 26% 28% 28% 27%
Not very Important 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3%
Unimportant 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 524 598 377 740 402 192 165 289 365 564 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 67% 2% 53% 70% 79% 62% 68% 76% 55%
Somewhat Important 28% 26% 33% 27% 20% 32% 27% 22% 31%
Not very Important 4% 2% 8% 2% 1% 5% 4% 1% 6%
Unimportant 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,308 191 586 454 458 452 424 165
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92. Issue importance - Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 44% 44% 44% 32% 42% 44% 59% 45% 33% 49% 45%
Somewhat Important 36% 35% 36% 38% 37% 37% 30% 36% 36% 31% 39%
Not very Important 15% 16% 14% 23% 15% 14% 10% 15% 19% 11% 14%
Unimportant 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 1% 3% 12% 9% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 667 831 299 378 576 245 1,095 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 44% 41% 40% 53% 42% 42% 49% 49% 42% 42% 45% 45%
Somewhat Important 36% 41% 33% 35% 36% 42% 30% 31% 38% 34% 37% 34%
Not very Important 15% 13% 20% 11% 16% 14% 15% 14% 16% 20% 13% 12%
Unimportant 5% 5% 8% 1% 6% 2% 6% 7% 3% 4% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 524 599 375 740 402 192 164 288 365 565 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 44% 45% 40% 38% 63% 41% 38% 57% 34%
Somewhat Important 36% 37% 31% 44% 28% 37% 41% 34% 26%
Not very Important 15% 13% 21% 15% 7% 18% 16% 8% 25%
Unimportant 5% 4% 8% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 1,307 191 586 454 457 452 424 165
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93. Issue importance - The environment
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 50% 47% 53% 53% 52% 47% 51% 47% 66% 55% 41%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 32% 28% 34% 33% 29% 33% 18% 30% 36%
Not very Important 13% 16% 10% 11% 8% 14% 17% 13% 9% 10% 15%
Unimportant 6% 7% 5% 8% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 669 830 300 377 577 245 1,097 161 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 50% 72% 48% 28% 52% 48% 48% 49% 57% 47% 49% 50%
Somewhat Important 31% 22% 31% 41% 31% 31% 33% 31% 24% 33% 33% 32%
Not very Important 13% 4% 14% 21% 11% 15% 12% 14% 13% 14% 12% 13%
Unimportant 6% 2% 7% 10% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 524 598 377 740 402 192 165 289 364 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 50% 50% 50% 75% 24% 71% 54% 30% 47%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 34% 21% 39% 22% 33% 35% 34%
Not very Important 13% 14% 10% 3% 27% 4% 10% 24% 9%
Unimportant 6% 6% 6% 1% 11% 3% 3% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,308 191 585 455 458 453 424 164

110



The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 3 - 5, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
94. Issue importance - Terrorism
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 63% 60% 65% 46% 60% 70% 72% 63% 64% 63% 54%
Somewhat Important 25% 24% 25% 31% 25% 22% 20% 25% 17% 25% 35%
Not very Important 9% 11% % 17% 9% 5% % 9% 12% 7% %
Unimportant 4% 4% 4% 6% 6% 3% 1% 3% 7% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 669 830 300 378 576 245 1,097 161 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 63% 58% 56% 78% 64% 61% 56% 65% 62% 62% 68% 52%
Somewhat Important 25% 27% 26% 20% 23% 26% 30% 23% 21% 28% 23% 28%
Not very Important 9% 13% 11% 2% 9% 10% 9% 7% 14% 7% 6% 11%
Unimportant 4% 3% 7% 1% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 523 599 377 740 402 192 165 289 365 564 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 63% 63% 61% 51% 80% 45% 66% 7% 56%
Somewhat Important 25% 25% 22% 33% 16% 33% 24% 18% 24%
Not very Important 9% 9% 10% 12% 3% 17% 7% 3% 11%
Unimportant 4% 3% 7% 4% 1% 5% 3% 2% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,308 191 586 455 458 452 424 165
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95. Issue importance - Gay rights
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 25% 23% 27% 33% 27% 18% 25% 25% 23% 31% 19%
Somewhat Important 24% 21% 27% 28% 21% 27% 21% 24% 24% 21% 29%
Not very Important 22% 23% 22% 16% 21% 21% 31% 24% 17% 19% 25%
Unimportant 29% 33% 24% 23% 31% 33% 23% 27% 36% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 669 831 300 378 577 245 1,097 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 25% 41% 23% 10% 26% 23% 25% 25% 30% 21% 22% 31%
Somewhat Important 24% 27% 25% 20% 24% 23% 23% 28% 24% 26% 23% 24%
Not very Important 22% 15% 23% 29% 23% 24% 22% 16% 24% 24% 23% 16%
Unimportant 29% 17% 29% 41% 28% 30% 30% 30% 22% 29% 32% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 599 377 741 402 192 165 289 365 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 25% 26% 22% 43% 8% 50% 22% 9% 21%
Somewhat Important 24% 22% 31% 31% 13% 28% 29% 15% 26%
Not very Important 22% 23% 21% 16% 31% 13% 24% 29% 20%
Unimportant 29% 30% 26% 10% 48% 8% 25% 47% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,309 191 586 455 458 453 424 165
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96. Issue importance - Education
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 62% 56% 68% 67% 63% 57% 62% 57% 78% 73% 57%
Somewhat Important 28% 31% 26% 22% 26% 31% 35% 32% 15% 19% 30%
Not very Important 7% 10% 4% 8% 5% 9% 3% 8% 3% 4% 8%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 0% 2% 4% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 669 831 300 378 577 245 1,097 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 62% 74% 60% 51% 62% 59% 58% 70% 63% 56% 66% 60%
Somewhat Important 28% 20% 29% 36% 28% 34% 30% 19% 27% 35% 26% 28%
Not very Important 7% 4% 7% 10% 7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 7% 5%
Unimportant 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 599 377 741 402 192 165 289 365 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 62% 63% 58% 75% 48% 72% 61% 52% 64%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 28% 21% 41% 20% 31% 37% 21%
Not very Important 7% 6% 9% 2% 9% 7% 6% 8% 5%
Unimportant 3% 2% 6% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,309 191 586 455 458 453 424 165
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97. Issue importance - Health care
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 76% 70% 82% 63% 72% 81% 85% 7% 86% 65% 65%
Somewhat Important 19% 23% 15% 27% 21% 16% 13% 19% % 28% 24%
Not very Important 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 9%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 5% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 669 830 300 378 577 244 1,097 162 136 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 76% 85% 72% 71% 7% 76% 71% 74% 76% 78% 75% 74%
Somewhat Important 19% 14% 19% 24% 19% 19% 22% 16% 17% 18% 20% 18%
Not very Important 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 6% 6% 5% 2% 2% 5%
Unimportant 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 523 599 377 740 402 192 165 289 365 564 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 76% 78% 70% 86% 72% 82% 79% 71% 70%
Somewhat Important 19% 19% 20% 13% 24% 15% 17% 24% 18%
Not very Important 3% 2% 6% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 5%
Unimportant 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,308 191 585 455 458 453 423 165
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98. Issue importance - Social security
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 70% 66% 73% 47% 58% 79% 92% 69% 78% 75% 51%
Somewhat Important 23% 26% 20% 35% 32% 19% 8% 24% 18% 16% 32%
Not very Important 5% 6% 4% 13% 7% 1% 0% 5% 1% 7% 10%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 669 831 300 378 577 245 1,097 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 70% 75% 67% 67% 2% 61% 67% 78% 2% 69% 69% 68%
Somewhat Important 23% 19% 25% 26% 22% 30% 23% 16% 20% 23% 25% 23%
Not very Important 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 8% 3% 5% 5% 5% 6%
Unimportant 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 599 377 741 402 192 165 289 365 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 70% 71% 65% 7% 71% 66% 74% 69% 69%
Somewhat Important 23% 23% 22% 18% 24% 26% 21% 24% 20%
Not very Important 5% 4% 8% 4% 3% 7% 4% 4% 5%
Unimportant 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,309 191 586 455 458 453 424 165
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99. Issue importance - The budget deficit
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 41% 43% 39% 28% 38% 45% 52% 41% 39% 43% 43%
Somewhat Important 41% 36% 46% 41% 41% 42% 38% 43% 37% 32% 41%
Not very Important 13% 16% 10% 20% 14% 10% 8% 12% 14% 21% 10%
Unimportant 5% 5% 5% 11% 6% 2% 1% 4% 9% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 669 830 300 377 577 245 1,096 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 41% 37% 38% 51% 39% 42% 43% 45% 42% 39% 42% 40%
Somewhat Important 41% 44% 38% 43% 42% 42% 45% 34% 40% 44% 40% 40%
Not very Important 13% 15% 16% 5% 14% 12% 8% 15% 13% 11% 14% 12%
Unimportant 5% 4% 8% 1% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 6% 4% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 524 599 376 740 402 192 165 289 364 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 41% 44% 31% 37% 59% 30% 39% 56% 33%
Somewhat Important 41% 41% 40% 45% 35% 41% 45% 39% 36%
Not very Important 13% 11% 20% 13% 5% 21% 13% 4% 18%
Unimportant 5% 4% 9% 5% 1% 8% 3% 1% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,308 191 586 454 458 453 423 165
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100. Issue importance - The war in Afghanistan
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 30% 28% 32% 28% 30% 31% 32% 28% 32% 36% 34%
Somewhat Important 44% 42% 45% 33% 44% 46% 51% 48% 32% 39% 38%
Not very Important 18% 21% 15% 23% 18% 16% 15% 17% 20% 16% 23%
Unimportant 8% 9% 7% 16% 8% 7% 2% 7% 16% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 669 829 299 378 576 245 1,097 162 137 102
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 30% 32% 26% 35% 28% 32% 29% 36% 34% 29% 31% 26%
Somewhat Important 44% 43% 42% 48% 44% 45% 47% 39% 42% 47% 43% 44%
Not very Important 18% 20% 19% 14% 19% 18% 16% 15% 18% 14% 19% 19%
Unimportant 8% 6% 13% 4% 10% 5% 8% 10% 7% 10% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 523 599 376 741 400 192 165 289 364 565 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 30% 30% 30% 29% 36% 25% 29% 37% 30%
Somewhat Important 44% 47% 35% 47% 46% 41% 49% 46% 34%
Not very Important 18% 16% 21% 19% 13% 25% 13% 14% 21%
Unimportant 8% % 14% 5% 5% 10% 10% 3% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 1,308 190 586 455 457 452 424 165
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101. Issue importance - Taxes
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 54% 53% 55% 37% 54% 61% 61% 53% 60% 53% 49%
Somewhat Important 35% 35% 35% 40% 34% 32% 35% 37% 28% 29% 35%
Not very Important 9% 10% 8% 16% 9% 6% 5% 8% 8% 10% 13%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 2% 0% 2% 4% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 669 829 300 378 576 244 1,096 162 136 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 54% 52% 50% 62% 54% 52% 59% 53% 53% 55% 56% 49%
Somewhat Important 35% 36% 36% 31% 34% 38% 32% 32% 34% 36% 34% 34%
Not very Important 9% 9% 11% 5% 8% 9% 7% 11% 10% 7% 7% 12%
Unimportant 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 522 599 377 739 402 192 165 288 365 564 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 54% 57% 45% 49% 68% 40% 58% 64% 50%
Somewhat Important 35% 34% 36% 40% 29% 42% 35% 30% 31%
Not very Important 9% 8% 11% 10% 3% 14% 6% 6% 10%
Unimportant 3% 1% 8% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 1,307 191 585 455 458 451 424 165
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102. Issue importance - Medicare
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 66% 59% 72% 43% 58% 73% 87% 64% 82% 65% 49%
Somewhat Important 26% 31% 21% 37% 32% 23% 11% 28% 13% 25% 34%
Not very Important 6% 8% 4% 15% 6% 3% 1% 6% 2% 9% 13%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 1% 0% 3% 4% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 669 830 300 378 577 244 1,097 162 136 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 66% 75% 60% 63% 70% 58% 63% 67% 64% 64% 66% 68%
Somewhat Important 26% 19% 30% 27% 23% 32% 26% 26% 27% 28% 24% 26%
Not very Important 6% 4% 6% 8% 5% 8% 9% 4% 5% 4% 8% 3%
Unimportant 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 523 599 377 740 402 192 165 288 365 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 66% 67% 61% 75% 64% 68% 67% 65% 59%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 24% 20% 29% 24% 24% 29% 25%
Not very Important 6% 5% 10% 4% 4% 6% 7% 4% 8%
Unimportant 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,308 191 585 455 458 452 424 165
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103. Issue importance - Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 37% 33% 41% 39% 34% 35% 45% 37% 43% 44% 24%
Somewhat Important 28% 28% 28% 31% 28% 28% 25% 28% 25% 27% 39%
Not very Important 20% 23% 18% 15% 24% 20% 22% 21% 19% 18% 25%
Unimportant 14% 16% 12% 15% 14% 17% 8% 15% 14% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 669 830 300 377 577 245 1,097 161 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 37% 44% 33% 37% 36% 41% 34% 39% 37% 31% 40% 41%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 27% 29% 28% 27% 27% 31% 31% 30% 27% 26%
Not very Important 20% 18% 23% 20% 21% 19% 25% 17% 19% 26% 19% 18%
Unimportant 14% 9% 18% 14% 15% 13% 14% 12% 13% 13% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 524 598 377 740 402 192 165 289 364 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 37% 40% 31% 43% 37% 45% 30% 42% 31%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 26% 30% 28% 28% 30% 26% 30%
Not very Important 20% 20% 22% 18% 20% 18% 26% 19% 16%
Unimportant 14% 12% 21% 9% 15% 9% 15% 13% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,308 191 585 455 458 453 424 164
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104. Issue importance - Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 40% 41% 39% 34% 32% 42% 54% 40% 36% 41% 44%
Somewhat Important 43% 44% 43% 38% 48% 44% 42% 44% 42% 40% 39%
Not very Important 12% 12% 12% 20% 12% 11% 4% 11% 13% 11% 15%
Unimportant 5% 4% 6% 7% 9% 4% 0% 4% 8% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 669 830 299 378 577 245 1,097 161 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 40% 42% 36% 44% 36% 43% 50% 43% 39% 39% 42% 39%
Somewhat Important 43% 45% 43% 41% 44% 45% 39% 41% 50% 43% 41% 42%
Not very Important 12% 10% 13% 11% 14% 10% 6% 10% 8% 13% 13% 10%
Unimportant 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 3% 5% 7% 3% 6% 4% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 523 599 377 740 402 192 165 289 364 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 40% 44% 29% 48% 48% 42% 42% 44% 25%
Somewhat Important 43% 43% 43% 42% 42% 44% 41% 44% 44%
Not very Important 12% 10% 16% 8% 8% 12% 11% 9% 17%
Unimportant 5% 3% 11% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,308 191 585 455 457 453 424 165
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105. Issue importance - Gun control
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 43% 39% 46% 37% 41% 44% 50% 41% 56% 42% 39%
Somewhat Important 29% 27% 31% 31% 29% 29% 25% 28% 31% 31% 29%
Not very Important 16% 18% 15% 22% 17% 13% 14% 19% 6% 15% 13%
Unimportant 12% 17% 9% 10% 13% 14% 11% 13% 6% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 669 830 299 378 577 245 1,097 161 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 43% 57% 38% 35% 43% 40% 43% 47% 49% 37% 44% 40%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 31% 27% 28% 30% 30% 29% 27% 31% 29% 26%
Not very Important 16% 12% 18% 18% 17% 16% 15% 14% 16% 20% 14% 16%
Unimportant 12% 3% 14% 20% 12% 14% 12% 10% 8% 12% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 523 599 377 740 402 192 165 289 364 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 43% 44% 40% 57% 34% 51% 44% 37% 38%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 32% 30% 25% 30% 31% 26% 29%
Not very Important 16% 16% 15% 11% 19% 14% 18% 16% 17%
Unimportant 12% 12% 13% 3% 23% 5% 8% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,308 191 585 455 457 453 424 165
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106. Issue importance - International trade and globalization
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 30% 31% 30% 32% 28% 28% 35% 28% 36% 36% 31%
Somewhat Important 48% 47% 48% 41% 48% 51% 50% 50% 41% 42% 53%
Not very Important 15% 16% 14% 15% 16% 17% 11% 16% 13% 17% 10%
Unimportant 7% 6% 8% 12% 8% 4% 3% 6% 10% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 669 830 299 378 577 245 1,097 161 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 30% 35% 28% 29% 28% 32% 29% 39% 29% 32% 31% 29%
Somewhat Important 48% 49% 45% 51% 47% 50% 55% 42% 51% 46% 48% 47%
Not very Important 15% 12% 17% 15% 17% 15% 9% 13% 17% 15% 14% 15%
Unimportant 7% 5% 9% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6% 4% 7% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 523 599 377 740 402 192 165 289 364 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 30% 32% 26% 35% 30% 30% 30% 32% 29%
Somewhat Important 48% 49% 46% 50% 49% 50% 50% 48% 42%
Not very Important 15% 14% 17% 12% 14% 15% 14% 14% 18%
Unimportant 7% 5% 11% 3% 7% 5% 6% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,308 191 585 455 457 453 424 165
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107. Issue importance - Use of military force
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 44% 46% 42% 33% 42% 47% 52% 42% 48% 51% 36%
Somewhat Important 41% 41% 42% 40% 43% 41% 40% 44% 33% 27% 50%
Not very Important 10% 10% 10% 17% 10% 8% 5% 9% 9% 16% 8%
Unimportant 5% 4% 6% 10% 5% 4% 2% 4% 10% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 668 830 298 378 577 245 1,096 161 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 44% 45% 40% 48% 44% 43% 41% 47% 43% 47% 44% 39%
Somewhat Important 41% 37% 42% 44% 40% 46% 49% 31% 44% 39% 41% 43%
Not very Important 10% 13% 10% 6% 11% 7% 7% 15% 9% 9% 11% 9%
Unimportant 5% 5% 7% 2% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 522 599 377 740 401 192 165 289 363 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 44% 46% 38% 47% 51% 40% 41% 53% 37%
Somewhat Important 41% 43% 36% 38% 42% 41% 45% 41% 34%
Not very Important 10% 8% 16% 12% 5% 13% 10% 4% 17%
Unimportant 5% 3% 10% 3% 2% 6% 4% 2% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 1,307 191 584 455 456 453 424 165
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108. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The economy 14% 17% 10% 13% 16% 15% 9% 13% 16% 10% 19%
Immigration 5% 6% 3% 3% 8% 4% 5% 5% 1% 7% 6%
The environment 8% 8% 7% 11% 9% 4% 8% 8% 6% 8% 6%
Terrorism 12% 10% 13% 8% 12% 12% 14% 13% 4% 13% 7%
Gay rights 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 3%
Education 8% 8% 8% 19% 8% 4% 2% 6% 9% 10% 17%
Health care 19% 18% 20% 18% 20% 22% 14% 19% 19% 20% 21%
Social security 16% 14% 17% 4% 9% 19% 27% 15% 23% 17% 4%
The budget deficit 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 3%
Taxes 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Medicare 6% 4% 7% 3% 3% 4% 13% 5% 11% 4% 3%
Abortion 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Gun control 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,439 646 793 275 359 562 243 1,060 154 129 96
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
The economy 14% 12% 12% 19% 12% 18% 14% 12% 12% 14% 14% 13%
Immigration 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 8% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5%
The environment 8% 12% 8% 2% 7% 8% 12% 8% 8% 7% 6% 11%
Terrorism 12% 6% 10% 21% 11% 13% 11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 12%
Gay rights 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Education 8% 8% 10% 3% 7% 7% 5% 15% 10% 4% 8% 8%
Health care 19% 22% 20% 14% 20% 18% 21% 17% 21% 23% 16% 19%
Social security 16% 21% 15% 11% 21% 9% 6% 15% 14% 18% 16% 14%
The budget deficit 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
The war in Afghanistan 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Taxes 4% 1% 4% 7% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4%
Medicare 6% 7% 4% 6% 7% 4% 4% 3% 6% 6% 6% 3%
Abortion 3% 1% 2% 6% 2% 6% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Foreign policy 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1%
Gun control 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,439 507 579 353 709 385 189 156 279 349 544 267
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
The economy 14% 15% 8% 11% 18% 10% 16% 18% 3%
Immigration 5% 5% 4% 1% 10% 3% 2% 8% 5%
The environment 8% % 10% 12% 1% 19% 4% 2% 6%
Terrorism 12% 13% 8% 4% 23% 3% 13% 20% 5%
Gay rights 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 4% 1% 0% 2%
Education 8% 6% 13% 9% 2% 11% 5% 4% 16%
Health care 19% 18% 23% 24% 11% 22% 21% 12% 23%
Social security 16% 15% 18% 20% 14% 14% 17% 13% 20%
The budget deficit 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 3% 3% 0%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Taxes 4% 4% 4% 1% 5% 1% 5% 5% 5%
Medicare 6% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 9% 3% 8%
Abortion 3% 4% 1% 2% 6% 3% 1% 6% 1%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Gun control 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,439 1,267 172 571 439 445 434 407 153
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109. Favorability of Individuals - Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 26% 30% 22% 10% 23% 32% 35% 31% 6% 16% 24%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 16% 18% 16% 15% 14% 18% 4% 11% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 11% 16% 14% 9% 8% 11% 9% 12% 19%
Very unfavorable 42% 38% 45% 47% 41% 39% 42% 35% 73% 56% 28%
Don’t know 5% 4% 7% 9% 6% 5% 1% 5% 8% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 669 830 300 378 577 244 1,097 162 136 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 26% 8% 19% 56% 24% 29% 28% 24% 19% 30% 29% 21%
Somewhat favorable 16% 6% 15% 27% 15% 20% 16% 12% 17% 18% 16% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 7% 16% 9% 12% 8% 13% 13% 12% 9% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 42% 7% 40% 6% 44% 40% 42% 38% 43% 38% 40% 49%
Don’t know 5% 2% 10% 1% 5% 3% 1% 13% 9% 4% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 523 599 377 740 402 192 165 289 365 564 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 26% 28% 18% 3% 62% 8% 19% 54% 12%
Somewhat favorable 16% 15% 17% 3% 26% 5% 16% 24% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 15% 7% 7% 8% 16% 9% 12%
Very unfavorable 42% 43% 38% 86% 3% 75% 45% 12% 40%
Don’t know 5% 3% 12% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,308 191 585 455 458 453 423 165
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110. Favorability of Individuals - Mike Pence
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 24% 28% 21% 9% 18% 29% 39% 31% 5% 10% 21%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 16% 21% 18% 17% 16% 18% 12% 17% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 12% 13% 10% 16% 18% 10%
Very unfavorable 28% 29% 28% 36% 27% 26% 25% 26% 41% 30% 21%
Don’t know 18% 12% 23% 24% 24% 16% 6% 15% 25% 25% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 662 827 296 376 573 244 1,090 161 136 102
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 24% 5% 17% 57% 22% 33% 28% 14% 15% 28% 28% 20%
Somewhat favorable 18% 16% 15% 25% 17% 17% 25% 16% 27% 17% 16% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 16% 15% 4% 13% 10% 12% 10% 12% 12% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 28% 49% 28% 5% 30% 27% 29% 24% 29% 23% 28% 35%
Don’t know 18% 15% 25% 9% 18% 13% 6% 36% 18% 20% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 522 595 372 736 399 191 163 287 364 561 277
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 24% 28% 12% 3% 68% 5% 17% 55% 8%
Somewhat favorable 18% 17% 22% 10% 21% 8% 24% 23% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 10% 19% 3% 14% 17% 8% 8%
Very unfavorable 28% 30% 22% 58% 2% 60% 28% 6% 19%
Don’t know 18% 12% 34% 10% 6% 13% 15% 8% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 1,298 191 584 448 456 449 420 164
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111. Favorability of Individuals - Paul Ryan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable % 9% 6% 4% 9% % 9% 8% 4% 8% 11%
Somewhat favorable 23% 27% 19% 20% 19% 25% 26% 26% 10% 19% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 20% 20% 17% 14% 21% 27% 19% 18% 23% 21%
Very unfavorable 28% 31% 26% 26% 29% 28% 30% 27% 36% 26% 30%
Don’t know 22% 13% 30% 33% 30% 18% 7% 20% 33% 25% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 669 825 299 377 575 243 1,094 160 136 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 7% 4% 6% 13% 7% 6% 16% 3% 6% 7% 9% 7%
Somewhat favorable 23% 13% 19% 40% 22% 25% 18% 23% 27% 19% 24% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 22% 18% 20% 19% 23% 22% 16% 19% 21% 20% 18%
Very unfavorable 28% 43% 27% 13% 28% 28% 36% 24% 28% 27% 26% 35%
Don’t know 22% 17% 30% 14% 24% 18% 7% 34% 20% 25% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 521 596 377 735 402 192 165 289 365 561 279
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 7% % 8% 2% 12% 3% 8% 11% 5%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 21% 10% 36% 12% 21% 37% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 21% 15% 23% 24% 18% 25% 21% 10%
Very unfavorable 28% 31% 19% 54% 17% 53% 25% 17% 15%
Don’t know 22% 17% 38% 11% 11% 14% 20% 14% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 1,304 190 583 453 457 450 423 164
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112. Favorability of Individuals - Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1%
Somewhat favorable 15% 19% 12% 14% 15% 15% 18% 15% 10% 20% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 17% 14% 9% 23% 24% 20% 11% 17% 15%
Very unfavorable 31% 37% 24% 23% 27% 33% 39% 31% 38% 23% 23%
Don’t know 32% 19% 43% 45% 43% 25% 16% 29% 39% 35% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 665 827 296 375 577 244 1,092 162 136 102
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 6% 2%
Somewhat favorable 15% 11% 14% 23% 16% 14% 18% 12% 25% 11% 13% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 16% 16% 25% 17% 22% 20% 12% 13% 17% 22% 17%
Very unfavorable 31% 46% 29% 16% 29% 30% 42% 28% 27% 33% 29% 35%
Don’t know 32% 25% 39% 28% 34% 29% 15% 45% 33% 34% 31% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 523 594 375 739 400 190 163 287 363 563 279
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 2% 4% 6% 3%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 17% 8% 24% 9% 15% 23% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 13% 16% 26% 12% 24% 24% 4%
Very unfavorable 31% 35% 17% 57% 23% 53% 28% 20% 18%
Don’t know 32% 26% 49% 18% 21% 24% 28% 26% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,302 190 583 453 455 451 421 165
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113. Favorability of Individuals - Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 8% 9% % 6% 9% 8% 10% 6% 16% 10% 8%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 19% 20% 20% 21% 24% 20% 27% 22% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 14% 12% 11% 13% 13% 8% 11% 14%
Very unfavorable 34% 39% 29% 19% 27% 40% 48% 41% 11% 21% 29%
Don’t know 24% 16% 33% 42% 33% 19% 6% 20% 38% 35% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 662 826 295 375 575 243 1,089 161 135 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 8% 16% 6% 1% 9% 6% 13% 5% 8% 6% 9% 9%
Somewhat favorable 21% 39% 16% 9% 21% 22% 22% 18% 27% 20% 18% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 13% 11% 13% 14% 9% 9% 13% 14% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 34% 11% 32% 63% 31% 39% 49% 23% 25% 35% 38% 34%
Don’t know 24% 21% 33% 16% 26% 19% 7% 44% 27% 24% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 522 593 373 735 398 191 164 287 364 560 277
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 8% 9% 5% 19% 3% 16% 8% 5% 1%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 18% 41% 6% 37% 23% 10% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 14% 14% 7% 15% 18% 6% 8%
Very unfavorable 34% 39% 19% 11% 75% 10% 31% 64% 18%
Don’t know 24% 18% 44% 14% 9% 22% 20% 14% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 1,299 189 584 451 455 452 419 162
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114. Favorability of Individuals - Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 9% 11% 8% 6% 8% 10% 14% 8% 16% 11% 11%
Somewhat favorable 18% 22% 14% 22% 16% 17% 18% 17% 15% 23% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 13% 11% 9% 15% 17% 14% 11% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 24% 31% 18% 15% 20% 27% 33% 27% 14% 18% 22%
Don’t know 36% 22% 48% 45% 47% 32% 19% 34% 45% 37% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 659 827 297 376 573 240 1,087 161 135 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 9% 18% 6% 5% 9% 9% 12% 8% 10% 7% 9% 11%
Somewhat favorable 18% 26% 16% 11% 17% 19% 22% 14% 23% 16% 16% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 12% 15% 15% 12% 12% 8% 13% 12% 15% 11%
Very unfavorable 24% 11% 24% 38% 21% 25% 36% 22% 21% 26% 23% 26%
Don’t know 36% 31% 42% 32% 38% 35% 18% 47% 33% 38% 37% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 518 595 373 733 400 189 164 288 363 559 276
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 9% 10% 6% 20% 5% 19% 9% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 18% 30% 8% 29% 20% 10% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 14% 14% 11% 13% 17% 12% 6%
Very unfavorable 24% 27% 14% 10% 52% 9% 21% 44% 15%
Don’t know 36% 32% 49% 25% 24% 29% 32% 30% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 1,298 188 580 452 454 449 419 164
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115. Favorability of Political Parties - The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 15% 14% 16% 11% 16% 16% 16% 9% 43% 23% 11%
Somewhat favorable 25% 24% 25% 28% 26% 23% 22% 24% 28% 26% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 21% 17% 18% 21% 18% 18% 21% 4% 16% 25%
Very unfavorable 31% 35% 26% 22% 26% 33% 40% 36% 11% 20% 31%
Don’t know 11% 7% 15% 21% 11% 10% 3% 10% 14% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,477 661 816 295 369 572 241 1,080 161 136 100
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 15% 43% 3% 1% 17% 12% 11% 15% 12% 14% 18% 13%
Somewhat favorable 25% 39% 22% 12% 24% 26% 26% 21% 36% 23% 19% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 9% 22% 25% 19% 21% 16% 17% 18% 20% 19% 17%
Very unfavorable 31% 6% 31% 59% 27% 34% 42% 27% 22% 31% 34% 32%
Don’t know 11% 3% 22% 3% 13% 6% 5% 19% 12% 12% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,477 519 588 370 733 395 188 161 287 357 557 276
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 15% 16% 12% 32% 2% 27% 12% 8% 15%
Somewhat favorable 25% 24% 25% 44% % 42% 29% 11% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 18% 20% 13% 20% 17% 24% 18% 13%
Very unfavorable 31% 34% 21% 7% 67% 7% 29% 58% 17%
Don’t know 11% 8% 22% 4% 4% 7% 7% 4% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,477 1,289 188 582 445 452 444 419 162
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116. Favorability of Political Parties - The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 10% 10% 10% % 10% 11% 11% 11% 2% 12% %
Somewhat favorable 24% 26% 22% 21% 25% 25% 24% 27% 8% 16% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 20% 21% 21% 16% 23% 21% 21% 20% 17% 26%
Very unfavorable 34% 37% 32% 30% 37% 31% 41% 31% 53% 39% 25%
Don’t know 11% 7% 15% 21% 12% 10% 3% 9% 17% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 663 817 295 372 570 243 1,088 158 133 101
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 10% 1% 4% 29% 9% 8% 12% 13% 8% 10% 13% 5%
Somewhat favorable 24% 12% 18% 46% 22% 32% 22% 18% 25% 24% 25% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 21% 22% 18% 21% 22% 24% 16% 21% 24% 18% 22%
Very unfavorable 34% 62% 34% 6% 36% 32% 37% 30% 35% 29% 33% 43%
Don’t know 11% 4% 22% 2% 12% 6% 5% 23% 11% 13% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 512 594 374 731 398 188 163 288 362 554 276
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 10% 10% 10% 1% 21% 2% 7% 22% 4%
Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 22% 6% 44% 9% 23% 42% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 21% 19% 21% 22% 18% 26% 23% 9%
Very unfavorable 34% 37% 25% 68% 10% 64% 37% 10% 28%
Don’t know 11% % 25% 4% 3% 7% 7% 4% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 1,293 187 578 450 452 447 418 163
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117. Democratic Party Ideology
Is the Democratic Party...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too liberal 40% 47% 34% 31% 32% 46% 49% 47% 15% 26% 45%
About right 25% 25% 25% 23% 26% 25% 25% 20% 47% 34% 14%
Not liberal enough 12% 14% 10% 17% 14% 8% 12% 13% 9% 11% 18%
Not sure 22% 14% 30% 29% 28% 20% 13% 20% 29% 30% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 666 827 300 375 574 244 1,092 161 136 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Too liberal 40% 14% 38% 73% 36% 48% 51% 35% 34% 45% 42% 37%
About right 25% 54% 13% 11% 28% 25% 24% 16% 25% 20% 28% 25%
Not liberal enough 12% 18% 13% 5% 13% 11% 15% 10% 17% 9% 10% 14%
Not sure 22% 15% 36% 11% 24% 17% 11% 39% 25% 26% 19% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 519 597 377 735 402 191 165 287 365 561 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Too liberal 40% 46% 24% 14% 80% 11% 40% 79% 11%
About right 25% 24% 28% 45% 7% 43% 29% 11% 15%
Not liberal enough 12% 13% 11% 25% 4% 32% 10% 2% 2%
Not sure 22% 18% 37% 16% 9% 14% 21% 8% 72%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,303 190 584 452 456 451 421 165
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118. Republican Party Ideology

Is the Republican Party...

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too conservative 36% 39% 34% 39% 32% 35% 41% 37% 40% 37% 27%
About right 24% 25% 22% 19% 25% 24% 25% 25% 14% 19% 36%
Not conservative enough 15% 19% 12% 12% 12% 18% 20% 17% 13% 11% 15%
Not sure 25% 17% 32% 30% 30% 23% 14% 22% 34% 33% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 666 828 299 378 574 243 1,093 161 137 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Too conservative 36% 59% 35% 12% 36% 38% 44% 28% 42% 33% 34% 41%
About right 24% 10% 16% 50% 23% 29% 25% 14% 22% 21% 28% 18%
Not conservative enough 15% 9% 14% 26% 13% 18% 19% 17% 10% 18% 16% 16%
Not sure 25% 22% 35% 12% 28% 15% 12% 42% 26% 29% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 523 599 372 736 401 192 165 288 362 564 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Too conservative 36% 40% 26% 67% 12% 74% 45% 10% 8%
About right 24% 23% 25% 6% 39% 8% 25% 42% 9%
Not conservative enough 15% 18% 9% % 37% 4% 8% 37% 6%
Not sure 25% 20% 40% 20% 12% 13% 22% 11% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 1,305 189 583 454 457 452 420 165
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119. Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 21% 23% 18% 8% 18% 25% 30% 26% 2% 11% 21%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 19% 21% 21% 19% 18% 23% 5% 18% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 15% 14% 12% 10% 13% 8% 10% 23%
Strongly disapprove 39% 37% 41% 42% 36% 38% 41% 33% 67% 49% 29%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 13% 12% 6% 1% 5% 18% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 669 831 300 378 577 245 1,097 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 21% 5% 15% 47% 19% 21% 25% 21% 15% 24% 22% 19%
Somewhat approve 20% 8% 18% 35% 18% 26% 17% 17% 16% 24% 20% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 17% 9% 13% 12% 16% 10% 18% 11% 13% 11%
Strongly disapprove 39% 73% 35% 7% 42% 3% 3% 34% 38% 36% 38% 47%
Not sure 8% 4% 15% 2% 8% 4% 4% 19% 13% 6% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 599 377 741 402 192 165 289 365 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 21% 23% 13% 1% 55% 3% 16% 46% 9%
Somewhat approve 20% 19% 21% 3% 31% 7% 21% 30% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 10% 9% 11% 15% 11% 15%
Strongly disapprove 39% 41% 34% 84% 3% 75% 41% 10% 33%
Not sure 8% 5% 19% 3% 2% 4% 7% 3% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,309 191 586 455 458 453 424 165
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120. Trump Approval on Issues - Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 15% 16% 13% 11% 14% 15% 19% 16% 7% 16% 12%
Somewhat approve 17% 21% 13% 14% 15% 17% 20% 19% 4% 15% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 9% 14% 9% 11% 8% 11% 13% 8% %
Strongly disapprove 28% 25% 30% 31% 27% 25% 30% 26% 38% 29% 23%
No opinion 30% 26% 35% 31% 34% 31% 24% 28% 37% 32% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,468 654 814 293 370 566 239 1,076 160 134 98
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 15% 4% 10% 34% 13% 15% 20% 13% 14% 14% 15% 15%
Somewhat approve 17% 9% 14% 30% 14% 23% 16% 15% 14% 18% 18% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 13% 8% 11% 12% 10% 9% 14% 10% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 28% 52% 25% 5% 29% 28% 29% 24% 28% 25% 25% 36%
No opinion 30% 25% 39% 23% 33% 22% 26% 39% 30% 33% 32% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,468 516 586 366 727 391 188 162 281 359 552 276
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 15% 15% 13% 3% 36% 4% 12% 30% 7%
Somewhat approve 17% 17% 15% 5% 29% 5% 17% 30% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 8% 12% 8% 13% 13% % 8%
Strongly disapprove 28% 30% 21% 58% 3% 58% 27% 6% 20%
No opinion 30% 27% 43% 22% 24% 20% 30% 27% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,468 1,285 183 578 443 451 442 413 162
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121. Trump Approval on Issues - Budget deficit
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 16% 17% 14% 11% 17% 15% 20% 18% 4% 14% 16%
Somewhat approve 20% 23% 17% 17% 16% 23% 20% 23% 8% 18% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 18% 12% 18% 13% 15% 16% 16% 15% 9% 21%
Strongly disapprove 25% 22% 27% 25% 27% 22% 26% 21% 37% 29% 27%
No opinion 25% 20% 29% 29% 27% 25% 17% 22% 35% 30% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,472 660 812 292 372 567 241 1,081 158 136 97
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 16% 6% 10% 34% 14% 18% 19% 16% 16% 14% 17% 14%
Somewhat approve 20% 10% 18% 34% 18% 22% 23% 18% 18% 26% 19% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 17% 16% 12% 15% 15% 19% 11% 16% 15% 14% 17%
Strongly disapprove 25% 47% 22% 4% 25% 25% 27% 20% 25% 21% 23% 33%
No opinion 25% 20% 34% 16% 27% 20% 12% 34% 25% 24% 27% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,472 519 585 368 729 394 186 163 282 356 554 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 16% 16% 14% 2% 38% 7% 10% 33% 6%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 19% 6% 38% 6% 23% 32% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 11% 18% 8% 18% 18% 11% 15%
Strongly disapprove 25% 27% 18% 55% 2% 52% 26% 6% 13%
No opinion 25% 21% 38% 18% 15% 17% 23% 18% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,472 1,289 183 578 445 450 445 414 163
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122. Trump Approval on Issues - Civil rights
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 19% 22% 15% 12% 20% 19% 25% 21% % 14% 22%
Somewhat approve 19% 22% 16% 17% 14% 24% 19% 23% 5% 18% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 9% 13% 11% 6% 11% 10% 11% 7% 14%
Strongly disapprove 34% 31% 36% 36% 32% 33% 33% 30% 54% 36% 29%
No opinion 19% 13% 24% 22% 23% 19% 12% 16% 24% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,477 658 819 294 372 568 243 1,081 160 137 99
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 19% 6% 15% 39% 16% 20% 25% 21% 16% 20% 20% 17%
Somewhat approve 19% 7% 18% 34% 18% 23% 20% 15% 19% 18% 22% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 11% 7% 11% 9% 11% 7% 14% 11% 7% 9%
Strongly disapprove 34% 62% 31% 6% 34% 34% 36% 28% 32% 33% 33% 38%
No opinion 19% 15% 26% 14% 21% 14% 8% 28% 18% 19% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,477 516 589 372 732 394 188 163 283 354 560 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 19% 20% 13% 2% 46% 3% 14% 41% 11%
Somewhat approve 19% 19% 19% 4% 34% 6% 20% 32% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 12% 10% 5% 10% 14% % 8%
Strongly disapprove 34% 35% 27% 73% 1% 70% 35% 6% 23%
No opinion 19% 16% 28% 10% 13% 11% 18% 14% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,477 1,293 184 578 447 450 446 418 163
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123. Trump Approval on Issues - Economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 22% 27% 17% 15% 22% 25% 25% 26% 6% 18% 18%
Somewhat approve 24% 27% 20% 23% 22% 23% 27% 26% 11% 21% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 11% 14% 9% 11% 11% 12% 14% 7% 6%
Strongly disapprove 25% 23% 27% 27% 27% 22% 27% 21% 42% 32% 23%
No opinion 18% 11% 24% 22% 20% 18% 9% 15% 28% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 660 816 292 372 569 243 1,084 159 134 99
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 22% % 17% 47% 19% 26% 28% 23% 21% 24% 23% 19%
Somewhat approve 24% 13% 22% 37% 22% 27% 28% 21% 22% 26% 23% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 16% 12% 5% 15% 10% 6% 6% 13% 11% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 25% 48% 22% 4% 26% 25% 27% 21% 27% 22% 23% 33%
No opinion 18% 16% 26% 7% 19% 13% 11% 28% 16% 17% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 515 589 372 730 392 192 162 282 359 557 278
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 22% 25% 14% 3% 54% 4% 16% 47% 15%
Somewhat approve 24% 23% 25% 8% 34% 12% 27% 34% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 10% 17% 3% 16% 16% 4% 8%
Strongly disapprove 25% 27% 20% 57% 2% 55% 25% 6% 16%
No opinion 18% 13% 30% 14% % 13% 16% 9% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 1,290 186 574 449 450 448 416 162
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124. Trump Approval on Issues - Education
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 16% 19% 14% 12% 16% 16% 21% 17% 10% 16% 20%
Somewhat approve 23% 26% 19% 20% 21% 25% 24% 26% 13% 20% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 13% 10% 8% 10% 10% 9% 12% 9%
Strongly disapprove 30% 29% 31% 33% 31% 27% 30% 28% 41% 32% 27%
No opinion 21% 16% 27% 23% 22% 24% 15% 20% 27% 21% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 660 815 295 372 566 242 1,077 160 136 102
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 16% 7% 10% 35% 12% 18% 25% 21% 15% 16% 18% 14%
Somewhat approve 23% 12% 21% 37% 22% 27% 19% 20% 19% 26% 24% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 12% 7% 12% 8% 7% 7% 15% 10% 8% 8%
Strongly disapprove 30% 55% 28% 5% 30% 31% 34% 25% 29% 29% 27% 39%
No opinion 21% 17% 29% 16% 24% 15% 16% 27% 22% 18% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 518 590 367 729 395 188 163 285 359 551 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 16% 17% 12% 3% 40% 4% 12% 35% 10%
Somewhat approve 23% 22% 24% 6% 38% 10% 25% 36% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 9% 12% 6% 8% 13% 8% 9%
Strongly disapprove 30% 32% 23% 67% 2% 64% 28% % 20%
No opinion 21% 18% 32% 12% 14% 14% 22% 15% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 1,292 183 579 447 455 445 414 161
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125. Trump Approval on Issues - Environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 17% 21% 14% 14% 15% 19% 20% 18% % 20% 19%
Somewhat approve 19% 23% 16% 13% 17% 22% 22% 23% % 11% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 9% 11% 8% 9% 11% 9% 11% 8% 18%
Strongly disapprove 36% 35% 3% 40% 36% 31% 3% 33% 51% 35% 28%
No opinion 19% 12% 25% 22% 23% 18% 10% 16% 24% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,465 656 809 290 370 564 241 1,075 160 133 97
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 17% 6% 12% 37% 13% 20% 24% 20% 12% 18% 18% 18%
Somewhat approve 19% 8% 18% 34% 18% 25% 17% 17% 19% 22% 20% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 7% 11% 11% 10% 7% 15% 7% 13% 8% 10% 8%
Strongly disapprove 36% 65% 34% 5% 37% 36% 36% 30% 36% 35% 32% 43%
No opinion 19% 14% 25% 13% 22% 12% 8% 27% 20% 17% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,465 516 583 366 724 392 186 163 279 358 554 274
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 17% 18% 13% 3% 43% 3% 12% 37% 10%
Somewhat approve 19% 19% 19% 4% 33% 8% 20% 33% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 9% 9% 6% 5% 14% 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 36% 38% 27% 75% 4% 75% 36% 8% 23%
No opinion 19% 15% 32% 9% 14% 9% 18% 13% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,465 1,285 180 577 444 448 443 412 162
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126. Trump Approval on Issues - Foreign policy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 18% 20% 16% 8% 17% 21% 24% 21% 3% 17% 13%
Somewhat approve 21% 26% 15% 17% 19% 21% 26% 24% 11% 13% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 14% 19% 13% 14% 11% 13% 15% 15% 24%
Strongly disapprove 31% 30% 32% 35% 29% 29% 32% 28% 44% 34% 33%
No opinion 17% 9% 24% 21% 22% 15% 7% 14% 27% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,470 654 816 290 372 570 238 1,080 157 134 99
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 18% 5% 12% 41% 15% 22% 20% 21% 14% 20% 19% 16%
Somewhat approve 21% 10% 19% 35% 20% 23% 23% 14% 21% 24% 21% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 16% 16% 9% 16% 12% 16% 8% 17% 12% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 31% 56% 29% 5% 31% 32% 34% 26% 32% 31% 28% 38%
No opinion 17% 14% 24% 9% 18% 11% 7% 31% 17% 13% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,470 517 583 370 724 395 189 162 281 358 553 278
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 18% 20% 9% 3% 45% 4% 12% 40% 7%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 20% 6% 38% 9% 20% 34% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 13% 15% 6% 15% 19% 10% 11%
Strongly disapprove 31% 32% 27% 67% 2% 64% 32% % 22%
No opinion 17% 12% 31% 10% 9% 9% 16% 9% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,470 1,290 180 577 447 450 441 416 163
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127. Trump Approval on Issues - Gay rights
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 12% 13% 12% 8% 12% 13% 16% 14% 5% 11% 12%
Somewhat approve 16% 19% 13% 12% 13% 19% 18% 18% 10% 13% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 10% 13% 10% 11% 9% 11% % 9% 22%
Strongly disapprove 32% 32% 33% 39% 31% 29% 32% 30% 43% 39% 28%
No opinion 28% 24% 32% 28% 33% 27% 24% 27% 36% 28% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,470 658 812 292 371 566 241 1,075 161 136 98
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 12% 5% 9% 27% 11% 13% 15% 14% 12% 13% 13% 11%
Somewhat approve 16% 9% 11% 31% 15% 18% 21% 10% 16% 14% 17% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 13% 9% 10% 14% 11% 10% 9% 12% 11% 10%
Strongly disapprove 32% 55% 31% 8% 33% 32% 33% 29% 36% 29% 29% 40%
No opinion 28% 21% 36% 25% 31% 23% 19% 37% 27% 32% 29% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,470 520 583 367 728 393 190 159 281 356 555 278
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 12% 14% 8% 3% 32% 3% 9% 26% 6%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 14% 6% 30% 8% 17% 26% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 10% 10% 8% 8% 16% 9% 8%
Strongly disapprove 32% 33% 29% 67% 4% 68% 28% 10% 27%
No opinion 28% 25% 39% 14% 27% 13% 30% 28% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,470 1,290 180 581 443 452 446 413 159

145



The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 3 - 5, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
128. Trump Approval on Issues - Gun control
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 20% 24% 16% 14% 17% 23% 23% 23% % 16% 23%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 17% 19% 18% 22% 19% 23% 10% 16% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 8% 13% 10% 7% 9% 9% 11% 12% 9%
Strongly disapprove 27% 24% 29% 27% 26% 25% 30% 24% 43% 25% 26%
No opinion 25% 20% 29% 27% 30% 23% 19% 22% 30% 32% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 660 814 294 373 565 242 1,083 161 134 96
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 20% 6% 15% 44% 16% 23% 26% 22% 14% 23% 22% 19%
Somewhat approve 20% 9% 19% 32% 18% 23% 20% 21% 23% 20% 20% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 12% 10% 6% 12% 8% 8% 5% 13% 8% 8% 9%
Strongly disapprove 27% 52% 23% 3% 28% 26% 28% 21% 27% 25% 24% 33%
No opinion 25% 22% 33% 16% 27% 20% 18% 31% 23% 24% 26% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 519 585 370 730 392 190 162 284 361 551 278
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 20% 21% 14% 3% 49% 6% 14% 43% 10%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 18% 6% 31% 7% 21% 31% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 12% 13% 2% 12% 12% 5% 8%
Strongly disapprove 27% 28% 20% 60% 2% 56% 26% 5% 20%
No opinion 25% 21% 35% 19% 15% 19% 26% 17% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 1,290 184 578 446 448 447 415 164
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129. Trump Approval on Issues - Health care
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 18% 20% 16% 15% 18% 18% 23% 20% 8% 19% 20%
Somewhat approve 19% 23% 17% 16% 19% 20% 22% 24% 4% 16% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 13% 14% 11% 13% 11% 13% 11% 7% 20%
Strongly disapprove 36% 36% 36% 36% 36% 35% 36% 32% 57% 36% 30%
No opinion 14% 10% 18% 19% 17% 13% 8% 12% 20% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,473 661 812 293 368 569 243 1,081 160 132 100
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 18% 6% 15% 37% 15% 19% 26% 20% 18% 19% 18% 18%
Somewhat approve 19% 9% 17% 35% 20% 22% 15% 17% 15% 22% 22% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 8% 12% 15% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 36% 64% 34% 7% 3% 3% 38% 29% 38% 35% 33% 41%
No opinion 14% 10% 21% 8% 15% 9% 8% 26% 17% 10% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,473 515 588 370 727 395 189 162 283 357 555 278
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 18% 19% 17% 3% 41% 6% 14% 34% 13%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 19% 2% 36% 6% 18% 35% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 13% 11% 12% 11% 15% 13% 7%
Strongly disapprove 36% 39% 27% 76% 4% 70% 39% 9% 25%
No opinion 14% 11% 25% % 8% 6% 14% 9% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,473 1,290 183 575 449 448 450 416 159
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130. Trump Approval on Issues - Immigration
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 28% 20% 14% 24% 27% 30% 30% 4% 17% 16%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 17% 16% 16% 20% 20% 19% 12% 15% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 8% 12% 8% 10% 6% 9% 6% 8% 14%
Strongly disapprove 37% 35% 39% 45% 36% 32% 38% 33% 53% 46% 32%
No opinion 11% 7% 15% 13% 15% 11% 5% 8% 25% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 662 820 296 375 571 240 1,087 159 136 100
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 24% 9% 18% 51% 22% 26% 30% 22% 19% 30% 26% 19%
Somewhat approve 18% 10% 18% 29% 16% 23% 21% 17% 22% 15% 18% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 12% 6% 12% 7% 8% 5% 12% 9% 9% 7%
Strongly disapprove 37% 65% 37% 7% 37% 39% 38% 34% 36% 36% 35% 46%
No opinion 11% 9% 16% 6% 13% 5% 3% 22% 11% 9% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 519 591 372 733 396 191 162 285 361 558 278
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 24% 26% 17% 2% 58% 5% 20% 50% 12%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 20% 6% 29% 10% 16% 29% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 10% 9% 4% % 13% 7% 9%
Strongly disapprove 37% 38% 33% 76% 3% 73% 37% 8% 34%
No opinion 11% 8% 21% % 6% 5% 14% 5% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 1,294 188 580 448 454 447 418 163
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131. Trump Approval on Issues - Medicare
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 14% 16% 13% 10% 13% 15% 19% 16% 10% 13% 14%
Somewhat approve 20% 24% 16% 17% 17% 21% 24% 23% 8% 19% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 14% 17% 14% 13% 12% 14% 15% 8% 20%
Strongly disapprove 30% 28% 31% 33% 31% 27% 29% 25% 48% 36% 25%
No opinion 22% 17% 26% 23% 25% 23% 16% 21% 20% 24% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,469 660 809 295 371 564 239 1,074 159 136 100
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 14% 6% 9% 31% 13% 12% 21% 19% 18% 13% 14% 13%
Somewhat approve 20% 11% 17% 36% 17% 28% 18% 19% 15% 24% 22% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 17% 10% 15% 15% 18% 6% 17% 14% 14% 11%
Strongly disapprove 30% 54% 27% 5% 32% 28% 29% 25% 29% 27% 27% 38%
No opinion 22% 15% 30% 18% 24% 18% 15% 30% 21% 22% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,469 515 586 368 724 395 190 160 284 360 552 273
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 14% 16% 10% 3% 34% 3% 10% 29% 12%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 19% 5% 39% 8% 18% 36% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 18% 14% % 12% 19% 10% 15%
Strongly disapprove 30% 31% 25% 61% 2% 62% 30% 6% 20%
No opinion 22% 20% 28% 16% 18% 15% 23% 18% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,469 1,286 183 577 447 451 446 412 160
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132. Trump Approval on Issues - Social security
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 16% 18% 14% 12% 17% 15% 20% 17% 9% 17% 21%
Somewhat approve 19% 23% 15% 15% 14% 22% 21% 22% 8% 14% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 13% 14% 12% 11% 11% 12% 12% 9% 18%
Strongly disapprove 27% 26% 28% 28% 27% 26% 28% 24% 42% 30% 25%
No opinion 26% 23% 30% 31% 30% 25% 19% 25% 29% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,469 657 812 292 372 565 240 1,077 159 137 96
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 16% 7% 12% 33% 14% 14% 21% 21% 15% 15% 17% 16%
Somewhat approve 19% 10% 15% 35% 16% 26% 19% 16% 17% 19% 21% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 14% 8% 11% 13% 15% 10% 16% 13% 9% 11%
Strongly disapprove 27% 48% 26% 6% 31% 24% 24% 22% 26% 24% 26% 33%
No opinion 26% 23% 33% 19% 28% 23% 21% 32% 25% 28% 27% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,469 515 590 364 730 389 189 161 283 355 552 279
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 16% 16% 16% 4% 36% 4% 11% 32% 12%
Somewhat approve 19% 19% 16% 5% 36% 7% 20% 30% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 8% 15% % 13% 17% % 10%
Strongly disapprove 27% 28% 25% 54% 2% 55% 26% % 21%
No opinion 26% 24% 35% 22% 19% 22% 26% 23% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,469 1,286 183 578 443 451 444 414 160
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133. Trump Approval on Issues - Taxes
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 17% 19% 15% 10% 14% 20% 21% 19% 5% 12% 19%
Somewhat approve 22% 26% 18% 20% 20% 22% 26% 25% 11% 22% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 11% 15% 12% 14% 7% 12% 14% 10% 14%
Strongly disapprove 27% 26% 29% 29% 27% 23% 33% 25% 38% 32% 25%
No opinion 22% 15% 28% 26% 26% 21% 13% 19% 31% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,470 658 812 292 373 567 238 1,077 159 135 99
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 17% 5% 12% 38% 14% 20% 24% 15% 14% 19% 18% 15%
Somewhat approve 22% 13% 18% 39% 21% 25% 25% 18% 22% 23% 24% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 14% 8% 14% 12% 11% 10% 13% 12% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 27% 49% 26% 4% 29% 27% 27% 23% 30% 28% 23% 33%
No opinion 22% 18% 31% 12% 23% 17% 13% 34% 21% 19% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,470 516 585 369 725 394 190 161 284 359 553 274
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 17% 19% 10% 4% 41% 3% 13% 36% 9%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 23% 5% 40% 9% 22% 37% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 9% 15% 6% 14% 18% 7% 9%
Strongly disapprove 27% 29% 21% 62% 2% 59% 26% 6% 19%
No opinion 22% 17% 37% 13% 12% 15% 22% 14% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,470 1,287 183 578 445 452 442 415 161
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134. Trump Approval on Issues - Terrorism
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 30% 22% 14% 24% 31% 32% 31% 6% 20% 21%
Somewhat approve 20% 24% 17% 17% 18% 22% 25% 22% 13% 14% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 12% 16% 10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 17% 6%
Strongly disapprove 25% 23% 27% 31% 28% 21% 23% 22% 36% 30% 29%
No opinion 17% 12% 22% 23% 20% 16% 11% 14% 32% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,471 658 813 292 373 567 239 1,076 160 136 99
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 26% 9% 20% 55% 23% 32% 32% 22% 19% 31% 28% 23%
Somewhat approve 20% 13% 20% 29% 19% 21% 24% 20% 26% 15% 21% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 17% 11% 5% 13% 10% 10% 9% 11% 12% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 25% 44% 25% 4% 25% 24% 27% 24% 27% 25% 21% 32%
No opinion 17% 17% 23% 8% 20% 13% 7% 25% 18% 17% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,471 518 585 368 727 393 190 161 284 359 552 276
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 26% 29% 16% 5% 61% 8% 20% 54% 11%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 19% 11% 27% 11% 25% 26% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 11% 19% 3% 17% 13% 6% 7%
Strongly disapprove 25% 25% 24% 51% 1% 54% 22% 5% 22%
No opinion 17% 14% 29% 14% 8% 11% 19% 9% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,471 1,288 183 580 444 453 442 415 161
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135. Trump Approval on Issues - Veterans
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 27% 22% 13% 20% 28% 34% 28% 8% 23% 22%
Somewhat approve 23% 28% 18% 21% 21% 23% 27% 25% 17% 16% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 12% 15% 10% 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 12%
Strongly disapprove 21% 20% 23% 22% 26% 18% 20% 17% 36% 27% 23%
No opinion 20% 14% 25% 28% 24% 19% 8% 18% 27% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 664 822 294 376 573 243 1,090 162 135 99
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 24% 8% 19% 51% 22% 27% 30% 26% 20% 29% 25% 21%
Somewhat approve 23% 19% 21% 31% 22% 27% 27% 16% 27% 20% 23% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 16% 13% 5% 14% 10% 7% 8% 13% 12% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 21% 38% 20% 4% 23% 20% 19% 19% 19% 20% 20% 29%
No opinion 20% 19% 27% 10% 19% 16% 17% 31% 21% 20% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 522 591 373 735 398 191 162 287 362 559 278
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 24% 27% 16% 5% 60% 7% 20% 51% 10%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 19% 17% 27% 14% 29% 27% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 14% 19% 3% 18% 15% 4% 10%
Strongly disapprove 21% 21% 21% 42% 2% 44% 20% 5% 17%
No opinion 20% 16% 31% 16% 8% 17% 17% 12% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 1,300 186 585 451 456 450 418 162

153



The Economist/YouGov Poll
September 3 - 5, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
136. Trump Approval on Issues - Women’s rights
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 17% 18% 16% 10% 15% 20% 23% 20% 8% 15% 16%
Somewhat approve 19% 24% 13% 17% 18% 20% 19% 21% 11% 18% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 12% 13% 11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 9% 19%
Strongly disapprove 33% 30% 35% 33% 33% 31% 34% 29% 50% 37% 29%
No opinion 20% 17% 23% 27% 23% 20% 12% 19% 23% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 662 822 292 376 573 243 1,091 160 135 98
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 17% 5% 12% 39% 16% 17% 22% 19% 16% 17% 19% 15%
Somewhat approve 19% 11% 15% 34% 17% 26% 18% 13% 19% 18% 20% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 15% 6% 12% 10% 11% 10% 12% 9% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 33% 61% 30% 5% 34% 31% 34% 31% 32% 31% 31% 40%
No opinion 20% 13% 29% 15% 22% 17% 15% 27% 21% 25% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 519 592 373 733 398 191 162 286 360 559 279
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 17% 19% 11% 4% 44% 4% 13% 38% 7%
Somewhat approve 19% 19% 19% 6% 32% 6% 19% 32% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 14% 10% 6% 12% 13% % 12%
Strongly disapprove 33% 35% 26% 70% 2% 68% 33% 8% 21%
No opinion 20% 17% 31% 10% 16% 10% 21% 16% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,484 1,297 187 584 450 454 452 416 162
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137. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Honest
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 22% 26% 18% 16% 19% 24% 29% 27% 8% 12% 20%
Negative 42% 36% 47% 44% 39% 42% 42% 39% 56% 47% 32%
No Opinion 36% 37% 35% 40% 41% 34% 29% 34% 37% 41% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 669 831 300 378 577 245 1,097 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 22% 5% 19% 47% 22% 22% 22% 23% 20% 24% 25% 17%
Negative 42% 67% 43% 11% 43% 40% 41% 39% 45% 38% 39% 49%
No Opinion 36% 28% 38% 42% 35% 38% 37% 38% 35% 38% 37% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 599 377 741 402 192 165 289 365 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 22% 24% 15% 2% 52% 4% 15% 47% 17%
Negative 42% 44% 35% 82% 8% 74% 44% 15% 37%
No Opinion 36% 32% 50% 17% 40% 22% 41% 38% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,309 191 586 455 458 453 424 165
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138. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Intelligent
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 30% 31% 29% 12% 25% 37% 44% 37% 8% 15% 27%
Negative 35% 32% 37% 44% 32% 31% 33% 31% 53% 38% 29%
No Opinion 35% 37% 33% 44% 43% 32% 23% 32% 39% 47% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 669 831 300 378 577 245 1,097 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 30% 9% 27% 59% 28% 33% 33% 30% 25% 36% 33% 23%
Negative 35% 59% 34% 8% 36% 31% 35% 35% 38% 29% 33% 41%
No Opinion 35% 32% 39% 34% 36% 36% 32% 35% 37% 35% 34% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 599 377 741 402 192 165 289 365 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 30% 33% 21% 3% 69% 7% 26% 58% 19%
Negative 35% 36% 30% 70% 3% 66% 37% 9% 27%
No Opinion 35% 31% 50% 27% 27% 27% 37% 32% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,309 191 586 455 458 453 424 165
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139. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Religious
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 11% 12% 10% 7% 9% 13% 14% 14% 1% 6% 11%
Negative 32% 31% 33% 33% 30% 31% 35% 30% 43% 30% 33%
No Opinion 57% 57% 56% 60% 61% 56% 50% 56% 56% 64% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 669 831 300 378 577 245 1,097 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 11% 4% 8% 23% 12% 11% 8% 10% 9% 12% 12% 11%
Negative 32% 43% 32% 20% 31% 31% 36% 34% 33% 35% 29% 34%
No Opinion 57% 53% 59% 57% 57% 58% 55% 56% 58% 53% 59% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 599 377 741 402 192 165 289 365 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 11% 12% 7% 2% 28% 3% 7% 22% 9%
Negative 32% 33% 30% 51% 16% 50% 32% 22% 22%
No Opinion 57% 55% 64% 47% 56% 47% 61% 56% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,309 191 586 455 458 453 424 165
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140. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Inspiring
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 17% 20% 14% 7% 14% 21% 24% 22% 2% 6% 16%
Negative 40% 35% 44% 42% 38% 37% 42% 37% 51% 41% 40%
No Opinion 44% 45% 42% 51% 48% 41% 34% 41% 48% 53% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 669 831 300 378 577 245 1,097 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 17% 3% 13% 39% 16% 18% 21% 17% 16% 19% 19% 12%
Negative 40% 58% 43% 13% 40% 37% 48% 36% 42% 36% 37% 47%
No Opinion 44% 40% 44% 48% 44% 45% 31% 48% 42% 44% 45% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 599 377 741 402 192 165 289 365 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 17% 19% 10% 1% 44% 3% 12% 38% 9%
Negative 40% 40% 39% 71% 8% 67% 43% 15% 36%
No Opinion 44% 41% 51% 28% 48% 31% 45% 47% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,309 191 586 455 458 453 424 165
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141. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Patriotic
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 34% 37% 31% 20% 32% 37% 45% 41% 7% 21% 36%
Negative 20% 18% 22% 19% 18% 21% 23% 20% 29% 18% 17%
No Opinion 46% 45% 47% 61% 50% 42% 32% 39% 64% 61% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 669 831 300 378 577 245 1,097 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 34% 11% 31% 65% 28% 41% 44% 34% 29% 37% 35% 31%
Negative 20% 38% 18% 4% 22% 16% 24% 18% 20% 20% 18% 25%
No Opinion 46% 51% 51% 31% 49% 44% 32% 48% 51% 42% 46% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 599 377 741 402 192 165 289 365 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 34% 37% 24% % 76% 12% 29% 65% 18%
Negative 20% 23% 11% 48% 2% 44% 19% 5% 14%
No Opinion 46% 40% 64% 45% 21% 44% 52% 30% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,309 191 586 455 458 453 424 165
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142. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Strong
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 35% 36% 34% 20% 30% 42% 44% 43% 6% 23% 31%
Negative 26% 25% 26% 33% 26% 22% 24% 22% 43% 29% 25%
No Opinion 39% 39% 40% 46% 44% 36% 32% 35% 51% 48% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 669 831 300 378 577 245 1,097 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 35% 10% 29% 72% 32% 40% 39% 33% 29% 40% 39% 26%
Negative 26% 44% 27% 3% 28% 21% 28% 24% 27% 25% 23% 32%
No Opinion 39% 46% 44% 24% 41% 38% 33% 42% 44% 35% 39% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 599 377 741 402 192 165 289 365 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 35% 38% 25% 4% 76% 11% 31% 66% 18%
Negative 26% 28% 20% 56% 3% 54% 23% 7% 22%
No Opinion 39% 35% 55% 39% 21% 34% 45% 27% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,309 191 586 455 458 453 424 165
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143. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Bold
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 45% 43% 47% 36% 43% 50% 49% 51% 31% 29% 41%
Negative 12% 12% 13% 14% 12% 10% 14% 11% 22% 14% 10%
No Opinion 43% 45% 40% 50% 45% 40% 37% 39% 48% 57% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 669 831 300 378 577 245 1,097 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 45% 29% 42% 69% 44% 49% 43% 44% 40% 49% 46% 43%
Negative 12% 22% 13% 1% 12% 10% 17% 13% 12% 10% 13% 14%
No Opinion 43% 50% 46% 30% 44% 41% 39% 42% 48% 40% 41% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 599 377 741 402 192 165 289 365 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 45% 47% 38% 21% 78% 25% 38% 72% 39%
Negative 12% 13% 10% 28% 1% 28% 11% 2% 10%
No Opinion 43% 40% 52% 51% 21% 47% 51% 27% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,309 191 586 455 458 453 424 165
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144. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Experienced
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 14% 14% 14% 8% 13% 15% 20% 16% 3% 11% 18%
Negative 47% 45% 48% 48% 43% 46% 50% 46% 56% 38% 44%
No Opinion 39% 41% 38% 44% 44% 39% 30% 37% 41% 52% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 669 831 300 378 577 245 1,097 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 14% 5% 13% 26% 14% 16% 12% 14% 11% 14% 16% 14%
Negative 47% 61% 49% 27% 48% 46% 52% 39% 47% 47% 45% 50%
No Opinion 39% 34% 38% 47% 39% 39% 36% 47% 43% 39% 40% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 599 377 741 402 192 165 289 365 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 14% 16% 8% 1% 35% 3% 12% 29% 8%
Negative 47% 49% 39% 75% 22% 71% 49% 26% 40%
No Opinion 39% 35% 53% 24% 44% 26% 39% 45% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,309 191 586 455 458 453 424 165
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145. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Sincere
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 21% 24% 19% 8% 15% 26% 35% 26% 1% 13% 24%
Negative 41% 36% 45% 47% 38% 40% 39% 38% 56% 43% 33%
No Opinion 38% 40% 36% 45% 47% 35% 26% 36% 43% 44% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 669 831 300 378 577 245 1,097 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 21% 4% 17% 48% 19% 23% 26% 23% 18% 24% 23% 17%
Negative 41% 64% 42% 12% 43% 37% 39% 38% 42% 39% 39% 45%
No Opinion 38% 33% 41% 40% 38% 40% 35% 39% 40% 36% 38% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 599 377 741 402 192 165 289 365 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 21% 24% 12% 0% 56% 3% 19% 44% 10%
Negative 41% 42% 35% 78% 7% 73% 43% 15% 32%
No Opinion 38% 33% 53% 22% 38% 23% 38% 41% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,309 191 586 455 458 453 424 165
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146. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Partisan
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 16% 18% 14% 13% 12% 13% 27% 18% 14% 8% 11%
Negative 15% 17% 13% 12% 13% 15% 19% 15% 15% 15% 14%
No Opinion 69% 65% 74% 74% 75% 71% 55% 67% 71% 77% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 669 831 300 378 577 245 1,097 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 16% 23% 12% 12% 16% 16% 20% 11% 14% 17% 14% 20%
Negative 15% 14% 16% 14% 17% 14% 10% 14% 13% 16% 17% 12%
No Opinion 69% 63% 71% 74% 68% 70% 70% 75% 2% 68% 70% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 599 377 741 402 192 165 289 365 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 16% 18% 8% 29% 11% 30% 13% 12% 4%
Negative 15% 16% 12% 18% 21% 16% 13% 19% 10%
No Opinion 69% 66% 80% 53% 68% 55% 74% 69% 86%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,309 191 586 455 458 453 424 165
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147. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Effective
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 23% 25% 21% 14% 22% 25% 29% 27% 7% 12% 24%
Negative 36% 34% 37% 39% 30% 36% 40% 34% 50% 30% 38%
No Opinion 41% 41% 42% 47% 49% 39% 31% 39% 43% 58% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 669 831 300 378 577 245 1,097 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 23% 7% 17% 49% 20% 27% 25% 24% 17% 23% 27% 18%
Negative 36% 56% 38% 10% 36% 34% 46% 31% 36% 36% 33% 43%
No Opinion 41% 37% 45% 42% 45% 39% 29% 45% 47% 41% 40% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 599 377 741 402 192 165 289 365 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 23% 25% 15% 2% 57% 4% 19% 48% 11%
Negative 36% 38% 30% 72% 6% 65% 39% 13% 26%
No Opinion 41% 37% 55% 27% 37% 31% 42% 39% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,309 191 586 455 458 453 424 165
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148. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Exciting
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 15% 20% 10% 11% 12% 18% 18% 18% 3% 7% 21%
Negative 26% 22% 30% 27% 25% 26% 27% 23% 42% 29% 20%
No Opinion 59% 58% 60% 62% 63% 57% 55% 59% 55% 65% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 669 831 300 378 577 245 1,097 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 15% 5% 14% 28% 13% 17% 21% 13% 15% 13% 16% 15%
Negative 26% 40% 26% 10% 28% 23% 27% 23% 24% 24% 26% 31%
No Opinion 59% 56% 60% 62% 59% 60% 53% 63% 61% 63% 58% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 599 377 741 402 192 165 289 365 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 15% 16% 11% 2% 37% 4% 12% 31% 6%
Negative 26% 26% 24% 44% 7% 44% 27% 12% 22%
No Opinion 59% 57% 64% 54% 56% 51% 61% 57% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,309 191 586 455 458 453 424 165
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149. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Steady
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 17% 19% 14% 7% 12% 24% 21% 20% 6% 8% 19%
Negative 34% 34% 34% 37% 30% 31% 38% 33% 37% 32% 33%
No Opinion 50% 47% 52% 55% 58% 46% 41% 47% 57% 61% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 669 831 300 378 577 245 1,097 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 17% 6% 14% 34% 18% 17% 13% 16% 14% 17% 19% 14%
Negative 34% 47% 37% 14% 31% 34% 44% 36% 36% 31% 31% 41%
No Opinion 50% 47% 50% 52% 52% 49% 42% 49% 50% 52% 50% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 599 377 741 402 192 165 289 365 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 17% 18% 14% 2% 38% 3% 11% 37% 8%
Negative 34% 36% 26% 62% 10% 62% 34% 16% 22%
No Opinion 50% 46% 61% 37% 52% 35% 55% 47% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,309 191 586 455 458 453 424 165
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150. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Hypocritical
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 43% 39% 46% 49% 41% 39% 43% 39% 65% 45% 34%
Negative 18% 21% 15% 11% 13% 20% 27% 20% 10% 13% 14%
No Opinion 40% 40% 39% 40% 46% 41% 31% 41% 25% 42% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 669 831 300 378 577 245 1,097 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 43% 69% 44% 11% 45% 40% 42% 36% 48% 37% 41% 47%
Negative 18% 6% 15% 35% 17% 18% 18% 19% 11% 21% 21% 15%
No Opinion 40% 25% 41% 54% 37% 41% 41% 45% 41% 43% 38% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 599 377 741 402 192 165 289 365 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 43% 43% 43% 80% 6% 75% 44% 16% 39%
Negative 18% 21% 8% 3% 43% 3% 11% 41% 9%
No Opinion 40% 37% 50% 17% 50% 22% 45% 44% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,309 191 586 455 458 453 424 165
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151. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Arrogant
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 63% 59% 68% 61% 64% 63% 65% 61% 72% 71% 60%
Negative 10% 13% 8% % 9% 11% 15% 11% % % 11%
No Opinion 27% 29% 25% 32% 27% 26% 21% 28% 22% 23% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 669 831 300 378 577 245 1,097 162 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 63% 82% 65% 40% 66% 60% 67% 58% 63% 62% 61% 69%
Negative 10% 3% 9% 20% 10% 10% 8% 13% 9% 10% 12% 7%
No Opinion 27% 15% 27% 39% 25% 30% 25% 29% 28% 28% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 524 599 377 741 402 192 165 289 365 565 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 63% 65% 60% 90% 38% 84% 67% 44% 59%
Negative 10% 11% 7% 1% 24% 1% 9% 21% 6%
No Opinion 27% 24% 33% 9% 38% 15% 25% 35% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,309 191 586 455 458 453 424 165
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152. Trump Perceived Ideology
Would you say Donald Trump is...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 6% 2%
Liberal 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5%
Moderate 18% 20% 16% 17% 17% 19% 19% 18% 9% 23% 25%
Conservative 27% 31% 22% 26% 22% 28% 29% 33% 10% 12% 23%
Very conservative 17% 16% 17% 17% 17% 14% 20% 18% 14% 13% 16%
Not sure 32% 26% 38% 31% 37% 33% 27% 26% 59% 41% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 667 829 299 378 576 243 1,095 162 136 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefernottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very liberal 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2%
Liberal 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Moderate 18% 12% 15% 29% 15% 18% 31% 18% 18% 16% 19% 18%
Conservative 27% 18% 22% 44% 23% 38% 24% 23% 22% 32% 28% 23%
Very conservative 17% 22% 16% 12% 19% 14% 18% 13% 17% 16% 15% 22%
Not sure 32% 41% 40% 11% 36% 25% 25% 40% 36% 32% 32% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 523 596 377 739 401 192 164 287 365 564 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very liberal 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Liberal 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2%
Moderate 18% 19% 15% 7% 31% 10% 25% 23% 9%
Conservative 27% 29% 18% 19% 45% 22% 22% 45% 5%
Very conservative 17% 18% 14% 26% 11% 29% 15% 14% 5%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not sure 32% 29% 43% 43% 8% 34% 30% 13% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 1,305 191 583 455 457 451 424 164
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153. Trump Sincerity
Do you think Donald Trump...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Says what he believes 49% 53% 46% 36% 53% 54% 52% 54% 29% 44% 57%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 38% 38% 38% 48% 33% 36% 36% 35% 56% 42% 28%
Not sure 13% 9% 16% 15% 14% 10% 12% 12% 15% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 667 826 296 378 575 244 1,093 162 136 102
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Says what he believes 49% 28% 45% 80% 49% 51% 56% 43% 46% 53% 50% 48%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 38% 59% 38% 15% 39% 40% 33% 32% 37% 36% 39% 39%
Not sure 13% 13% 17% 5% 12% 9% 11% 24% 17% 11% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 521 597 375 738 399 191 165 288 362 563 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Says what he believes 49% 51% 45% 20% 85% 25% 47% 7% 40%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 38% 39% 35% 66% 10% 61% 42% 17% 32%
Not sure 13% 10% 20% 14% 6% 13% 12% 6% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,305 188 585 454 456 451 423 163
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154. Trump Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 20% 24% 17% 7% 18% 24% 29% 25% 4% 10% 19%
Some 19% 21% 17% 20% 17% 19% 19% 22% 6% 13% 25%
Not much 15% 15% 15% 22% 16% 13% 10% 14% 11% 20% 24%
Doesn't care at all 39% 34% 43% 41% 39% 37% 40% 34% 68% 46% 23%
Not sure 7% 5% 8% 10% 9% 6% 1% 5% 10% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 669 828 300 377 576 244 1,096 162 135 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
A lot 20% 5% 15% 45% 18% 24% 26% 14% 15% 21% 22% 19%
Some 19% 8% 18% 33% 15% 24% 24% 24% 18% 22% 19% 17%
Not much 15% 17% 16% 12% 16% 14% 16% 11% 19% 11% 15% 15%
Doesn't care at all 39% 65% 41% 6% 44% 34% 32% 34% 39% 38% 38% 42%
Not sure 7% 5% 10% 3% 7% 5% 2% 17% 8% 8% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 522 598 377 740 402 191 164 288 365 564 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 20% 23% 11% 1% 55% 2% 14% 47% 8%
Some 19% 19% 19% 4% 32% % 21% 30% 16%
Not much 15% 15% 16% 16% 6% 16% 17% 12% 15%
Doesn't care at all 39% 39% 40% 76% 4% 70% 42% 9% 40%
Not sure 7% 4% 15% 3% 3% 5% 7% 2% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,307 190 584 455 457 451 424 165
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155. Trump Temperament
Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 40% 27% 20% 34% 38% 39% 40% 9% 21% 33%
No 54% 50% 59% 62% 54% 50% 53% 49% 7% 61% 47%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 18% 12% 12% 8% 11% 13% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 667 829 299 377 576 244 1,095 162 135 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 11% 27% 68% 30% 40% 37% 30% 28% 35% 36% 30%
No 54% 83% 56% 19% 58% 50% 53% 48% 58% 50% 53% 57%
Not sure 12% 6% 17% 13% 12% 10% 10% 22% 14% 15% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 522 598 376 741 400 191 164 289 363 563 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 33% 35% 27% 4% 76% 9% 27% 67% 20%
No 54% 54% 54% 92% 13% 86% 59% 23% 55%
Not sure 12% 10% 20% 4% 11% 5% 15% 10% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 1,306 190 584 454 458 451 423 164
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156. Trump Get Us into a War
How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 30% 24% 35% 32% 33% 30% 24% 26% 50% 37% 20%
Fairly likely 31% 36% 27% 33% 31% 31% 32% 32% 24% 34% 32%
Fairly unlikely 14% 17% 11% 15% 10% 13% 18% 16% 4% 6% 22%
Very unlikely 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 5% 9% 6% 5% 11% 11%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 11% 19% 21% 17% 19% 17% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 666 831 299 377 576 245 1,095 161 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very likely 30% 48% 31% 9% 35% 23% 26% 26% 33% 26% 31% 30%
Fairly likely 31% 36% 28% 31% 30% 35% 30% 30% 27% 31% 33% 34%
Fairly unlikely 14% 5% 14% 23% 11% 19% 19% 13% 12% 14% 14% 15%
Very unlikely 7% 5% 6% 11% 7% 6% 10% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6%
Not sure 18% % 20% 26% 17% 17% 15% 25% 22% 21% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 522 599 376 739 402 191 165 288 365 563 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 30% 30% 31% 51% 8% 47% 31% 12% 34%
Fairly likely 31% 32% 29% 36% 26% 35% 34% 31% 21%
Fairly unlikely 14% 16% 8% 4% 27% 5% 12% 25% 9%
Very unlikely 7% 6% 9% 3% 13% 4% 8% 10% 5%
Not sure 18% 16% 23% 6% 26% 8% 15% 22% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,307 190 586 453 457 453 422 165
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157. Trump Appropriate Twitter Use
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 23% 27% 19% 19% 24% 25% 24% 26% 8% 18% 29%
Inappropriate 61% 57% 64% 60% 58% 61% 64% 58% 75% 64% 54%
Not sure 16% 16% 17% 21% 18% 15% 12% 16% 17% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 668 829 298 377 577 245 1,096 162 136 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Appropriate 23% 9% 20% 45% 21% 26% 24% 26% 23% 18% 27% 22%
Inappropriate 61% 86% 57% 38% 62% 59% 68% 48% 60% 60% 60% 64%
Not sure 16% 5% 24% 17% 17% 15% 8% 26% 17% 22% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 524 597 376 740 402 192 163 288 365 564 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Appropriate 23% 25% 18% 3% 55% 7% 20% 46% 11%
Inappropriate 61% 63% 53% 94% 30% 88% 63% 38% 54%
Not sure 16% 12% 30% 3% 16% 5% 17% 16% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,308 189 586 454 457 453 423 164
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158. Optimism
Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next four years with Donald Trump as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Optimistic 35% 40% 29% 25% 30% 40% 41% 41% 10% 22% 38%
Pessimistic 46% 43% 49% 49% 44% 45% 47% 45% 61% 43% 39%
Not sure 19% 16% 22% 26% 25% 14% 12% 14% 29% 35% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 668 822 296 377 575 242 1,089 162 137 102
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Optimistic 35% 13% 27% 71% 31% 44% 39% 30% 28% 40% 38% 29%
Pessimistic 46% 74% 45% 18% 49% 43% 47% 39% 46% 42% 47% 50%
Not sure 19% 13% 28% 11% 20% 13% 14% 31% 25% 18% 15% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 521 597 372 736 400 191 163 287 362 561 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Optimistic 35% 37% 26% 5% 80% 10% 29% 70% 16%
Pessimistic 46% 48% 41% 86% 9% 82% 49% 19% 37%
Not sure 19% 15% 32% 10% 11% 8% 22% 11% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 1,301 189 583 450 452 453 420 165
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159. Run for Reelection
Do you want Donald Trump to run for re-election in 20207
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 30% 37% 23% 24% 29% 31% 34% 36% 7% 19% 29%
No 54% 48% 60% 59% 52% 52% 56% 48% 82% 64% 53%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 16% 18% 17% 11% 16% 11% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 666 828 298 376 575 245 1,094 159 137 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 30% 10% 24% 61% 28% 33% 34% 28% 26% 33% 33% 24%
No 54% 84% 55% 21% 58% 49% 53% 49% 54% 50% 55% 59%
Not sure 16% 5% 22% 19% 14% 18% 13% 23% 20% 18% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 521 596 377 737 402 192 163 288 362 563 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 30% 32% 23% 3% 66% 10% 21% 60% 19%
No 54% 56% 50% 94% 13% 83% 63% 23% 53%
Not sure 16% 12% 27% 3% 21% 7% 17% 16% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 1,305 189 584 454 457 452 423 162
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160. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 1% 0% 2% 2% 5% 6%
Somewhat approve 9% 9% 9% 12% 9% 9% 6% 10% 3% 9% 9%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 17% 16% 18% 18% 18% 17% 13% 16% 16% 20% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 21% 21% 17% 18% 24% 24% 23% 14% 17% 22%
Strongly disapprove 36% 43% 30% 28% 30% 36% 51% 37% 42% 31% 29%
Not sure 15% 9% 20% 22% 19% 12% 6% 12% 23% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 668 828 298 378 575 245 1,095 162 136 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Somewhat approve 9% 7% % 14% 8% 11% 7% 9% 10% 10% 9% 6%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 17% 15% 16% 20% 18% 17% 11% 16% 19% 14% 19% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 20% 17% 29% 21% 24% 25% 13% 23% 24% 20% 19%
Strongly disapprove 36% 44% 38% 25% 35% 3% 50% 27% 31% 35% 37% 42%
Not sure 15% 12% 21% 8% 15% 8% 5% 35% 15% 15% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 522 597 377 740 402 192 162 289 364 564 279
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Somewhat approve 9% 8% 12% 4% 11% 5% 11% 11% 7%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 17% 16% 18% 12% 17% 8% 16% 21% 25%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Somewhat disapprove 21% 23% 16% 23% 26% 24% 22% 25% 8%
Strongly disapprove 36% 40% 23% 52% 37% 49% 36% 33% 19%
Not sure 15% 10% 28% 8% 6% 12% 12% 7% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 1,306 190 584 454 457 453 422 164
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161. Favorability of Congressional political parties - Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 12% 13% 11% 12% 13% 12% 11% 7% 32% 17% 14%
Somewhat favorable 24% 22% 26% 24% 27% 23% 22% 23% 30% 32% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 23% 15% 19% 17% 17% 22% 20% 7% 15% 31%
Very unfavorable 30% 35% 25% 20% 23% 34% 41% 36% 12% 17% 25%
Don’t know 16% 8% 23% 24% 19% 14% 4% 14% 19% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 662 823 295 376 572 242 1,085 160 137 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 12% 31% 4% 2% 12% 9% 13% 15% 11% 9% 15% 9%
Somewhat favorable 24% 45% 18% 10% 25% 26% 21% 19% 33% 19% 20% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 11% 21% 24% 18% 22% 20% 14% 18% 22% 19% 15%
Very unfavorable 30% 5% 30% 57% 27% 33% 40% 24% 22% 32% 31% 30%
Don’t know 16% 8% 26% 7% 18% 10% 6% 28% 15% 18% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 520 594 371 733 398 190 164 287 358 560 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 12% 12% 12% 26% 2% 20% 10% 6% 13%
Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 22% 45% 6% 44% 28% 9% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 19% 18% 17% 16% 17% 23% 19% 10%
Very unfavorable 30% 34% 17% % 69% 8% 29% 58% 12%
Don’t know 16% 11% 31% 6% 7% 11% 10% 8% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 1,296 189 581 449 455 447 419 164
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162. Favorability of Congressional political parties - Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable % 9% 4% 8% 8% % 3% 6% 4% 10% 12%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 17% 19% 21% 18% 18% 22% 6% 18% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 25% 23% 21% 17% 26% 31% 25% 17% 20% 33%
Very unfavorable 35% 38% 32% 29% 33% 35% 45% 33% 54% 31% 27%
Don’t know 16% 8% 23% 24% 21% 15% 4% 14% 20% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 663 823 293 375 575 243 1,089 159 135 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 7% 3% 4% 15% 7% 4% 12% 6% 10% 4% 6% 7%
Somewhat favorable 19% 8% 12% 41% 16% 25% 14% 19% 18% 20% 21% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 21% 24% 28% 24% 26% 28% 17% 21% 26% 24% 24%
Very unfavorable 35% 59% 34% 10% 36% 35% 41% 29% 37% 31% 34% 42%
Don’t know 16% 9% 27% 6% 18% 9% 6% 30% 14% 19% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 520 590 376 733 401 188 164 285 360 561 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 7% 6% 8% 1% 10% 3% 6% 11% 5%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 18% 4% 34% 5% 17% 35% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 26% 18% 20% 33% 17% 30% 31% 8%
Very unfavorable 35% 39% 24% 68% 16% 63% 37% 15% 24%
Don’t know 16% 11% 33% 6% 6% 12% 10% 8% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 1,299 187 580 453 454 448 421 163
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163. Ryan Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 6% 8% 3% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 2% 7% 10%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 19% 16% 19% 23% 26% 24% 11% 20% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 20% 18% 18% 15% 20% 23% 20% 15% 16% 23%
Strongly disapprove 28% 33% 24% 24% 26% 29% 35% 27% 36% 28% 29%
Not sure 26% 16% 36% 37% 34% 22% 11% 24% 3% 29% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 668 827 298 377 575 245 1,095 161 137 102
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 6% 3% 4% 10% 6% 6% 9% 6% 4% 6% 5%
Somewhat approve 21% 14% 15% 38% 22% 23% 19% 16% 23% 19% 23% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 20% 16% 22% 18% 20% 23% 17% 17% 24% 19% 15%
Strongly disapprove 28% 42% 28% 14% 26% 30% 39% 25% 26% 26% 27% 38%
Not sure 26% 21% 36% 16% 28% 21% 11% 42% 27% 27% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 522 598 375 737 401 192 165 289 363 563 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 6% 6% 5% 1% 8% 3% 8% 7% 1%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 19% 11% 33% 13% 18% 35% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 21% 14% 21% 24% 18% 22% 22% 7%
Strongly disapprove 28% 33% 14% 52% 21% 50% 28% 18% 14%
Not sure 26% 19% 47% 15% 13% 16% 24% 17% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 1,304 191 583 453 456 452 423 164
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164. McConnell Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 7%
Somewhat approve 15% 17% 13% 13% 14% 16% 18% 16% 8% 13% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 17% 16% 14% 14% 21% 17% 17% 12% 17% 20%
Strongly disapprove 33% 42% 26% 27% 27% 35% 45% 34% 3% 26% 29%
Not sure 31% 18% 42% 42% 42% 25% 16% 28% 39% 40% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 666 825 295 374 577 245 1,092 162 137 100
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 7% 2% 4% 1% 4% 6%
Somewhat approve 15% 10% 12% 27% 16% 15% 18% 8% 20% 12% 16% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 17% 14% 21% 15% 21% 17% 14% 14% 20% 17% 16%
Strongly disapprove 33% 44% 33% 22% 32% 37% 43% 25% 28% 33% 34% 39%
Not sure 31% 24% 40% 24% 32% 25% 15% 50% 33% 34% 30% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 522 595 374 737 399 190 165 289 360 562 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 1%
Somewhat approve 15% 16% 14% 7% 24% 6% 18% 23% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 19% 10% 15% 23% 14% 17% 23% 7%
Strongly disapprove 33% 38% 18% 57% 31% 54% 33% 26% 15%
Not sure 31% 24% 53% 18% 18% 21% 29% 23% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 1,303 188 585 452 454 450 422 165
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165. Schumer Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 8% 11% 5% 9% 7% 8% 9% 7% 11% 9% 9%
Somewhat approve 19% 19% 18% 15% 18% 19% 23% 19% 16% 17% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 16% 11% 13% 11% 13% 17% 12% 14% 17% 21%
Strongly disapprove 25% 31% 19% 18% 20% 28% 31% 28% 13% 17% 24%
Not sure 35% 23% 47% 45% 44% 32% 19% 33% 46% 39% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 666 827 296 377 575 245 1,092 161 137 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 8% 17% 5% 4% 9% 7% 9% 6% 8% 7% 8% 10%
Somewhat approve 19% 30% 14% 13% 18% 21% 23% 11% 23% 21% 15% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 13% 13% 13% 12% 18% 12% 16% 11% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 25% 9% 24% 43% 22% 29% 35% 19% 20% 26% 26% 25%
Not sure 35% 31% 44% 27% 38% 30% 15% 52% 33% 35% 37% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 521 596 376 735 401 192 165 288 361 564 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 8% 8% 8% 18% 3% 20% 7% 3% 1%
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 11% 36% 10% 31% 23% 9% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 12% 15% 13% 12% 18% 14% 5%
Strongly disapprove 25% 28% 15% 8% 55% 9% 20% 47% 16%
Not sure 35% 29% 55% 23% 20% 28% 32% 27% 72%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,303 190 582 454 454 453 423 163
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166. Pelosi Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% 5% 13% 12% 10%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 18% 16% 19% 20% 23% 19% 25% 16% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 11% 11% 10% 11% 15% 12% 7% 13% 15%
Strongly disapprove 32% 38% 26% 21% 26% 36% 45% 37% 14% 23% 29%
Not sure 29% 19% 38% 44% 39% 25% 9% 25% 42% 36% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 664 826 297 373 575 245 1,090 161 136 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 7% 15% 4% 3% 8% 6% 10% 7% 7% 7% 7% 9%
Somewhat approve 20% 38% 14% 8% 21% 20% 20% 11% 26% 18% 17% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 13% 8% 13% 11% 12% 12% 12%
Strongly disapprove 32% 10% 31% 58% 28% 36% 49% 24% 26% 33% 35% 30%
Not sure 29% 25% 38% 20% 31% 24% 13% 45% 30% 30% 28% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 520 596 374 735 399 191 165 287 359 564 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 7% 8% 5% 17% 2% 16% 6% 4% 2%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 17% 39% 7% 35% 22% 10% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 11% 15% 8% 12% 18% 8% 5%
Strongly disapprove 32% 37% 16% 11% 72% 13% 28% 60% 15%
Not sure 29% 22% 51% 18% 11% 23% 26% 18% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 1,302 188 582 453 453 452 421 164
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167. Congressional Accomplishment
Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point in its two-year term?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More than usual 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 4% 4% 5% 2% 11% 5%
About the same 24% 30% 19% 29% 26% 26% 15% 25% 20% 24% 31%
Less than usual 45% 48% 42% 29% 35% 50% 66% 48% 46% 31% 36%
Not sure 25% 17% 33% 34% 33% 20% 14% 22% 31% 34% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 668 827 298 376 576 245 1,095 161 136 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
More than usual 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 7% 3% 4% 6% 6% 4%
About the same 24% 20% 20% 35% 25% 29% 24% 14% 27% 25% 24% 23%
Less than usual 45% 57% 43% 35% 45% 45% 59% 36% 38% 42% 48% 50%
Not sure 25% 18% 32% 22% 25% 20% 10% 47% 32% 27% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 522 597 376 738 401 192 164 289 364 561 281
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
More than usual 5% 5% 5% 2% 9% 2% 6% 7% 7%
About the same 24% 25% 24% 16% 32% 19% 24% 35% 13%
Less than usual 45% 51% 28% 68% 43% 61% 50% 40% 19%
Not sure 25% 19% 43% 14% 16% 18% 21% 18% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 1,306 189 586 453 457 452 423 163
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168. Blame

Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democrats in Congress 11% 13% 8% 5% 8% 14% 11% 13% 3% 5% 12%
Republicans in Congress 44% 44% 44% 40% 48% 45% 43% 39% 64% 64% 42%
Both equally 40% 39% 42% 41% 39% 38% 44% 45% 24% 25% 42%
Neither 3% 2% 3% 11% 3% 1% 2% 2% 6% 1% 4%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 1% 3% 4% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 743 361 382 102 160 311 170 570 80 50 43

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Democrats in Congress 11% 3% 9% 30% 10% 10% 16% 11% 6% 15% 10% 12%
Republicans in Congress 44% 69% 36% 14% 41% 47% 47% 48% 50% 40% 43% 46%
Both equally 40% 22% 50% 56% 43% 42% 31% 35% 40% 42% 42% 35%
Neither 3% 3% 4% 0% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 743 311 296 136 351 198 121 73 125 171 294 153
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democrats in Congress 11% 12% 5% 1% 29% 2% 7% 29% 1%
Republicans in Congress 44% 47% 30% 71% 11% 2% 40% 17% 27%
Both equally 40% 38% 56% 22% 60% 21% 49% 52% 51%
Neither 3% 2% 5% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 19%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 743 692 51 395 186 298 241 167 37
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169. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Getting better 27% 33% 21% 20% 21% 30% 37% 31% 8% 16% 36%
About the same 34% 35% 33% 37% 34% 36% 28% 34% 36% 34% 33%
Getting worse 26% 23% 29% 25% 26% 24% 29% 24% 36% 30% 19%
Not sure 13% 9% 17% 18% 19% 10% 7% 11% 20% 19% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 668 826 298 375 576 245 1,094 160 136 104
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Getting better 27% 11% 22% 52% 23% 35% 33% 20% 21% 31% 27% 27%
About the same 34% 3% 32% 34% 34% 36% 35% 30% 35% 32% 37% 30%
Getting worse 26% 39% 28% 8% 29% 18% 27% 26% 27% 23% 24% 31%
Not sure 13% 13% 18% 6% 14% 10% 4% 24% 17% 14% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 521 598 375 736 402 191 165 288 364 562 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Getting better 27% 31% 14% % 58% 11% 22% 54% 11%
About the same 34% 33% 37% 41% 28% 39% 40% 27% 29%
Getting worse 26% 26% 27% 42% 8% 38% 27% 14% 27%
Not sure 13% 10% 22% 10% 6% 12% 12% 5% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 1,305 189 584 454 456 453 422 163
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170. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Higher 27% 33% 22% 25% 24% 28% 32% 30% 16% 17% 36%
About the same 26% 27% 25% 27% 27% 26% 23% 25% 24% 27% 30%
Lower 19% 21% 17% 19% 17% 20% 20% 19% 18% 21% 16%
Not sure 28% 19% 36% 29% 32% 26% 24% 25% 41% 34% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 665 823 294 375 576 243 1,091 160 135 102
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Higher 27% 16% 22% 48% 23% 34% 36% 23% 27% 26% 29% 24%
About the same 26% 26% 25% 27% 27% 26% 26% 19% 24% 25% 28% 25%
Lower 19% 28% 20% 8% 18% 20% 24% 15% 18% 20% 18% 21%
Not sure 28% 30% 33% 16% 31% 20% 14% 43% 31% 28% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 521 593 374 732 400 192 164 287 364 560 277
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Higher 27% 29% 20% 13% 53% 15% 25% 45% 16%
About the same 26% 25% 28% 29% 25% 26% 28% 27% 18%
Lower 19% 20% 16% 32% 7% 31% 22% 8% 14%
Not sure 28% 25% 36% 26% 15% 28% 25% 19% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 1,301 187 582 454 455 450 421 162
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171. Change in personal finances over past year
Would you say that you and your family are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 20% 25% 16% 22% 26% 17% 16% 21% 14% 16% 25%
About the same
financially as you were
a year ago 49% 48% 50% 48% 44% 48% 57% 50% 46% 50% 47%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 23% 22% 24% 17% 20% 29% 25% 25% 18% 23% 21%
Not sure 8% 5% 10% 12% 10% 6% 2% 4% 22% 11% %
Not sure (1) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 666 822 296 374 574 244 1,090 161 134 103
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 20% 15% 17% 30% 17% 23% 33% 14% 15% 24% 22% 17%
About the same
financially as you were
a year ago 49% 51% 45% 53% 47% 55% 51% 43% 46% 47% 49% 55%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 23% 27% 27% 14% 28% 17% 14% 24% 28% 23% 22% 21%
Not sure 8% 8% 11% 3% 7% 4% 1% 20% 11% 6% 7% 7%
Not sure (1) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 519 594 375 733 402 191 162 289 361 560 278
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 20% 21% 17% 14% 31% 16% 17% 29% 16%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 49% 51% 43% 52% 55% 49% 52% 54% 33%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 23% 23% 25% 29% 12% 31% 23% 16% 26%
Not sure 8% 5% 16% 5% 3% 5% 8% 2% 25%
Not sure (1) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 1,300 188 581 452 455 451 422 160
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172. Jobs in Six Months
Six months from now do you think there will be...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More jobs 29% 34% 24% 22% 23% 31% 40% 32% 15% 19% 37%
The same amount of jobs 35% 35% 35% 42% 34% 35% 29% 36% 29% 43% 27%
Fewer jobs 18% 17% 19% 18% 18% 17% 22% 17% 24% 15% 20%
Not sure 18% 13% 22% 19% 24% 18% 10% 15% 32% 23% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 667 825 294 378 575 245 1,093 162 135 102
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
More jobs 29% 15% 22% 55% 26% 35% 36% 22% 22% 31% 33% 25%
The same amount of jobs 35% 39% 36% 28% 35% 38% 36% 30% 36% 34% 34% 36%
Fewer jobs 18% 27% 19% 8% 20% 15% 18% 17% 23% 19% 17% 16%
Not sure 18% 19% 23% 9% 19% 12% 9% 31% 19% 15% 17% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 521 596 375 737 400 192 163 289 360 563 280
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
More jobs 29% 33% 16% 11% 62% 9% 25% 56% 16%
The same amount of jobs 35% 34% 39% 42% 25% 42% 38% 28% 29%
Fewer jobs 18% 18% 20% 28% 4% 31% 20% 6% 20%
Not sure 18% 15% 26% 19% 9% 18% 17% 10% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,303 189 582 454 457 451 421 163
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173. Worried about losing job
How worried are you about losing your job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very worried 9% 10% 8% 12% 9% 7% 7% 9% 6% 12% 6%
Somewhat worried 26% 25% 26% 27% 26% 28% 15% 26% 14% 30% 29%
Not very worried 65% 65% 66% 61% 64% 65% 78% 64% 80% 58% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 825 414 411 179 266 328 52 594 77 88 66
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very worried 9% 12% 9% 6% 9% 8% 12% 10% 13% 9% 8% 8%
Somewhat worried 26% 27% 27% 23% 27% 24% 22% 31% 26% 25% 28% 23%
Not very worried 65% 61% 64% 71% 64% 68% 66% 59% 62% 66% 64% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 825 296 322 207 346 258 141 80 171 197 295 162
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very worried 9% 9% 9% 12% 7% 11% 11% 6% 9%
Somewhat worried 26% 24% 31% 28% 21% 32% 28% 20% 21%
Not very worried 65% 66% 60% 60% 2% 57% 60% 75% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 825 733 92 341 246 277 233 229 86
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174. Job Availability
If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very hard — | would
probably have to take a
pay cut. 24% 22% 26% 16% 21% 29% 31% 25% 19% 25% 16%
Somewhat hard — It might
take a while before |
found a job that paid as
much. 40% 43% 36% 41% 46% 3% 29% 41% 25% 39% 51%
Not very hard 27% 30% 23% 33% 24% 24% 34% 26% 31% 28% 26%
Not sure 9% 5% 15% 11% 9% 10% 6% 8% 24% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 831 416 415 182 267 331 51 600 76 89 66
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very hard — | would
probably have to take a
pay cut. 24% 28% 24% 19% 22% 23% 30% 22% 29% 25% 21% 23%
Somewhat hard — It might
take a while before |
found a job that paid as
much. 40% 3% 37% 47% 42% 42% 39% 28% 32% 40% 43% 41%
Not very hard 27% 25% 29% 27% 25% 30% 24% 35% 30% 24% 27% 28%
Not sure 9% 11% 10% 7% 11% 6% 7% 15% 9% 11% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 831 296 326 209 348 260 142 81 171 199 298 163
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 24% 25% 19% 30% 25% 31% 24% 20% 18%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 40% 39% 43% 37% 40% 35% 44% 42% 35%
Not very hard 27% 28% 24% 24% 29% 24% 24% 32% 29%
Not sure 9% 8% 14% 9% 6% 10% 8% 6% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 831 738 93 341 250 280 234 231 86
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175. Happy with job
How happy would you say you are with your current job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very happy 25% 27% 24% 21% 24% 28% 32% 25% 26% 28% 29%
Happy 31% 34% 28% 33% 32% 30% 30% 32% 25% 33% 33%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 30% 26% 35% 32% 25% 33% 31% 30% 35% 27% 31%
Unhappy 8% 7% 9% 6% 10% 6% 6% 7% 10% 7% 8%
Very unhappy 6% 7% 4% 7% 9% 4% 0% 7% 4% 5% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 833 416 417 182 267 332 52 601 77 89 66
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefernottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very happy 25% 25% 24% 28% 24% 26% 28% 25% 22% 27% 28% 23%
Happy 31% 34% 30% 30% 25% 37% 40% 30% 29% 29% 29% 40%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 30% 30% 31% 28% 35% 27% 23% 28% 37% 30% 29% 25%
Unhappy 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 6% 7% 6% 6% 9% 8% 8%
Very unhappy 6% 3% 8% 5% 7% 3% 2% 11% 5% 5% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 833 297 327 209 350 260 142 81 171 199 300 163
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very happy 25% 26% 23% 25% 30% 26% 25% 27% 21%
Happy 31% 32% 28% 32% 35% 33% 36% 32% 16%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 30% 29% 33% 30% 25% 29% 27% 26% 47%
Unhappy 8% 8% 7% 9% % % 7% 9% 7%
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Voter Registration (2 category)

2016 Vote (2 category)

Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unhappy 6% 5% 9% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 833 740 93 342 250 280 234 231 88
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176. Generic Congressional vote
If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The Democratic Party
candidate 39% 38% 40% 41% 42% 37% 38% 32% 7% 51% 29%
The Republican Party
candidate 33% 36% 30% 27% 29% 34% 41% 40% 2% 25% 34%
Other 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5%
Not sure 18% 16% 19% 11% 17% 20% 18% 19% 9% 12% 28%
| would not vote 7% 6% 8% 19% 9% 4% 0% 6% 11% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,303 590 713 228 314 535 226 974 137 110 82
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
The Democratic Party
candidate 39% 87% 25% 4% 41% 38% 39% 32% 44% 38% 37% 40%
The Republican Party
candidate 33% 3% 21% 82% 28% 41% 41% 28% 27% 32% 38% 31%
Other 3% 1% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure 18% 7% 33% 10% 18% 15% 16% 22% 18% 20% 16% 18%
| would not vote 7% 3% 15% 2% 10% 2% 1% 13% 7% % 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,303 480 484 339 625 366 179 133 237 328 488 250
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
The Democratic Party
candidate 39% 39% * 82% 4% 82% 41% 9% 23%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote (2 category) Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

The Republican Party

candidate 33% 33% * 3% 75% 5% 23% 68% 14%
Other 3% 3% * 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2%
Not sure 18% 18% * 12% 15% 6% 26% 14% 35%
| would not vote 7% % * 2% 2% 4% 7% 4% 26%
Totals 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,303 1,303 0 584 453 410 396 392 105
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist
YouGov

September 3 - 5, 2017
US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2014 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
2012 and 2016 Presidential votes (or non-votes). The weights range
from 0.231 to 5.151, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.656.

1500
1309 (Registered voters)

+ 3% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.1% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

24 questions not reported.

You
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